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Queries, comments and corrections email to : ranking.results@yahoo.com

BEST 30 ATHLETES PER EVENT - MAXIMUM 4 ATHLETES PER COUNTRY & EVENT

WR
WR U20
WB U18
NACAC

CADICA

RANK  MARK

1 9.76
2 9.86
3 9.87
4 9.90
5 9.93
6 9.96
7 9.96
8 9.98
9 9.98
10 10.00
11 10.01
12 10.01
13 10.02
14 10.02
15 10.04
16 10.07
17 10.12
18 10.14
19 10.16
20 10.17
21 10.19
22 10.20
23 10.23
24 10.23
25 10.23
26 10.24
27 10.26
28 10.26
29 10.26
30 10.28
31 10.29
32 10.30

OUTDOOR RANKING

9.58 (0.9) - Usain Bolt (JAM) - Berlin GER - 16AUG2009

9.97 (1.8) - Trayvon Bromell (USA) - Eugene OR USA - 13JUN2014
10.19 (0.5) - Yoshihide Kiryu (JPN) - Fukuroi JPN - 03NOV2012
9.58 (0.9) - Usain Bolt (JAM) - Berlin GER - 16AUG2009

10.02 (1.0) - Alonso Edward (PAN) - Clermont FL USA - 26ABR2014

NAME

100 METRES (10.35)

DOB AGE cAT NAT

Christian COLEMAN 6-mar-96
Noah LYLES 18-jul-97
Justin GATLIN 10-feb-82
Andre DE GRASSE 10-nov-94
Cravon GILLESPIE 31-jul-96
Aaron BROWN 27-may-92
Yohan BLAKE 26-dic-89
Mario BURKE 18-mar-97
Roberto SKYERS PEREZ 12-nov-91
Tyguendo TRACEY 10-jun-93
Samson COLEBROOKE 10-may-97
Waseem WILLIAMS 8-ene-97
Kemar Dwain HYMAN 11-oct-89
Asafa POWELL 23-nov-82
Reynier MENA BERENGUER 21-nov-96
Cejhae Colin GREENE 6-oct-95
Damian WARNER 4-nov-89
Yenns FERNANDEZ 4-ene-01
Harlyn Anyel PEREZ ACOSTA 2-jun-95
Jerod ELCOCK 1-ene-98
Joel JOHNSON 8-sep-00
Keston BLEDMAN 8-mar-88
Teray Augustin SMITH 28-sep-94
Akanni HISLOP 1-jun-98
Jereem Kern RICHARDS 13-ene-94
Gavin SMELLIE 26-jun-86
Burkheart ELLIS 16-sep-92
Mayovanex DE OLEO MENDEZ 26-may-93
Cesar Humberto RAMIREZ RODRIGUEZ 21-ene-94
Juan Carlos ALANIS PRIETO 31-ago-94
Blake Raphael BARTLETT 2-mar-93
Heber GALLEGOS MORENO 13-abr-92
NACAC RANKING 2019

23 s USA =
22 u23 USA =
37 s USA =
25 s CAN I+l
23 s USA =
27 s CAN I+l
30 s JAM B4
22 u2s BAR M
28 s cuB E=
26 s JAM EA
22 |u23 BAH E=
22 u23 JAM EA
30 s CAY &
37 s JAM EH
23 s cuB E=
24 s ANT H
30 s can I+l
18 cus =
24 s cuB =
21 uv23 TTO B4
19 BAH E=
31 s TTO0 Y
25 s BAH E=
21 u23 TTO X
25 s TTO B
33 s CAN I+l
27 s BARM
26 s DOM mm
25 s w~ex I
25 s wmex I
26 s BAH E=
27 s w™Mex I

PLACE
Doha, QAT
Shanghai, CHN
Stanford, CA, USA
Doha, QAT
Austin, TX, USA
Montreal, CAN
Kingston, JAM
Austin, TX, USA
Camaguey, CUB
Kingston, JAM
Queretaro, MEX
Queretaro, MEX
Windsor, CAN
Leverkusen, GER
Camaguey, CUB
La Chaux, SUI
Gotzis, AUT
La Habana, CUB
La Habana, CUB
Queretaro, MEX
Nassau, BAH
Port of Spain, TTO
Fort Lauderdale, FL, USA
Fayetteville, AR, USA
Port of Spain, TTO
Windsor, CAN
Lynchburg, VA, USA
Cali, cOL
Nuevo Leon, MEX
Chihuahua, MEX
Nassau, BAH
Lubbock, TX, USA

DATE
28-sep-19
18-may-19
30-jun-19
28-sep-19
7-jun-19
26-jul-19
21-jun-19
5-jun-19
22-feb-19
21-jun-19
5-jul-19
5-jul-19
18-may-19
24-jul-19
22-feb-19
30-jun-19
25-may-19
7-jun-19
7-jun-19
5-jul-19
26-jul-19
27-jul-19
12-jul-19
11-may-19
27-jul-19
18-may-19
1-may-19
22-jun-19
16-feb-19
31-may-19
26-jul-19
4-may-19

EVENT
WCH
DIAMONDL
DIAMONDL
WCH
NCAA
NATCH
NATCH
NCAA
MFORTUN
NATCH
NACACU23
NACACU23
WINDSOR
BAYERCLASS
MFORTUN
RESISPRINT
HYPOMEET
BARRIENTOS
BARRIENTOS
NACACU23
NATCH
NATCH
BROWARD
SECCHAMPS
NATCH
WINDSOR
LYNCHBURG
VALLEORO
CNVOLEON
CNA
NATCH
TTUMASKED
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WIND

RANK  MARK
1 9.94
2 9.95
3 9.98
4 9.99
5 10.01

CADICA

RANK  MARK
10.29
10.58
10.59
10.59
10.62
10.64
10.64
10.68
10.73
10 10.75

[y

O o NOOUVLA,WN

OUTDOOR RANKING

3.5
3.2
4.2
4.3
2.6

0.2
0.0
11

-1.0

1.6

NAME
Cejhae Colin GREENE
Mario BURKE
Matthew BOLING
Reynier MENA BERENGUER
Isiah YOUNG

NAME
Alonso Reno EDWARD HENRY
Jose Andres SALAZAR MIJANGOS
Hector Armando ALLEN HERNANDEZ
Brandon Terrell JONES
Mateo Aston EDWARD HENRY
Virgilio GRIGGS
Melique GARCIA
Juan Carlos RODRIGUEZ MARROQUIN
Alejandro Antonio RICKETTS MARTINEZ
Arturo Harmodio DELISER ESPINOSA

DOB AGE cAT NAT

6-oct-95
18-mar-97
20-abr-00
21-nov-96
5-ene-90

USA

DOB AGE cAT NAT

8-dic-89
11-ene-97
7-feb-98
19-jul-87
1-may-93
15-jun-94
28-jun-92
19-dic-94
11-may-03
24-abr-97

NACAC RANKING 2019

30 s PAN
22 u23 ESA
21 u23 CRC
32 s BIzZ
26 S PAN
25 s PAN
27 S HON
25 s ESA
16 QUEH CRC
22 Uu23 PAN

PLACE DATE EVENT
La Chaux, SUI 30-jun-19 RESISPRINT
Wichita, KS, USA 12-may-19 AMERICAN
Webster, TX, USA 27-abr-19 UIL6ARIII
La Habana, CUB 8-mar-19 COPACUBA
Clermont, FL, USA 20-abr-19 NTCSPRINV

PLACE DATE EVENT
Nanjing, CHN 21-may-19 IAAFWC
Chihuahua, MEX 31-may-19 NATCH
Queretaro, MEX 5-jul-19 NACACU23
Landover, USA 20-jul-19 LANDOVER
Asuncion, PAR 23-mar-19 TDSAJONIA
Waco, TX, USA 19-abr-19 MJOHNSON
Boston, MA, USA 24-jul-19 BOSTON
Managua, NCA 22-jun-19 CAMAYOR
San Jose, CRC 2-jul-19 SANJOSE
Medellin, COL 1-may-19 XRESTREPO
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200 METRES (20.80)

DOB AGE cAT NAT

u23
u23
u23

u23
u18
u23
u23
S
S

USA
USA
USA
CAN
USA
CAN

S 45 o w
5023z
MuNENEZENIMNZIME

—
—
(@)

DOM

DOB AGE cAT NAT

WR 19.19 (-0.3) - Usain Bolt (JAM) - Berlin GER - 20AUG2009

WR U20 19.93 (1.4) - Usain Bolt (JAM) - Devonshire ENG - 11APR2004

WB U18 20.13 - Usain Bolt (JAM) - Bridgetown BAR - 20JUL2003

NACAC  19.19 (-0.3) - Usain Bolt (JAM) - Berlin GER - 20AUG2009

CADICA 19.81 (-0.3) - Alonso Edward (PAN) - Berlin GER - 20AUG2009

RANK  MARK NAME

1 19.50 -01 Noah LYLES 18-jul-97
2 19.70 o7 Michael NORMAN 3-dic-97
3 19.82 .08 Kenny BEDNAREK 14-oct-98
4 19.87 o3 Andre DE GRASSE 10-nov-94
5 19.91 0.6 Christian COLEMAN 6-mar-96
6 19.95 .01 Aaron BROWN 27-may-92
7 20.04 1.4 Steven GARDINER 12-sep-95
8 20.08 o7 Mario BURKE 18-mar-97
9 20.14 11 Andre EWERS 7-jun-95
10 20.14 0.8 Jereem Kern RICHARDS 13-ene-94
11 20.15 o1 Kyle Vernie GREAUX 26-abr-88
12 20.23 o5 Rasheed DWYER 29-ene-89
13 20.23 o3 Yohan BLAKE 26-dic-89
14 20.24 0.9 Akeem BLOOMFIELD 10-nov-97
15 20.28 o1 Yancarlos MARTINEZ MARTINEZ 8-jul-93
16 20.29 13 Roberto SKYERS PEREZ 12-nov-91
17 20.33 07 Brendon RODNEY 9-abr-92
18 20.35 o1 Reynier MENA BERENGUER 21-nov-96
19 2042 o7 Akanni HISLOP 1-jun-98
20 2043 15[ Terrance JONES 8-ene-02
21 2046 14 Samson COLEBROOKE 10-may-97
22 20.52 0.7 Lidio Andres FELIZ 25-jun-97
23 20.53 0.7 Gavin SMELLIE 26-jun-86
24 20.57 os Teray Augustin SMITH 28-sep-94
25 20.61 o4 Dwight Kurnell ST HILLARE 5-dic-97
26 20.63 o0 Juan Carlos ALANIS PRIETO 31-ago-94
27 20.66 1.7 Cesar Humberto RAMIREZ RODRIGUEZ 21-ene-94
28 20.71 15 Arnaldo Lazael ROMERO CRESPO 5-abr-00
29 20.72 0.4 Khalfani Amir MUHAMMAD 26-sep-94
30 20.74 0.2 Jose Luis GASPAR HERNANDEZ 25-ago-95
31 20.78 o0 Heber GALLEGOS MORENO 13-abr-92
32 20.79 03 Burkheart ELLIS 16-sep-92

WIND

RANK  MARK NAME

1 19.49 61 Kenny BEDNAREK 14-oct-98
2 19.64 s Terrance LAIRD 12-oct-98
3 20.04 30 Roberto SKYERS PEREZ 12-nov-91
4 20.05 30 Reynier MENA BERENGUER 21-nov-96

OUTDOOR RANKING NACAC RANKING 2019

u23

u23
S
S

USA
USA
cus =
cus =

PLACE DATE EVENT
Lausanne, SUI 5-jul-19 DIAMONDL
Roma, ITA  6-jun-19 DIAMONDL
Hobbs, NM, USA 18-may-19 NJCAACH
Bruxelles, BEL 6-sep-19 DIAMONDL
Szekesfehervar, HUN 9-jul-19 ISTGYULAI
Lausanne, SUIl 5-jul-19 DIAMONDL
Coral Gables, FL, USA 13-abr-19 MIAHURRICANE
Austin, TX, USA 5-jun-19 NCAA
Jacksonville, FL, USA 25-may-19 NCAAEAST
Port of Spain, TTO 28-jul-19 NATCH
Clermont, FL, USA 5-may-19 PUREATHL
Kingston, JAM 23-jun-19 NATCH
Doha, QAT  29-sep-19  WCH
Coral Gables, FL, USA 16-mar-19 HURRICANE
Doha, QAT  30-sep-19 WCH
Camaguey, CUB 23-feb-19 MFORTUN
Gliwice, POL 2-jun-19 GLIWICGP
Camaguey, CUB 23-feb-19 MFORTUN
Austin, TX, USA 5-jun-19 NCAA
Nassau, BAH 27-jul-19 NATCH
Jacksonville, FL, USA 25-may-19 NCAAEAST
Cali, COL  22-jun-19 VALLEORO
London, CAN 23-jun-19 LONDON
Fort Lauderdale, FL, USA 12-jul-19 BROWARD
Fayetteville, AR, USA 11-may-19 SECCHAMPS
Chihuahua, MEX 2-jun-19  CNA
Nuevo Leon, MEX 17-feb-19 CNVOLEON
Camaguey, CUB 2-jul-19 NJCH
Golden, CO, USA 13-abr-19 KITMAYERINV
La Habana, CUB 1-jun-19 CONFRONT
Chihuahua, MEX 2-jun-19  CNA
Bridgetown, BAR 23-jun-19 NATCH

PLACE DATE EVENT
Hobbs, NM, USA 17-may-19 NJCAACH
Hobbs, NM, USA 17-may-19 NJCAACH
La Habana, CUB 9-feb-19 CONFRONT
La Habana, CUB 9-feb-19 CONFRONT
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CADICA
RANK  MARK
1 20.50
20.64
20.91
20.91
20.95
21.16
21.19
21.23
21.23
10 21.25

O 0O NGOV A WN

OUTDOOR RANKING

0.6

13

-1.8

13
13

-0.3

NAME DOB AGE cAT NAT

Alonso Reno EDWARD HENRY 8-dic-89 30 s PAN

Hector Armando ALLEN HERNANDEZ 7-feb-98 21 UL23 CRC

Gary Alexander ROBINSON LETTMAN 24-feb-87 32 s CRC

Gerald David DRUMMOND HERNANDEZ 5-sep-94 25 s CRC

Jeikob Joel MONGE CASTELLON 25-may-99 20 U23 CRC

Yariel MATUTE 28-oct-96 23 S HON

Jose Humberto BERMUDEZ NUNEZ 10-mar-98 21 | U23 GUA

Virgilio GRIGGS 155jun-94 25 S PAN

Jose Andres SALAZAR MIJANGOS 11-ene-97 22 | U23 ESA

Mateo Aston EDWARD HENRY 1-may-93 26 S PAN
NACAC RANKING 2019

PLACE DATE EVENT
Szekesfehervar, HUN 9-jul-19 ISTGYULAI
San Jose, CRC 26-may-19 SANJOSE
San Jose, CRC 26-may-19 SANJOSE
San Jose, CRC 31-ago-19 SANJOSE
San Jose, CRC 26-may-19 SANJOSE
Managua, NCA 23-jun-19 CAMAYOR
La Habana, CUB 8-jun-19 BARRIENTOS
San Antonio, TX, USA 2-mar-19 TRINITYOPEN
Managua, NCA 23-jun-19 CAMAYOR
Asuncion, PAR 23-mar-19 TDSAJONIA
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400 METRES (46.40)

WR 43.03 - Wayde Van Niekerk (RSA) - Rio de Janeiro BRA - 14AG02016
WR U20 43.87 - Steve Lewis (USA) - Seoul KOR - 28SEP1988
WB U18 45.14 - Obea Moore (USA) - Santiago CHI - 02SEP1995

NACAC
CADICA
RANK  MARK
1 43.45
2 43.48
3 43.64
4 44.23
5 44.23
6 44.25
7 44.40
8 44.41
9 44.46
10 44.63
11 44.85
12 44.92
13 45.19
14 45.23
15 45.28
16 45.29
17 45.47
18 45.61
19 45.62
20 45.63
21 45.67
22 45.73
23 45.90
24 45.92
25 45.99
26 46.05
27 46.08
28 46.08
29 46.29
30 46.34
31 46.40
32 46.40
CADICA
RANK  MARK
1 46.09
2 46.50
3 46.89
4 47.48
5 47.68
6 47.70
7 47.90
8 48.07
9
10 48.35

OUTDOOR RANKING

48.10 [

43,18 - Michael Johnson (USA) - Sevilla ESP - 26AUG1999
44.60 - Nery Brenes (CRC) - Madrid ESP - 23JUN2016

NAME

Michael NORMAN
Steven GARDINER

Fred KERLEY

Kahmari MONTGOMERY

Kirani JAMES

Trevor STEWART
Akeem BLOOMFIELD
Machel Hayden CEDENIO

Demish GAYE
Jonathan JONES

Nathon Anthony ALLEN

Bralon TAPLIN
Sean BAILEY

Lidio Andres FELIZ
Alonzo Alexander RUSSELL

Philip OSEI

Dwight Kurnell ST HILLARE

Jamal WALTON

Myles MISENER-DALEY
Valente MENDOZA FALCON
Graeme THOMPSON
Luguelin Miguel SANTOS AQUINO

Austin COLE

Jereem Kern RICHARDS

Leonel BONON

Deon Christopher LENDORE
Raidel ACEA MORALES
Brandon Andre VALENTINE-PARRIS

Terrance JONES

Luis Antonio AVILES FERREIRO

Akani SLATER
Kyle GALE

NAME

Gerald David DRUMMOND HERNANDEZ
Jose Humberto BERMUDEZ NUNEZ
Jose Pablo ELIZONDO CHINCHILLA

Nery Antonio BRENES CARDENAS

Antonio James GRANT STERLING

George Vincent ERAZO MURESKI
Gary Alexander ROBINSON LETTMAN

Yariel MATUTE

Sebastian Andres VIDAL CERNA
Elvin Josue CANALES ESCOTO

DOB AGE cAT NAT

3-dic-97
12-sep-95
7-may-95

10-nov-97
16-sep-95
20-ene-93
6-feb-99
28-oct-95
8-may-92
15-jul-97
25-jun-97
8-feb-92
30-oct-90
5-dic-97
25-nov-98
6-mar-01
17-ene-97
17-ago-95
12-nov-93
31-oct-98

16-ago-97
1-sep-92
20-may-97

13-ene-94
13-dic-93
28-oct-92
31-oct-90
17-abr-95
1-ene-02
3-mar-02
24-dic-97
11-ene-19

22 u23 USA =
24 s BAH E=
24 s USA =
22 u23 USA =
27 s GRN B4
22 u23 USA =
22 u23 JAM E4
24 s TTO0 B2
26 s JAM EH
20 u23 BAR M
24 s JAM EH
27 s GRN B4
22 u23 JAM E4
22 U23 DOM mm
27 s BAH E=
29 s CAN I+l
22 u23 TTO BN
21 u23 CAY &
18 [ can 141
22 u23 Mex Il
24 s cAN I+l
26 s DOM mm
21 u23 cAN I+l
25 s TTO i
26 s DOM mm
27 s TTO M
29 s cus E
24 s VIN I+l
17

17

LY BAH E=
MEX [ U |
22 u2s VIN I+
17 BAR Bl SanlJose, CRC

DOB AGE cat NAT

NACAC RANKING 2019

5-sep-94
10-mar-98
20-feb-00
25-sep-85
30-abr-00
10-may-92
24-feb-87
28-oct-96
17-ene-02
5-sep-01

25 s CRC
21 U23 GUA
19 |82 cre
34 s CRC
19 B2 Pan
27 s ESA
32 s CRC
23 s HON
17 ESA

18

u18
u20

HON

PLACE
Torrance, CA, USA
Doha, QAT
Des Moines, IA, USA
Austin, TX, USA
Doha, QAT
Austin, TX, USA
London, GBR
Doha, QAT
Doha, QAT
London, GBR
London, GBR
St Georges, GRN
Sacramento, CA, USA
Cali, COL
Nassau, BAH
London, CAN
Fayetteville, AR, USA
College Station, TX, USA
San Jose, CRC
Napoli, ITA
Toronto, CAN
Lima, PER
Queretaro, MEX
Tuscaloosa, AL, USA
Cali, COL
St Georges, GRN
Coral Gables, FL, USA
Kingsville, TX, USA
George Town, CAY
Queretaro, MEX
Kingston, JAM

PLACE
Heredia, CRC
Managua, NCA
San Jose, CRC
Lima, PER
Panama, PAN
Managua, NCA
Heredia, CRC
Managua, NCA
San Jose, CRC
Barcelona, ESP

DATE
20-abr-19
4-oct-19
27-jul-19
7-jun-19
2-oct-19
7-jun-19
21-jul-19
2-oct-19
4-oct-19
21-jul-19
21-jul-19
13-abr-19
24-may-19
22-jun-19
27-jul-19
23-jun-19
11-may-19
27-abr-19
19-jul-19
10-jul-19
13-jul-19
8-ago-19
6-jul-19
12-abr-19
22-jun-19
13-abr-19
13-abr-19
25-may-19
20-abr-19
27-abr-19
12-abr-19
19-jul-19

DATE
12-may-19
23-jun-19
19-jul-19
7-ago-19
26-abr-19
23-jun-19
12-may-19
23-jun-19
19-jul-19
5-jun-19

EVENT
MTSACREL
WCH
NATCH
NCAA
WCH
NCAA
DIAMONDL
WCH
WCH
DIAMONDL
DIAMONDL
GRNINVT
NCAAWEST
VALLEORO
NATCH
LONDON
SECCHAMPS
ALUMUSTER
PANAMU20
WUG
ONTARIOCH
PANAMG
NACACU23
TUSCALOOSA
VALLEORO
GRNINVT
MIAHURRICANE
NCAAII
CARIFTAG
COPAAUTO
INTERCOL
PANAMU20

EVENT
HEREDIA
CAMAYOR
PANAMU20
PANAMG

NJCH
CAMAYOR
HEREDIA
CAMAYOR
PANAMU20
BARCELONA
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WR

WR U20
WB U18
NACAC
CADICA

800 METRES (1.51.00)

1.40.91 - David Rudisha (KEN) - London GBR - 09AUG2012
1.41.73 - Nijel Amos (BOT) - London GBR - 09AUG2012
1.43.37 - Mohammed Aman (ETH) - Rieti ITA - 10SEP2011
1.42.34 - Donavan Brazier (USA) - Doha QAT - 010CT2019
1.48.5 - Donaldo Arza (PAN) - Trier GER - 29MAY1971

DOB

AGE cCAT

PLACE

DATE

EVENT

Donavan BRAZIER
Brandon McBRIDE
Wesley Joel VAZQUEZ-VAZQUEZ
Clayton MURPHY
Marco AROP
Bryce HOPPEL
Craig ENGELS
Ryan Yaviel SANCHEZ ESTRADA
Andres ARROYO DOMINICCI
Jesus Tonatiu LOPEZ ALVAREZ
Jorge Arturo MONTES BARRAZA
Carlos VILLAREAL
Abdullahi HASSAN
John RIVERA
Cristian GARCIA
Jorge Felix LIRANZO MARTINEZ
Ackeen COLLEY
Kimar FARQUHARSON
Mohand Zine KHELAF
Jauavney JAMES
Tyrice TAYLOR
Pedro ACUNA
Ferdy AGRAMONTE
Dage MINORS
Juan Diego CASTRO VILLALOBOS
Wade GARNER
Elvin Josue CANALES ESCOTO
Shaquille Allen DILL
Nathan HOOD
Tre HINDS

15-abr-97
15-jun-94
27-mar-94
26-feb-95
20-sep-98
5-sep-97
1-may-94
22-jun-98
7-jun-95
2-ago-97
12-may-97
10-may-97
28-jul-02
2-dic-98
1-ene-00
3-feb-94
2-abr-98
20-may-01
21-oct-98
21-dic-98
1-ene-01
6-sep-94
14-oct-96
26-oct-96
17-may-00
27-nov-96
5-sep-01
4-sep-93
18-feb-98
8-dic-95

22 u23 USA
25 s CAN
25 s PUR
24 s USA
21 wu23 CAN
22 u23 USA
25 s USA
21 wu23 PUR
24 s PUR
22 u23 MEX
22 u23 MEX
22 u23 MEX
17 QUGEY CAN
21 wu23 PUR
19 |2 mex
25 s CuB
21 u23 JAM
18 B2 1AM
21 wu23 CAN
21 u23 JAM
18 B 1am
25 s
23 s Dpowm
23 s BER

19 B2 cre

23 s BAR
18 m HON
26 s BER
21 wu23 GRN
24 s BAR

= m

DA

L

=D EHZ BN

Doha, QAT
Zurich, SUI
Paris, FRA
Zurich, SUI
Lima, PER
Doha, QAT
Azusa, CA, USA
Ponce, PUR
Marietta, GA, USA
Portland, OR, USA
Torrance, CA, USA
Tucson, AZ, USA
Montreal, CAN
Azusa, CA, USA
Chihuahua, MEX
Camaguey, CUB
Sacramento, CA, USA
Kingston, JAM
Montreal, CAN
Kingston, JAM
Spanish Town, JAM
Camaguey, CUB
Barranquilla, COL
Nashville, TN, USA
Fayetteville, AR, USA
Prairie View, TX, USA
Tarragona, ESP
Columbia, SC, USA
St Georges, GRN
Austin, TX, USA

1-oct-19
29-ago-19
24-ago-19
29-ago-19
10-ago-19
1-oct-19
9-jul-19
27-abr-19
17-may-19
19-jul-19
20-abr-19
6-abr-19
27-jul-19
19-abr-19
2-jun-19
24-feb-19
23-may-19
30-mar-19
5-may-19
3-may-19
16-mar-19
24-feb-19
18-may-19
31-may-19
13-abr-19
5-may-19
9-jun-19
20-abr-19
9-jun-19

28-mar-19

WCH
DIAMONDL
DIAMONDL
DIAMONDL
PANAMG

WCH
SUNSETT
JUSTASLAI
GEORGIAMEET
STUMPTOWN
MTSACREL
JIMCLICK

NATCH
BRYANCLAY
CNA
MFORTUN
NCAAWEST
ISSACHAMPS
MONTREAL
NIKESENIORS
GCFOSTER
MFORTUN
GPIBARGUEN
NASHVILLE
FAYETTEVILLE
SWACCH
TARRAGONA
USCOPEN
WHITSUNTIDE

TEXASRELAYS

1 14234 [
2 14351
3 1438 |3
4 14394
5 14425
6  1.44.25
7 144.68
8  1.44.82
9  1.44.9
10 14503 I
11 1.46.63
12 1.47.54
13 1.47.59
14 14839
15 1.48.56
16 1.48.60
17 1.48.62
18 1.48.67
19 14878
20 1.48.83
21  1.48.85
22 14896
23 1.49.03
24 1.49.31
25 1.49.58
26 1.49.65
27 149.90 |3
28 1.49.95
29 1.50.47
30 1.50.52
CADICA
1 14958
2 14990 3
3 150.89
4 15289
5  154.28
6  154.28
7 15495
8  157.02
9  157.03
10 1.58.91

OUTDOOR RANKING

Juan Diego CASTRO VILLALOBOS 17-may-00

Elvin Josue CANALES ESCOTO 5-sep-01

Chamar Abdul CHAMBERS GUTIERREZ 31-oct-97

Josue Francisco MURCIA CRUZ 19-nov-96

Pablo Andres IBANEZ GUEVARA 28-oct-98

Jean Paul UNFRIED TALENO 30-mar-01

Noe Jafet ABARCA DUARTE 25-jul-95

Kelvin Delvin RAMIREZ 15-feb-97

Aaron GUADAMUZ 30-ago-88

Aaron Alexander HERNANDEZ BOLANOS 6-mar-00
NACAC RANKING 2019

AGE cAT

19 WA CRC
18 RPLN HON
22 U23 PAN

23 s
21 u23 ESA
18 |82 cre
24 s CRC
22 Uu23 NCA
31 s NCA

19 B2 £sa

CRC

Fayetteville, AR, USA
Tarragona, ESP
Managua, NCA
Cartago, CRC
San Salvador, ESA
San Jose, CRC
Cartago, CRC
Managua, NCA
Managua, NCA
San Salvador, ESA

13-abr-19
9-jun-19
22-jun-19
4-abr-19
30-mar-19
27-abr-19
4-abr-19
22-jun-19
22-jun-19
1-sep-19

FAYETTEVILLE
TARRAGONA
CAMAYOR
CARTAGO
TORNEO
SANJOSE
CARTAGO
CAMAYOR
CAMAYOR
NATCH
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NACAC

1500 METRES (3.58.00)

WR 3.26.00 - Hicham El Guerrouj (MAR) - Roma ITA - 14JUL1998
WR U20 3.28.81 - Ronald Kwemoi (KEN) - Monaco MON - 18JUL2014
WB U18 3.33.72 - Nicholas Kemboi (KEN) - Zurich SUI - 18AUG2006

3.29.30 - Bernard Lagat (USA) - Rieti ITA - 28AUG2003

CADICA 3.39.52 - Luis Grijalva (GUA) - Azusa CA USA - 19ABR2019

RANK  MARK
1 3.32.81
2 3.34.04
3 3.35.01
4 3.35.14
5 3.36.86
6 3.37.22
7 3.39.36
8 3.40.20
9 3.41.04

10 3.41.30
11 3.42.50
12 3.42.80
13 3.45.13
14 3.45.76
15 3.46.1

16 3.46.19
17 3.47.12
18 3.48.03
19 3.49.97
20 3.50.29
21 3.51.28
22 3.51.74
23 3.52.19
24 3.52.74
25 3.53.36
26 3.54.30
27 3.54.60
28 3.54.75
29 3.55.07
30 3.55.95
31 3.56.17
32 3.57.05
33 3.57.12

NAME
Matthew CENTROWITZ
Craig ENGELS
Josh THOMPSON
Henry WYNNE
William PAULSON
Carlos VILLAREAL
Corey James BELLEMORE
Daniel HERRERA
Kevin ROBERTSON
Mohammed AHMED
Fernando Daniel MARTINEZ ESTRADA
Andres ARROYO DOMINICCI
Fernando Daniel MARTINEZ ESTRADA
Ricardo ESTREMERA
Jorge Felix LIRANZO MARTINEZ
Erick Jose ESTRADA LOPEZ
Wesley Joel VAZQUEZ-VAZQUEZ
Dage MINORS
Pedro ACUNA
Christopher TAYLOR
Juan Diego CASTRO VILLALOBOS
Luis HERNANDEZ
Dage MINORS
Tayron REYES DOMINGUEZ
Georman Antonio RIVAS RUIZ
Luis PERALTA
Daniel GLAVE
Kevroy VENSON
Jauavney JAMES
Hansel ABREU
Cesar Enrique PERAZA RODRIGUEZ
Ramoncito MEJIA CALDERON
Alvaro Luis ABREU MARTIN

DOB AGE cAT NAT

18-oct-89
1-may-94
9-may-93
18-abr-95
17-nov-94
10-may-97
1-dic-94
29-nov-92
28-sep-98
5-ene-91
30-may-93
7-jun-95
30-may-93
11-mar-86
3-feb-94
26-nov-91
27-mar-94
26-oct-96
6-sep-94
29-sep-99
17-may-00
10-ene-01
26-oct-96
4-ene-90
3-dic-94
11-jun-99
20-abr-96
20-oct-01
21-dic-98
20-ene-02
13-ago-97
24-mar-97
21-jun-90

30 s USA
25 s USA
26 s USA
24 s USA
25 s CAN
22 u23 MEX
25 s CAN
27 s MEX
21 wu23 CAN
28 s CAN
26 s MEX
24 s PUR
26 s MEX
33 s PUR
25 s CUB
28 s PUR
25 s PUR
23 s BER
25 s CUB
20 u23 JAM
19 CRC
18 CuB
23 s BER
29 s Dpom
25 s CRC
20 wu23 pom
23 s JAM
18 JAM
21 u23 JAM
17 HUER CUB
22 u23 ESA
22 [ u23 DOM

29 s bpom

ma

HH LRI R D - R

PLACE DATE
Doha, QAT  6-oct-19
Bruxelles, BEL 6-sep-19
Berlin, GER  1-sep-19

Seattle, WA, USA 15-jun-19
Seattle, WA, USA 15-jun-19
Azusa, CA, USA 19-abr-19
Goteborg, SWE 16-ago-19
Portland, OR, USA 19-jul-19
Oordegem, BEL 1-jun-19
Eagle Rock, CA, USA 16-may-19
Eagle Rock, CA, USA 16-may-19
Gainesville, FL, USA 27-abr-19
Lima, PER  8-ago-19
Gainesville, FL, USA 27-abr-19
La Habana, CUB 15-feb-19
Gainesville, FL, USA 29-mar-19
Gainesville, FL, USA 27-abr-19
Waltham, MA, USA 8-jun-19
La Habana, CUB 7-jun-19
London, CAN 16-jun-19
Stanford, CA, USA 29-mar-19
La Habana, CUB 17-may-19
West Point, NY, USA 9-may-19
Lawrenceville, NJ, USA 13-abr-19
Managua, NCA 23-jun-19
Long Branch, NJ, USA 30-mar-19
Kingston, JAM 12-abr-19
Kingston, JAM 19-ene-19
Kingston, JAM 19-ene-19
La Habana, CUB 7-jun-19
Managua, NCA 23-jun-19
Santo Domingo, DOM 2-may-19

Rio Piedras, PUR 26-ene-19

EVENT
WCH
DIAMONDL
ISTAF
BROOKSINVT
BROOKSINVT
BRYANCLAY
FOLKSAM
STUMPTOWN
OORDEGEM
USATFDIST
USATFDIST
TOMIJONES
PANAMG
TOMIJONES
CONFRONT
FLORIDAREL
TOMIJONES
BATTLEROAD
BARRIENTOS
LONDON
STANFORD
CONFRONT
WESTPOINT
RIDERINVT
CAMAYOR
MONMOUTH
INTERCOL
MCKENLEY
MCKENLEY
BARRIENTOS
CAMAYOR
JMILITARES
LUISALERS

1 3.51.28
3.53.36
3.56.17
3.56.38
3.58.58
3.58.9
4.00.14
4.00.35
4.05.00
4.05.90

O oo NOOUVILA,WN

[y
o

OUTDOOR RANKING

Juan Diego CASTRO VILLALOBOS 17-may-00
Georman Antonio RIVAS RUIZ 3-dic-94
Cesar Enrique PERAZA RODRIGUEZ 13-ago-97
Mario David SUCUP HERNANDEZ 13-mar-94
Josue Francisco MURCIA CRUZ 19-nov-96
Didier RODRIGUEZ 1-ene-97
Damian Raimundo GARCIA ISAACS 27-jul-00
Aaron Alexander HERNANDEZ BOLANOS 6-mar-00
Didier RODRIGUEZ 25-ene-98
Brayan Omar TACAM GARCIA 16-feb-19
NACAC RANKING 2019

AGE cAT

19 WM CRC
25 s CRC
22 u23 ESA
25 s GUA
23 s CRC
22 u23 PAN
19 ECRC
19 ESA
21 u23 PAN

19 B2 ua

Stanford, CA, USA 29-mar-19

Managua, NCA
Managua, NCA
Managua, NCA
Managua, NCA
Panama, PAN
San Jose, CRC
Managua, NCA
Managua, NCA
San Salvador, ESA

23-jun-19
23-jun-19
23-jun-19
23-jun-19
6-jun-19
25-may-19
23-jun-19
23-jun-19

18-may-19

STANFORD
CAMAYOR
CAMAYOR
CAMAYOR
CAMAYOR
PANAMA
SANJOSE
CAMAYOR
CAMAYOR
CAU18U20

PAG 7 OF 41



5000 METRES (15.20.00)

DOB AGE cAT NAT

27 s USA
28 s CAN
34 s USA
30 s USA
29 s USA
23 s CAN
28 s CAN
23 s CAN
29 s MEX
26 s MEX
22 u23 GUA
22 u23 MEX
25 s MEX
23 s GUA
27 s ISV
29 s Dpom
27 s PUR
30 s CRC
18 B2 rur
25 s CRC
25 s GUA

PUR
26 s CUB
19 B2 Pur
30 s CUB
18 B2y cus
30 s TTO
23 s CRC
22 u23 CUB

N uz0 PIAY

DOB AGE cat NAT

WR 12.37.35 - Kenenisa Bekele (ETH) - Hengelo NED - 31MAY2004

WR U20 12.43.02 - Selemon Barega (ETH) - Bruxelle BEL - 31AUG2018

NACAC 12.53.60 - Bernard Lagat (USA) - Monaco MON - 22JUL2011

CADICA 13.44.99 - Eric Quiros (CRC) - Victoria CAN - 27MAY2000

RANK  MARK NAME

1 12.58.10 Woody KINCAID 21-sep-92
2 125816 1Y Mohammed AHMED 5-ene-91
3 13.00.13 Lopez LOMONG 1-ene-85
4 13.00.39 Matthew CENTROWITZ 18-oct-89
5 13.04.60 Paul Kipkemoi CHELIMO 27-0ct-90
6 13.09.76 Justyn KNIGHT 19-jul-96
7 13.30.36 Lucas BRUCHET 23-feb-91
8 13.36.41 Rory LINKLETTER 12-ago-96
9 13.43.50 Jose Juan ESPARZA PEREZ 26-ago-90
10 13.47.28 Fernando Daniel MARTINEZ ESTRADA 30-may-93
11 13.49.49 Mario PACAY POP 20-jul-97
12 14.07.05 Carlos VILLAREAL 10-may-97
13 14.07.46 Victor Alfredo MONTANEZ MARTINEZ 1-mar-94
14 14.07.62 Alberto GONZALEZ MINDEZ 28-feb-96
15 14.12.05 Eduardo Terrance GARCIA 20-nov-92
16 14.12.97 m Alvaro Luis ABREU MARTIN 21-jun-90
17 14.13.01 Fernando Luis OJEDA RIVERA 12-ago-92
18 14.37.65 Alvaro Louis SANABRIA DIAZ 14-dic-89
19 14.41.78 Carlos Alberto VILCHES 29-oct-01
20 14.46.68 Daniel JOHANNING CORDERO 28-feb-94
21 14.49.88 Mario David SUCUP HERNANDEZ 13-mar-94
22 14.50.78 Kenneth PINEIRO
23 15.11.0 Reinier MESTRE 8-sep-93
24 15.11.16 Samuel MORALES 1-ago-00
25 15.14.9 Jacinto MILANES 12-may-89
26 15.17.6 Luis HERNANDEZ 10-ene-01
27 15.17.71 Sherwin STAPLETON 1-ene-89
28 15.19.61 Luis Alejandro CASTRO COTO 2-may-96
29 15.20.7 Francisco Rodney ESTEVEZ QUINTERO 28-abr-97
30 15.21.30 Kevroy VENSON 20-oct-01

CADICA

RANK  MARK NAME

1 13.49.49 Mario PACAY POP 20-jul-97
2 14.07.62 Alberto GONZALEZ MINDEZ 28-feb-96
3 14.37.65 Alvaro Louis SANABRIA DIAZ 14-dic-89
4 14.46.68 Daniel JOHANNING CORDERO 28-feb-94
5 14.49.88 Mario David SUCUP HERNANDEZ 13-mar-94
6 15.19.61 Luis Alejandro CASTRO COTO 2-may-96
7 15.22.81 Benjamin Ricardo JIMENEZ GARCIA 31-mar-93
8 15.23.20 Didier RODRIGUEZ 1-ene-97
9 15.23.72 Julio Cesar AVILES HUETE 15-jun-97
10 15.24.83 Walter Domingo YAC COLOP 12-sep-94

OUTDOOR RANKING NACAC RANKING 2019

22 u23
23 s
30 s
25 s
25 s
23 s
26 s
22 u23
22 u23
25 s

GUA
GUA
CRC
CRC
GUA
CRC
ESA
PAN
CRC
GUA

-
L3
-

-
L3
-

L

-
[ |
il

Il 71 10 10 5 4

DS (8200 (R

PLACE
Beaverton, OR, USA
Roma, ITA
Beaverton, OR, USA
Beaverton, OR, USA
Doha, QAT
Roma, ITA
Dublin, IRL
Azusa, CA, USA
Torrance, CA, USA
Azusa, CA, USA
Torrance, CA, USA
Stanford, CA, USA
Nuevo Leon, MEX
Irvine, CA, USA
Nashville, TN, USA
Gainesville, FL, USA
Gainesville, FL, USA
Des Moines, IA, USA
Gainesville, FL, USA
Chihuahua, MEX
Managua, NCA
Gurabo, PUR
La Habana, CUB
Ponce, PUR
La Habana, CUB
La Habana, CUB
Port of Spain, TTO
Cartago, CRC
La Habana, CUB
George Town, CAY

PLACE

DATE
10-sep-19
6-jun-19
10-sep-19
10-sep-19
30-sep-19
6-jun-19
21-ago-19
18-abr-19
19-abr-19
17-abr-19
19-abr-19
29-mar-19
16-mar-19
27-abr-19
31-may-19
29-mar-19
29-mar-19
27-abr-19
29-mar-19
2-jun-19
22-jun-19
15-mar-19
9-jun-19
26-abr-19
9-jun-19
9-jun-19
28-jul-19
3-abr-19
22-feb-19
22-abr-19

DATE

EVENT
PORTLAND5000
DIAMONDL
PORTLAND5000
PORTLANDS5000

WCH
DIAMONDL
MORTONG
BRYANCLAY
MTSACREL
BRYANCLAY
MTSACREL
STANFORD
RELEVOSTEC
STEVESCOTT
NASHVILLE
FLORIDAREL
FLORIDAREL
DRAKEREL
FLORIDAREL

CNA
CAMAYOR
SPRINGBRK
BARRIENTOS
JUSTASLAI
BARRIENTOS
BARRIENTOS

NATCH
CARTAGO
CONFRONT
CARIFTAG

EVENT

Torrance, CA, USA 19-abr-19 MTSACREL
Irvine, CA, USA 27-abr-19 STEVESCOTT
Des Moines, IA, USA 27-abr-19 DRAKEREL

Chihuahua, MEX

2-jun-19

CNA

Managua, NCA 22-jun-19 CAMAYOR
Cartago, CRC 3-abr-19 CARTAGO
Managua, NCA 22-jun-19 CAMAYOR
Managua, NCA 22-jun-19 CAMAYOR
San Jose, CRC 4-jul-19 SANJOSE
San Salvador, ESA 31-ago-19 NATCH
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WR

WR U20 26.41.75 - Samuel Kamau (KEN) - Bruxelles BEL - 26AUG2005

26.44.36 - Galen Rupp (USA) - Eugene OR USA - 30MAY2014
28.48.4 - Rafael Angel Perez (CRC) - Knoxville TN USA - 08MAY1976

10000 METRES (32.30.00)

26.17.53 - Kenenisa Bekele (ETH) - Bruxelles BEL - 26AUG2005

DOB AGE cAT NAT

PLACE

DATE

EVENT

Mohammed AHMED
Lopez LOMONG
Shadrack KIPCHIRCHIR
Kirubel ERASSA
Leonard Essau KORIR
Juan Luis BARRIOS NIEVES
Rory LINKLETTER
Ben FLANAGAN
Mario PACAY POP
Juan Joel PACHECO OROZCO
Farah ABDULKARIM
Saby LUNA ABURTO
Gonzalo PARRA PEREZ
Eduardo Terrance GARCIA
Alberto GONZALEZ MINDEZ
Alvaro Louis SANABRIA DIAZ
Luis ORTIZ
Lamont MARSHALL
Raymond LOPEZ
Daniel JOHANNING CORDERO
Dominic DYER
Alvaro Luis ABREU MARTIN
Cristian COLON
Jilberto SANTANA MANZANO
Cesar Andres LIZANO CEDENO
Hector PAGAN ORTIZ
Alexeis MACHADO
Yuleidys LA O TERRERO
Dairan SUAREZ
Reinier MESTRE

5-ene-91 28 s CAN

1-ene-85 34 s USA
22feb-89 30 s USA
17-jun-93 26 s USA
10-dic-86 33 s USA
24-jun-83 36 s MEX
12-ago-96 23 s CAN
11-ene-95 24 s CAN
20-jul-97 22 'U23 GUA
11-dic-90 29 s MEX
l-ene-96 23 s CAN
6-feb-90 29 s MEX
12-nov-94 25 s MEX
20-nov-92 27 s ISV
28-feb-96 23 s GUA
14-dic-89 30 s CRC

PUR
22-jul-84 35 s BER

PUR

28-feb-94 25 s CRC
1-ene-99 20 wu23 CAY
21jun-90 29 s DOM

26-dic-97 22 | U23 DOM
7-mar-82 37 S CRC
1-ene-01 18 [ER] PUR
1-mar-88 31 s CUB
23-dic-82 37 s CUB
4-oct-98 21 u23 CUB
8-sep-93 26 s CUB

W1 71 51 000 a2 a2 B 0 VB

Doha, QAT
Doha, QAT
Doha, QAT
Nijmegen, NED
Nijmegen, NED
Stanford, CA, USA
Stanford, CA, USA
Stanford, CA, USA
San Francisco, CA, USA
Torrance, CA, USA
Torrance, CA, USA
Torrance, CA, USA
Torrance, CA, USA
Portland, OR, USA
San Francisco, CA, USA
Portland, OR, USA
Charlottesville, VA, USA
Philadelphia, PA, USA
Torrance, CA, USA
Cartago, CRC
Williamsburg, VA, USA
Santo Domingo, DOM
Ponce, PUR
Santo Domingo, DOM
Cartago, CRC
San Jose, CRC
La Habana, CUB
La Habana, CUB
La Habana, CUB
La Habana, CUB

6-oct-19
6-oct-19
6-oct-19
15-jun-19
15-jun-19
2-may-19
2-may-19
2-may-19
30-mar-19
18-abr-19
18-abr-19
18-abr-19
18-abr-19
8-jun-19
30-mar-19
8-jun-19
20-abr-19
25-abr-19
18-abr-19
5-abr-19
5-abr-19
2-may-19
23-feb-19
2-may-19
5-abr-19
20-jul-19
8-mar-19
8-mar-19
8-mar-19
7-jun-19

WCH

WCH

WCH
NEXTGEN
NEXTGEN
PJORDAN
PJORDAN
PJORDAN
MFANELLI
MTSACREL
MTSACREL
MTSACREL
MTSACREL
PORTLAND
MFANELLI
PORTLAND
VIRGINIACHLL
PENNRELAYS
MTSACREL
CARTAGO
WILLIAMSBURG
JMILITARES

PONCE

JMILITARES
CARTAGO
PANAMU20
COPACUBA
COPACUBA
COPACUBA
BARRIENTOS

NACAC

CADICA

RANK  MARK
1 26.59.35 [}
2 27.0472
3 27.24.74
4 27.32.89
5  27.34.01
6  28.04.39
7 281242
8  28.19.51
9  28.29.50 [[f§
10  28.34.47
11 28.39.66
12 29.02.60
13 29.10.33
14 29.18.37 |}
15 29.26.45
16  29.59.93
17 30.08.95
18  30.16.74
19 30.25.54
20 30.29.60
21 30.39.42
22 30.52.38
23 314827
24 31.48.38
25 31.52.09
26  31.53.65
27 315571
28 31.59.16
29 32.19.29
30 32.19.76

CADICA

RANK  MARK
1 28.29.50 I
2 29.26.45
3 29.59.93
4 30.29.60
5  31.52.09
6  3244.12
7 32.46.68
8 324875
9 32500
10 32.50.06

OUTDOOR RANKING

AGE cAT

Mario PACAY POP 20-jul-97 22 'U23 GUA
Alberto GONZALEZ MINDEZ 28-feb-96 23 S GUA
Alvaro Louis SANABRIA DIAZ 14-dic-89 30 S CRC
Daniel JOHANNING CORDERO 28-feb-94 25 s CRC
Cesar Andres LIZANO CEDENO 7-mar-82 37 s CRC
David Alexander ESCOBAR CASTILLO 7-jul-95 24 s ESA
Benjamin Ricardo JIMENEZ GARCIA 31-mar93 26 S ESA
Oscar Antonio ALDANA HERNANDEZ 25-0ct-90 29 s ESA
Roger Danilo CASTELLON PASTRAN 12-feb-92 27 S NCA
Jorge Jesus PRENDAS SANCHEZ 24-sep-00 19 CRC
NACAC RANKING 2019

San Francisco, CA, USA
San Francisco, CA, USA
Portland, OR, USA
Cartago, CRC
Cartago, CRC
San Salvador, ESA
San Salvador, ESA
San Salvador, ESA
Managua, NCA
San Jose, CRC

30-mar-19
30-mar-19
8-jun-19
5-abr-19
5-abr-19
31-mar-19
28-abr-19
28-abr-19
2-jun-19
20-jul-19

MFANELLI
MFANELLI
PORTLAND
CARTAGO
CARTAGO
SELECTIVO
CNU18U20
CNU18U20
MANAGUA
PANAMU20
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RANK  MARK
1 1h 01.48
2 1h 01.53
3 1h 01.57
4 1h 02.09
5 1h 02.11
6 1h 02.17
7 1h 03.06
8 1h 03.08
9 1h 03.40
10 1h 03.54
11 1h 04.07
12 1h 04.41
13 1h 04.46
14 1h 05.08
15 1h 05.28
16 1h 05.34
17 1h 07.40
18 1h 08.57
19 1h 09.26
20 1h 10.13
21 1h 12.08
22 1h12.11
23 1h 16.26
24 1h 19.45

OUTDOOR RANKING

HALF MARATHON (21Kk) (1 25.00)

WR 58.01 - Geoffrey Kamworor (KEN) - Kobenhavn DEN - 15SEP2019
NACAC 59.43 - Ryan Hall (USA) - Houston TX USA - 14JAN2007
CADICA 1h 02.57 - Jose Luis Molina (CRC) - Philadelphia PA USA - 22SEP1996

NAME

DOB AGE cAT NAT

Jose Luis SANTANA MARIN 26-sep-89

Leonard Essau KORIR 10-dic-86

Stanley Kipkoech KEBENEI 6-nov-89

Abinet ADRARO 12-ene-87

Parker STINSON 3-mar-92

Evan ESSELINK 28-feb-92

Juan Luis BARRIOS NIEVES 24-jun-83

Ben PREISNER 22-mar-96

Daniel de Jesus VARGAS SANCHEZ 6-mar-84

Mario PACAY POP 20-jul-97

Fernando CERVANTES 1-ene-90

Kevin BLACKNEY 1-ene-91

Tristan WOODFINE 1-ene-93
Antonio CARDONA

Luis RIVERA RODRIGUEZ 29-mar-73

Misael CARRERA 1-ene-91

Cristian COLON

Alvaro Luis ABREU MARTIN 21-jun-90

Jose Andres RUBIERA MARTE 30-jun-90

Alexis BAUTISTA 28-ene-89

Toribio DE LA ROSA PICHARDO 16-abr-80

Hormelys PICHARDO DONATIEN 30-mar-81

Jose Antonio PRIETO MUNOZ 1-ene-95

Yoan Manuel FERNANDEZ ALFONSO 1-ene-99

NACAC RANKING 2019

30 s Mex Bl

33 s USA E
30 s USA ==
32 s USA E=
27 s USA =
27 s CAN I+l
36 s Mex B
23 s CAN I+]
35 s Mex il
22 U223 GUA
29 s wmex I
28 s CAN I+l
26 s CAN I+l
PUR BE=
46 s PUR E=
28 s PUR BE=
PUR E=
29 s DOM mm
29 s DOM mm
30 s DOM mm
39 s DOM mm
38 s cus E=

24 s cuB =
20 u23 cus =

PLACE

Valencia, ESP
Pittsburgh, PA, USA
Pittsburgh, PA, USA
Houston, TX, USA
Houston, TX, USA
Houston, TX, USA
Guadalajara, MEX
Toronto, CAN
Monterrey, MEX
Houston, TX, USA
Monterrey, MEX
Boulogne, FRA
Winnipeg, CAN
Pittsburgh, PA, USA
Pittsburgh, PA, USA
Washington, DC, USA
Chicago, IL, USA

Coamo, PUR
Santo Domingo, DOM
Santo Domingo, DOM
Santo Domingo, DOM
La Habana, CUB
La Habana, CUB
La Habana, CUB

DATE
27-oct-19
5-may-19
5-may-19
20-ene-19
20-ene-19
20-ene-19
24-feb-19
20-oct-19
17-nov-19
20-ene-19
17-nov-19
17-nov-19
16-jun-19
5-may-19
5-may-19
9-mar-19
29-sep-19
3-feb-19
2-may-19
2-may-19
2-may-19
16-feb-19
16-feb-19
16-feb-19

EVENT
VALENCIA
PITTSMARA
PITTSMARA
HOUSTONMAR
HOUSTONMAR
HOUSTONMAR
MMINTERNAC
TORONTOMAR
MONTERREY
HOUSTONMAR
MONTERREY
BOULOGNE
WINNIPEG
PITTSMARA
PITTSMARA
R&RWASMARA
CHICAGOHM
COAMOMAR
JMILITARES
JMILITARES
JMILITARES
MARABANA
MARABANA
MARABANA
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NACAC

RANK

[y

O o NOOUVLA,WN

MARK
2h 07.56
2h 09.51
2h 10.36
2h 10.45
2h 10.53
2h 10.54
2h 10.58
2h11.04
2h 11.52
2h 13.16
2h 15.01
2h 15.17
2h 16.29
2h 16.58
2h17.14
2h17.21
2h 18.40
2h18.50 1Y
2h 19.15
2h 19.42
2h 20.48
2h21.47 1Y
2h23.04
2h23.04
2h 23.08
2h 24.52
2h 24.58
2h 29.03
2h32.24
2h 38.25
2h 38.45

OUTDOOR RANKING

MARATHON (42k) (2h 45.00)

2h 01.39 - Eliud Kipchoge (KEN) - Berlin GER - 16SEP2018
2h 05.38 - Khalid Khannouchi (USA) - London GBR - 14APR2002
CADICA 2h 12.53 - Alfredo Arevalo (GUA) - Ottawa CAN - 30MAY2004

DOB AGE cAT NAT

NAME
Leonard Essau KORIR 10-dic-86
Trevor HOFBAUER 1-ene-92
Jacob RILEY 11-feb-88
Jared WARD 9-sep-88
Parker STINSON 3-mar-92
Jose Luis SANTANA MARIN 26-sep-89
Juan PACHECO 1-ene-90
Jesus Arturo ESPARZA PEREZ 26-ago-90
Juan Luis BARRIOS NIEVES 24-jun-83
Tristan WOODFINE 1-ene-93
Cameron LEVINS 28-mar-89
John MASON 1-ene-87
Alvaro Louis SANABRIA DIAZ 14-dic-89
Luis RIVERA RODRIGUEZ 29-mar-73
Luis Carlos RIVERO GONZALEZ 23-feb-86
Williams JULAJUJ SOLARES 28-jun-91
Juan Carlos TRUJILLO 17-jul-85
Eduardo Terrance GARCIA 20-nov-92
Alvaro Luis ABREU MARTIN 21-jun-90
Jorge CASTELBLANCO 23-sep-87
Jose Amado GARCIA GABRIEL 13-sep-77
Tyler BUTTERFIELD 12-feb-83
Dirian Lenin BONILLA CASTRO 29-0ct-86
Jaime JULIA

Cesar Andres LIZANO CEDENO 7-mar-82
Misael CARRERA 1-ene-91

Antonio CARDONA
Recio Antonio ALVAREZ LORA 30-ago-79
Richer PEREZ COBAS 20-feb-86
Anthony DIAZ REYES 24-sep-89

Yean JIMENEZ
NACAC RANKING 2019

S

”w u u v nu u u v u v u nu v v nu u u u unu u uu

w unu u u

USA
CAN
USA
USA

L

-
L3
- .

\(ll

ai e e MM HE

PLACE
Amsterdam, NED
Toronto, CAN
Chicago, IL, USA
New York, NY, USA
Chicago, IL, USA

Lima, PER
Houston, TX, USA
Valencia, ESP
Toronto, CAN
Toronto, CAN
Toronto, CAN
Rotterdam, NED
Chicago, IL, USA
Toronto, CAN
Berlin, GER
Lima, PER
Houston, TX, USA
Houston, TX, USA
Santiago, DOM
Hamburg, GER
Rotterdam, NED
Otsu, JPN
Los Angeles, CA, USA
New York, NY, USA
Valencia, ESP
Austin, TX, USA
Berlin, GER
Boston, MA, USA
Merida, MEX
Boston, MA, USA
Boston, MA, USA

DATE
20-oct-19
20-oct-19
13-oct-19
3-nov-19
13-oct-19
27-jul-19
20-ene-19
1-dic-19
20-oct-19
20-oct-19
20-oct-19
7-abr-19
13-oct-19
20-oct-19
29-sep-19
27-jul-19
20-ene-19
20-ene-19
24-nov-19
28-abr-19
7-abr-19
10-mar-19
24-mar-19
3-nov-19
1-dic-19
17-feb-19
29-sep-19
15-abr-19
6-ene-19
15-abr-19
15-abr-19

EVENT
AMSTERDAM
TORONTOMAR
CHICAGO
NEWYORKMAR
CHICAGO
PANAMG
HOUSTONMAR
VALENCIA
TORONTOMAR
TORONTOMAR
TORONTOMAR
ROTTERDAMMAR
CHICAGO
TORONTOMAR
BERLINMAR
PANAMG
HOUSTONMAR
HOUSTONMAR
SANTIAGO
HAMBURGMAR
ROTTERDAMMAR
MAINICHIMAR
LOSANGELES
NEWYORKMAR
VALENCIA
AUSTINMARA
BERLINMAR
BOSTONMAR

MERIDA
BOSTONMAR

BOSTONMAR
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110 METRES HURDLES

DOB AGE cAT NAT

22 u23 USA =
21 u23 USA =
25 s JAM E4
25 s USA =
27 s JAM E4
20 u23 JAM EH
29 s BARM
31 s JAM EH
25 s USA =
24 s a1
23 s cuB E=
28 s BAR M
30 s can I+l
22 u23 BAR M
19 B AR B
27 s CAN I+]
27 s ISV =
21 u23 CAN I+l
32 s HA IR
26 s cus E=
19 [ rur =
23 s TT0 ™Y
23 s CAN I+l
Cl uzo [ONE:]
24 s TTO0 B
33 s DOM mm
27 s PUR E=

DOB AGE cat NAT

WR (1.06m) 12.80 (0.3) - Aries Merritt (USA) - Bruxelle BEL - 07SEP2012

WRU20 (0.99m) 12.99 (0.5) - Wilhem Belocian (FRA) - Eugene OR USA - 24JUL2014

WR U20 (0.99m) 12.99 (0.3) - Damion Thomas (JAM) - Kingston JAM - 23JUN2018

WB U18 (0.91m) 12.96 (1.3) - Jaheel Hyde (JAM) - Nanjing CHN - 27AUG2014

NACAC (1.06m) 12.80 (0.3) - Aries Merritt (USA) - Bruxelle BEL - 07SEP2012

CADICA (1.06m) 13.65 (-0.8) - Curt Young (PAN) - Mexico DF MEX - 23MAY1998

(1.06m) (-14.00)

RANK  MARK NAME

1 1298 o3 Grant HOLLOWAY 19-nov-97
2 13.00 o3 Daniel ROBERTS 13-abr-98
3 13.07 o3 Omar McLEOD 25-abr-94
4 13.17 o8 Freddie CRITTENDEN 3-ago-94
5 13.22 os Ronald LEVY 30-oct-92
6 13.27 15 Orlando BENNETT 12-0ct-99
7 1331 13 Shane BRATHWAITE 8-feb-90
8 13.33 15 Andrew RILEY 6-sep-88
9 13.33 0.3 Devon ALLEN 12-dic-94
10 13.35 .01 Wilhem BELOCIAN 22-jun-95
11 13.40 os Roger Valentin IRIBARNE 2-ene-96
12 13.43 o6 Greggmar SWIFT 16-feb-91
13 13.53 o1 Damian WARNER 4-nov-89
14 13.54 o0 Michael NICHOLLS 6-abr-97
15 13.57 13 Tai BROWN 18-abr-00
16 13.59 o1 Johnathan CABRAL 31-dic-92
17 13.63 oo Eddie LOVETT 25-jun-92
18 13.70 o9 Joseph DANIELS 12-oct-98
19 13.72 17 Jeffrey Michael JULMIS 30-sep-87
20 13.73 oo Yordan Luis O'FARRILL OLIVERA 9-feb-93
21 13.76 oo [ Ayden OWENS 28-may-00
22 13.81 1.0 Aaron LEWIS 23-ene-96
23 13.87 o3 Shane MOFFO 1-mar-96
24 13.88 o3 Rasheem BROWN 22-mar-00
25 13.88 o9 Ruebin Natardy WALTERS 2-abr-95
26 13.95 1.7 Ramon SOSA 11-ene-86
27 14.00 o3 Jonathan Daniel SANTIAGO PAGAN 7-abr-92

WIND

RANK  MARK NAME

1 13.25 2.1 Isaiah MOORE 12-jun-96
2 13.28 23 Daniel ROBERTS 13-abr-98
3 1345 29 Greggmar SWIFT 16-feb-91
4 13.47 27 Philip LEMONIOUS 12-dic-98

OUTDOOR RANKING NACAC RANKING 2019

S
u23
S

USA
USA

u23 JAM E4

PLACE
Austin, TX, USA
Austin, TX, USA

Berlin, GER
Paris, FRA
Paris, FRA
Kingston, JAM
Lima, PER
Kingston, JAM
Stanford, CA, USA
Bahie Mahault, GLP
Chorzow, POL
Kingston, JAM
Montreal, CAN
Bridgetown, BAR
Jacksonville, FL, USA
Taipei, TPE
Bridgetown, BAR
Austin, TX, USA
New York, NY, USA
La Habana, CUB
Tucson, AZ, USA
Jacksonville, FL, USA
Charlottesville, VA, USA
Queretaro, MEX
Lima, PER
Fort Lauderdale, FL, USA

Clermont, FL, USA

PLACE

DATE
7-jun-19
7-jun-19
1-sep-19
24-ago-19
24-ago-19
23-jun-19
10-ago-19
23-jun-19
30-jun-19
18-may-19
16-jun-19
8-jun-19
27-jul-19
22-jun-19
25-may-19
25-may-19
22-jun-19
5-jun-19
13-jul-19
31-may-19
12-may-19
24-may-19
20-abr-19
6-jul-19
9-ago-19
21-jun-19
5-may-19

DATE

EVENT
NCAA
NCAA
ISTAF

DIAMONDL
DIAMONDL
NATCH
PANAMG
NATCH
DIAMONDL
MELAGRANDE
KUSOCINSKI
KINGSTON
NATCH
NATCH
NCAAEAST

TAIPEI

NATCH
NCAA

SANFORDINV
CONFRONT
PAC12
NCAAEAST
VIRGINIACHLL
NACACU23
PANAMG
BROWARD
PUREATHL

EVENT

Columbia, SC, USA 13-abr-19 GAMECOCK
Des Moines, IA, USA 27-abr-19 DRAKEREL

Osaka, JPN

19-may-19

SEIKOGP

Queretaro, MEX 5-jul-19 NACACU23
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CADICA

RANK  MARK NAME DOB AGE cAat NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 1414 09 Wienstan Christopher MENA ARANA 6-jun-98 21 U23 GUA [“[ Managua, NCA 23-jun-19 CAMAYOR
2 1431 09 Williams Deangelo RIOS MILLER 1-oct-93 26 S PAN &™ Managua, NCA 23-jun-19 CAMAYOR
3 14.32 Ivan SUAZO 7-oct-93 26 S HON == Lansing, USA 5-abr-19 LANSING
4 1437 0.0 Ronald Edyberto RAMIREZ LEIVA 2-dic-95 24 s GUA [“[ LaHabana, CUB 8-jun-19 BARRIENTOS
5 14.46 0.9 Renan Alejandro PALMA BERNABE 13-0ct-90 29 S ESA == Managua, NCA 23-jun-19 CAMAYOR
6 14.72 Gino Alfredo TOSCANO AGUERO 8-ene-97 22 U23 PAN ™ Panama, PAN 7-jun-19 PANAMA
7 1490 09 Shaydron MILLER GUITY 18-ene-99 20 U23 CRC = Managua, NCA 23-jun-19 CAMAYOR
8 1491 09 Gabriel Alejandro MEJIA RUIZ 4-sep-97 22 U23 HON = Managua, NCA 23-jun-19 CAMAYOR
9 14.98 Luis David MALDONADO NUNEZ 16-mar-00 19 m PAN =™ Cali, COL 15-un-19  CALI
10 15.05 Joaquin Elias ALLEN 18-jul-98 21 U23 PAN &™ Panama, PAN 7-jun-19 PANAMA

(0.99m) (-15.00)

AGE caT

1 13.06 08 Wayne PINNOCK 24-oct-00 19 JIN JAM EA  Kingston, JAM 30-mar-19 ISSACHAMPS
2 13.14 Rasheed BROADBELL 13-ago-00 19 JLN JAM B Kingston, JAM 7-abr-19 cariFtaTRiaLs
3 13.21 15 Tai BROWN 18-abr-00 19 HUGLN BAR Bl Hollywood, FL, USA 22-jun-19 HOLLYWOOD
4 13.21 1.5 Eric EDWARDS 3-ene-00 19 FIPLY USA == Hollywood, FL, USA 22-jun-19 HOLLYWOOD
5 13.22 Vashaun VASCIANNA 29-oct-02 17 JGER IAM EA  Kingston, JAM 7-abr-19 cariTaTRIALS
6 13.27 0.5 Kurt POWDAR 1-ene-01 18 EIN USA ==  Greensboro, NC, USA 15-jun-19 GREENSBORO
7 13.28 08 Akeem CARGILL 18-abr-00 19 HUPLN JAM EA  Kingston, JAM 30-mar-19 ISSACHAMPS
8 13.39 .03 Jeanice LAVIOLETTE 1-ene-00 19 QLN GLP* Bl George Town, CAY 22-abr-19 CARIFTAG
9 1341 03 Rasheem BROWN 22-mar-00 19 JUELN CAY @ George Town, CAY 22-abr-19 CARIFTAG
10 13.57 1.4 Tai BROWN 18-abr-00 19 WL USA =  San Jose, CRC 19-jul-19 PANAMU20
11 13.65 -09 Pedro GUTIERREZ 25-abr-00 19 L8 CUB = La Habana, CUB 8-mar-19 COPACUBA
12 13.66 -0.2 Kenny FLETCHER 1-ene-01 18 RN GLp* B I Bahie Mahault, GLP 18-may-19 MELAGRANDE
13 13.70 o0 Ismael FERNANDEZ 30-sep-01 18 I CUB B= La Habana, CUB 31-may-19 CONFRONT
14 13.71 1.0 Oscar SMITH 14-ene-01 18 WIPVN BAH BEEE  Nassau, BAH 5-abr-19 cariFtatriaLs
15 13.72 .03 Justin GUY 16-oct-02 17 QUENTTO B George Town, CAY 22-abr-19 CARIFTAG
16 13.72 14 Matthew MACNEILL 25-ene-00 19 WWIN CAN I#l San Jose, CRC 19-jul-19 PANAMU20
17 13.73 1.0 Denvaughn WHYMNS 12-sep-00 19 L0 BAH EE=  Nassau, BAH 5-abr-19 cariFtaTriaLs
18 13.80 0.1 Andre TURAY 14-jun-00 19 WL USA == potomac, MD, USA 13-abr-19 BULLDOGINVT
19 13.83 o2 Payne WYLIE 26-ene-00 19 WM CAN I*l San Jose, CRC 19-jul-19 PANAMU20
20 13.92 o9 Yancarlos HERNANDEZ SOUCHAI 20-jun-00 19 WM CUB E= Camaguey, CUB 2-jul-19 CONFRONT
21 13.96 1.0 Jahmaal WILSON l-ene-01 18 LN BAH EE=  Nassau, BAH 5-abr-19 cariFraTriLs
22 13.97 02 Craig THORNE 1-ene-01 18 WIPLN CAN I*l Montreal, CAN 27-jul-19 MONTREAL
23 14.06 o9 Yovany DE LA CANUET 18-nov-00 19 WEWN CUB B= Camaguey, CUB 2-jul-19 CONFRONT
24 14.18 17 Liam MATHER 18-mar-00 19 WIPWN CAN I*l Toronto, CAN 13-jul-19 TORONTO
25 14.22 14 Carlos Alejandro ESQUER ARANDA 18-feb-00 19 IZLN MEX Ml Claremont, CA, USA 6-abr-19 CLAREMONT
26 14.22 02 Dany WALTER 25-sep-01 18 WULN GLp* B Bahie Mahault, GLP 18-may-19 MELAGRANDE
27 14.23 -12 Victor Andres STEINER JACOBY 17-ago-01 18 WIEIN ESA == San Salvador, ESA 17-may-19 CAU18U20
28 14.43 0.9 Tyrese RAWLINS 1-ene-00 19 WIELB TTO B  Port of Spain, TTO 23-mar-19 CARIFTATRIALS
29 14.76 -1.2 Luis David MALDONADO NUNEZ 16-mar-00 19 MUZLN PAN ™ San Salvador, ESA 17-may-19 CAU18U20
30 1496 10 Esteban Josue IBANEZ GUEVARA 5-dic-00 19 QLN ESA == SanJose, CRC 20-jul-19 PANAMU20
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(0.91m) (-16.00)

DOB AGE car PLACE DATE EVENT

1 13.25 .04 Vashaun VASCIANNA 29-oct-02 17 HUEN JAM EH  Kingston, JAM 22-jun-19 NATCH
2 13.40 04 Jerome CAMPBELL 20-nov-02 17 QLR JAM B Kingston, JAM 22-jun-19 NATCH
3 1343 .04 Javel GRANVILLE 29-may-03 16 JUEN JAM EH  Kingston, JAM 22-jun-19 NATCH
4 1344 11 Deshaun LAMB 1-ene-03 16 JUEN JAM B Kingston, JAM 7-abr-19 cariFtaTriaLs
5 13.64 0.6 Matthew SOPHIA l-ene-03 16 JUEN cuw B8  George Town, CAY 22-abr-19 CARIFTAG
6 1434 o7 Mark SKERL 1-ene-03 16 QLY CAN I*l Toronto, CAN 28-may-19 TORONTO
7 1434 o9 Ryan WRIGHT 11-ago-02 17 LR CAN I*l Kamloops, CAN 6-jul-19 KAMLOOPS
8 1440 13 David ADELEYE l-ene-02 17 JUEY CAN I+l  Guelph, CAN 7-un-19 GUELPH
9 14.42 0.6 Haile-Emmanuel TURNEY 1-ene-03 16 QLN BAR Bl George Town, CAY 22-abr-19 CARIFTAG
10 1445 o6 Fabian Andres ORTIZ CESPEDES 11-feb-03 16 JUEN CRC = San Salvador, ESA 17-may-19 CAU18U20
11 1446 o9 Quan Ting THOMAS MA 1-ene-03 16 QLY CAN I+l Kamloops, CAN 6-jul-19 KAMLOOPS
12 1453 13 Jaime DAMIAN 1-ene-03 16 QUEEE MEX Nl Guanajuato, MEX 9-jun-19 GUANAJUATO
13 14.54 -1.6 Jaylin HOLMES 1-ene-04 15 WU(N USA E=  Greensboro, NC, USA 13-jun-19 GREENSBORO
14 14.56 0.6 Otto LAING l-ene-04 15 BULE BAH EES  George Town, CAY 22-abr-19 CARIFTAG
15 1464 11 Rinaldo MOORE 1-ene-03 16 QUENTTO B Port of Spain, TTO 8-jun-19 PORTOFSPAIN
16 1464 06 Tamaal MYERS 1-ene-04 15 MUIN USA E=  Greensboro, NC, USA 13-jun-19 GREENSBORO
17 14.87 .07 Blaise ATKINSON 1-ene-04 15 RUIN USA == Greensboro, NC, USA 13-jun-19 GREENSBORO
18 14.94 0.9 Brian MORRIS 1-ene-03 16 EUER TTO B Port of Spain, TTO 23-mar-19 PORTOFSPAIN
19 1496 o6 Joshua Daniel CLARKE CHAVARRIA 16-jun-02 17 JUEN CRC == San Salvador, ESA 17-may-19 CAU18U20
20 15.02 os Jose Ernesto FOSTER COUSIN 1-abr-03 16 JUEHN HON == San Salvador, ESA 17-may-19 CAU18U20
21 15.32 0.6 Samuel Jose IBANEZ GUEVARA 7-jul-03 16 QUEN ESA == San Salvador, ESA 17-may-19 CAU18U20
22 15.39 Joshua David GOROCICA MANRRUFO 15-abr-02 17 WUER MEX W'l Campeche, MEX 18-ene-19 TATHLOS
23 15.62 Ivan JIMENEZ 1-ene-02 17 QLN MEX Nl Campeche, MEX 18-ene-19 TATHLOS
24 15.74 15 Juan Francisco FUENTES l-ene-02 17 JUEE MEX Bl Queretaro, MEX 23-feb-19 ATHPERFORM
25 15.74 1.4 Matias MACHADO GARRO 12-oct-02 17 JUEN CRC = San Jose, CRC 27-abr-19 CNU18U20
26 15.86 o6 Yorma Jasler BALTAZAR SANCHEZ 24-nov-02 17 WUEN GUA [« San Salvador, ESA 17-may-19 CAU18U20
27 15.99 oo Uriel Enmanuel BETETA HERNANDEZ 28-may-02 17 JUEN NCA == San Salvador, ESA 17-may-19 CAU18U20
28 16.00 17 Kane Herman SMITH TORRES 16-ene-02 17 WUELNCRC = San Jose, CRC 27-abr-19 CNU18U20
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400 METRES HURDLES

WR (0.91m) 46.78 - Kevin Young (USA) - Barcelona ESP - 06AUG1992
WR U20 (0.91m) 48.02 - Danny Harris (USA) - Los Angeles CA USA - 17JUN1984
WB U18 (0.84m) 48.89 - Louis Jacob Van Zyl (RSA) - Kingston JAM - 19JUL2002

NACAC

CADICA

(0.91m) (-51.25)

RANK  MARK
1 46.98
2 48.10
3 48.20
4 48.48
5 48.66
6 48.70
7
8 49.44
9 49.46
10 49.48
11 49.53
12 49.57
13 49.81
14 49.86
15 49.99
16 50.16
17 50.19
18 50.25
19 50.50
20 50.70
21 50.70
22 50.72
23 50.74
24 50.83
25 50.86
26 51.07
27 51.12
28 51.18
29 51.21
30 51.21

CADICA

RANK  MARK
1 49.99
2 50.50
3 50.70
4 51.71
5 52.62
6 53.80
7 55.27
8 55.54
9 56.22
10 56.46

OUTDOOR RANKING

2932 |

(0.91m) 46.78 - Kevin Young (USA) - Barcelona ESP - 06AUG1992
(0.91m) 47.84 - Bayano Kamani (PAN) - Helsinki FIN - 07AG02005

NAME
Rai BENJAMIN
Kyron McMASTER
TJ HOLMES
Quincy HALL
Amere LATTIN
Kemar MOWATT
Fernando Arodi VEGA FELIX
Juander SANTOS AQUINO
Romel LEWIS
Javan GALLIMORE
Jeffery GIBSON
Jaheel HYDE
Andre Timothy COLEBROOK
Leandro ZAMORA RIVERO
Gerald David DRUMMOND HERNANDEZ
Ramfis Jomar VEGA RODRIGUEZ
Jehue GORDON
Denzel VILLAMAN SILVERIO
Emmanuel NINO VILLALTA
Kern ALEXIS
Pablo Andres IBANEZ GUEVARA
Lazaro RODRIGUEZ
Omar CISNEROS BONORA
Fabian Damian NORGROVE
Shakeem SMITH
Ricardo TORRES ALEJANDRO
Diemmyx RIOS MONTES
Rivaldo Linsya LEACOCK
Sergio Armando ESQUIVEL GUZMAN
Nathan FERGUSSON

DOB AGE cAT NAT

27-jul-97
3-ene-97
2-jul-95
31-jul-98
17-feb-97
12-mar-95
19-feb-98
7-may-95
28-ene-88
7-ago-93
15-ago-90
2-feb-97
8-mar-94
11-mar-96
5-sep-94
7-ene-94
15-dic-91
17-jul-98
14-feb-95
13-ene-94
28-oct-98
17-jul-99
19-nov-89
6-feb-90
21-abr-97
13-feb-96
1-ene-96
1-sep-98
4-may-99
6-jun-00

22 u23 USA =
22 u23 IVB &1
24 s USA =
21 u23 USA =
22 u23 USA =
24 s JAM EH
21 u2s Mex Il
24 s DOM mm
31 s JAM B4
26 s JAM EA
29 s BAH E=
22 u23 JAM EA
25 s BAH E=
23 s CcuB E=
25 s CRC =
25 s PUR E=
28 s TTO0 BN
21 U23 DOM mm
24 s CRC =
25 s TTO i
21 u23 ESA =
20 (u2zs cus E=
30 s cus =
29 s BAR
22 u23 BAH E=
23 s PUR E=
23 s PUR E=

21 u2s BAR M
20 vz Mex I

19 B8 ear B4

DOB AGE cat NAT

NAME

Gerald David DRUMMOND HERNANDEZ 5-sep-94
Emmanuel NINO VILLALTA 14-feb-95
Pablo Andres IBANEZ GUEVARA 28-0ct-98
Gerber Patricio BLANCO MENA 6-sep-93
Andres WOODRUFF 5-ene-98
George Vincent ERAZO MURESKI 10-may-92
Luis Alonso GUEVARA OLIVAS 13-mar-00
Miguel Alejandro GARCIA DE LEON 13-dic-97
Jonathan Alexis CHACON CASTRO 19-ago-00
Oscar MORALES NUNEZ 27-ene-99

NACAC RANKING 2019

25 s CRC
24 s CRC
21 u23 ESA
26 S GUA
21 u23 PAN
27 s ESA
1

9 B cre

22 UL23 GUA

19 B2 ran

20 Uu23 CRC =

PLACE
Zurich, SUI
Doha, QAT
Doha, QAT

Austin, TX, USA
Des Moines, IA, USA
Kingston, JAM
Napoli, ITA
Lima, PER
Kingston, JAM
Kingston, JAM
Lima, PER
Kingston, JAM
Hammond, LA, USA
Camaguey, CUB
Rehlingen, GER
Gainesville, FL, USA
Nivelles, BEL
Jacksonville, FL, USA
Napoli, ITA
Kingston, JAM
Lima, PER
La Habana, CUB
Madrid, ESP
Bridgetown, BAR
Charlotte, NC, USA
Ponce, PUR
Ponce, PUR
Queretaro, MEX
Queretaro, MEX
San Jose, CRC

PLACE

DATE
29-ago-19
30-sep-19
30-sep-19
7-jun-19
27-jul-19
21-jun-19
11-jul-19
6-ago-19
21-jun-19
20-jun-19
8-ago-19
21-jun-19
2-mar-19
23-feb-19
9-jun-19
27-abr-19
22-jun-19
24-may-19
10-jul-19
12-abr-19
6-ago-19
8-jun-19
11-may-19
23-jun-19
12-may-19
27-abr-19
27-abr-19
5-jul-19
27-abr-19
20-jul-19

DATE

EVENT
DIAMONDL
WCH
WCH
NCAA
NATCH
NATCH
WUG
PANAMG
NATCH
NATCH
PANAMG
NATCH
SELAREL
MFORTUN
PFINGSTSPORT
TOMIJONES
MEETINT
NCAAEAST
WUG
INTERCOL
PANAMG
BARRIENTOS
LALIGASPORT
NATCH
CONFUSA
JUSTASLAI
JUSTASLAI
NACACU23
COPAAUTO
PANAMU20

EVENT

Rehlingen, GER 9-jun-19 priNGSTSPORT

Napoli, ITA
Lima, PER

10-jul-19
6-ago-19

WUG
PANAMG

San Salvador, ESA 31-mar-19 SELECTIVO
St.Barbara, CA, USA 11-may-19 STBARBARA

Stony Brook, USA 23-mar-19 STONYBROOK
San Jose, CRC 1-jul-19 SANJOSE
Managua, NCA 22-jun-19 CAMAYOR
San Salvador, ESA 19-may-19 CAU18U20
Cartago, CRC 5-abr-19 CARTAGO
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(0.84m) (-59.99)

DOB AGE car PLACE DATE EVENT

1 51.26 Sean HEWITT 1-ene-02 16 JUEN JAM EH Kingston, JAM 22-jun-19 KINGSTON
2 51.88 Jayden BROWN 1-ene-03 16 JUEH JAM EH  Kingston, JAM 29-mar-19 KINGSTON
3 51.97 Devontie ARCHER 26-may-02 17 QUEN JAM EH  Kingston, JAM 22-jun-19 KINGSTON
4 52.55 Ryler GOULD 1-ene-02 17 RUER USA ==  philadelphia, PA, USA 27-abr-19 PHILADELPHIA
5 52.85 Rayon CAMPBELL 5-jun-03 16 JGERJAM EA  Kingston, JAM 29-mar-19 KINGSTON
6 52.87 Yersson PLUMAS 31-ene-03 16 QLN CUB = Camaguey, CUB 20-jul-19 CAMAGUEY
7 53.60 Joshua David GOROCICA MANRRUFO 15-abr-02 17 JUER MEX Bl Guanajuato, MEX 8-jun-19 GUANAIUATO
8 53.83 Daniel OCANA 3-ene-03 16 QLN CUB = Camaguey, CUB 20-jul-19 CAMAGUEY
9 53.84 Pierre CASTILLO 11-may-03 16 JUEN CUB B= Camaguey, CUB 20-jul-19 CAMAGUEY
10 54.26 Aren SPENCER 1-ene-03 16 VLN BAR Bl George Town, CAY 21-abr-19 CARIFTAG
11 54.51 Quan Ting THOMAS MA 1-ene-03 16 QUL CAN I+l Sydney, CAN 11-ago-19 SYDNEY
12 54.77 Fabian Andres ORTIZ CESPEDES 11-feb-03 16 QUEN CRC = San Jose, CRC 28-abr-19 CNU18U20
13 54.92 Jared HUGHES 1-ene-02 17 WUEY CAN I+l Toronto, CAN 13-jul-19 TORONTO
14 54.98 Alexis COBAS 24-mar-04 15 QUGN CUB BE= Camaguey, CUB 20-jul-19 CAMAGUEY
15 55.22 Praise ANIAMAKA 1-ene-03 16 QUEN CAN I+l Kamloops, CAN 7-jul-19 KAMLOOPS
16 55.22 Michael OLASIO-ADORNO 1-ene-03 16 EUEY PUR E= Orlando, FL, USA 13-jul-19 CLUBCH
17 55.29 Sebastian Andres VIDAL CERNA 17-ene-02 17 QUEN ESA == San Salvador, ESA 19-may-19 CAU18U20
18 55.41 Joshua Daniel CLARKE CHAVARRIA 16-jun-02 17 WUEN CRC == San Jose, CRC 28-abr-19 CNU18U20
19 55.41 James EDGAR 1-ene-02 17 WUEY CAN I+l Toronto, CAN 13-jul-19 TORONTO
20 55.60 Elias ESPINOZA 1-ene-02 17 JUER MEX W'l Queretaro, MEX 5-jul-19 NACACU23
21 55.81 Joshua GOROCICA MANRRUFO 15-abr-02 17 RUGER MEX B*l  Campeche, MEX 18-ene-19 TATHLOS
22 56.07 Wendell MILLER l-ene-03 16 VLN BAH EE=  George Town, CAY 21-abr-19 CARIFTAG
23 56.22 Rinaldo MOORE l-ene-03 16 R TTO B George Town, CAY 21-abr-19 CARIFTAG
24 56.99 Jose Rene NAVAS ORTIZ 12-jul-02 17 JUEH ESA == San Salvador, ESA 19-may-19 CAU18U20
25 58.65 Carlos Omar PERALTA 1-ene-02 17 QLN MEX Nl Queretaro, MEX 23-feb-19 ATHPERFORM
26 58.95 Samuel Jose IBANEZ GUEVARA 7-jul-03 16 RUEN ESA == San Salvador, ESA 27-abr-19 CNU18U20
27 59.47 Angel CRUZ 1-ene-02 17 JUEY PUR BE= Mayaguez, PUR 7-abr-19 CFUNMAY
28 59.55 Alejandro IRIARTE 1-ene-03 16 JUEY PUR E= Mayaguez, PUR 7-abr-19 CFUNMAY
29 59.74 J'Mari DUHANEY 1-ene-03 16 QLN IVB @I  Tortola, IVB  15-mar-19 BVIJUNIOR
30 59.98 Ricardo David SANTIESTEBAN l-ene-02 17 RUEHN GUA [“I Guatemala, GUA 16-mar-19 FESTATLE
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STEEPLECHASE

WR (3000m) 7.53.63 - Saif Saaeed Shaheen (QAT) - Bruxelle BEL - 03SEP2004
WR U20 (3000m) 7.58.66 - Saif Saaeed Shaheen (QAT) - Bruxelle BEL - 24AUG2001

WB U18 (2000m) 5.19.99 - Meresa Kahsay (ETH) - Donetsk UKR - 12JUL2013
NACAC (3000m) 8.00.45 - Evan Jager (USA) - Paris FRA - 04JUL2015

CADICA (3000m) 8.46.45 - Hugo Allan Garcia Molina (GUA) - Kobe JPN - 02SEP1985

(3000m) (-10.00.00)

RANK MARK
1 8.08.41

2 8.11.15

3 8.12.47

4 8.13.12

5 8.26.65

6 8.27.90

7 8.28.96

8 8.29.10

9 8.38.98
10  8.46.12
11  8.47.16
12 8.50.07
13 8.54.80
14  8.55.24
15  8.58.34
16  9.05.34
17  9.18.65
18  9.18.68
19  9.26.15
20 9.26.76
21 9.27.17
22 9.29.46
23 9.36.19
24 9.44.44
25  9.49.49
26  9.51.69

CADICA

RANK MARK
1 9.26.76

2 9.29.46

3 9.36.19

a4 9.39.01

5 9.49.49

6 9.51.69
7  10.00.05
8  10.03.93
9  10.04.27
10  10.06.70

OUTDOOR RANKING

DOB AGE cAT NAT

NAME
Hillary BOR 22-nov-89
Stanley Kipkoech KEBENEI 6-nov-89
Andy BAYER 3-feb-90
Matthew HUGHES 3-ago-89
Jordan MANN 12-ene-93
Ryan SMEETON 26-0ct-98
John GAY 7-nov-96
Jean-Simon DESGAGNES 26-jul-98
Ricardo ESTREMERA MARCIAL 11-mar-86
Christopher ENDOQUI ROJAS 4-jul-90
Quetzalcoatl DELGADO FLITZ 29-nov-92
Alvaro Luis ABREU MARTIN 21-jun-90
Victor ORTIZ RIVERA 30-jun-98
Arturo Israel REYNA TRISTAN 14-sep-98
Reyes Daniel REYES MORALES 27-0ct-96
Samuel MORALES FANTAUZZI 1-ago-00
Amauri David RODRIGUEZ GRULLON 26-nov-97
Delohnni NICOL-SAMUEL 23-ago-91
Edicto MEJIA CALDERON 9-oct-95
Cesar Enrique PERAZA RODRIGUEZ 13-ago-97
Kevin NOGUERAS MAYSONET 27-mar-98
Brayan Omar TACAM GARCIA 16-feb-19
Damian Raimundo GARCIA ISAACS 27-jul-00
Luis HERNANDEZ 10-ene-01
Pedro Luis CHACON MURILLO 19-jun-91
Marcial Eduardo RODRIGUEZ VARGAS 7-dic-01

30 s USA ==
30 s USA =
29 s USA =
30 s CAN I+l
26 s USA =

s
22 U23 DOM mm

22 (u23 ESA =
21 (u2s PUR BE=
19 GUA [l
19 CRC =
18 cus =
28 s CRC =
18 B nen =

DOB AGE cat NAT

NAME

Cesar Enrique PERAZA RODRIGUEZ 13-ago-97
Brayan Omar TACAM GARCIA 16-feb-19
Damian Raimundo GARCIA ISAACS 27-jul-00
Daniel GONZALEZ 28-ago-96
Pedro Luis CHACON MURILLO 19-jun-91
Marcial Eduardo RODRIGUEZ VARGAS 7-dic-01
David Alexander ESCOBAR CASTILLO 7-jul-95
Nelson Estuardo REYES STUBS 10-sep-92
Carlos Miguel YAX TAX 27-sep-98
Julio EVENEZZER AGUILAR 5-jul-94

NACAC RANKING 2019

22 |u23 ESA =

19 GUA
19 CRC

23 s PAN &™
28 s CRC =
18 B nen =
24 s ESA =
27 S GUA

21 U23 GUA [
25 s NCA =

PLACE DATE EVENT
Doha, QAT  3-may-19 DIAMONDL
Doha, QAT  4-oct-19 WCH
Doha, QAT  4-oct-19 WCH
Doha, QAT 1-oct-19 WCH

Princeton, NJ, USA 30-jun-19 PRINCETON
Stanford, CA, USA 2-may-19 PJORDAN
Naimette, BEL 17-jul-19 MEETINTL
Stanford, CA, USA 2-may-19 PJORDAN
Nashville, TN, USA 1-jun-19 NASHVILLE
Eagle Rock, CA, USA 11-may-19 OXYINVT
San Francisco, CA, USA  30-mar-19 MFANELLI
Nashville, TN, USA 1-jun-19 NASHVILLE
Eagle Rock, CA, USA 11-may-19 OXYINVT
Torrance, CA, USA 19-abr-19 MTSACREL
Eagle Rock, CA, USA 11-may-19 OXYINVT
Swartmore, PA, USA 13-may-19 FINALQUALI
Santo Domingo, DOM 2-may-19 JMILITARES
Windsor, CAN 18-may-19 WINDSOR
Santo Domingo, DOM 2-may-19 JMILITARES
Guatemala, GUA 8-jun-19 NATCH
Ponce, PUR  27-abr-19 JUSTASLAI
San Salvador, ESA 31-ago-19 NATCH
San Salvador, ESA 19-may-19 CAU18U20
Camaguey, CUB 1-jul-19 NJCH
San Jose, CRC 26-may-19 SANJOSE
Managua, NCA 23-jun-19 CAMAYOR

PLACE DATE EVENT
Guatemala, GUA 8-jun-19 NATCH
San Salvador, ESA 31-ago-19 NATCH
San Salvador, ESA 19-may-19 CAU18U20
Panama, PAN 7-jun-19 PANAMA
San Jose, CRC 26-may-19 SANJOSE
Managua, NCA 23-jun-19 CAMAYOR
Managua, NCA 23-jun-19 CAMAYOR
Guatemala, GUA 27-abr-19 GUATEMALA
Guatemala, GUA 27-abr-19 GUATEMALA
Managua, NCA 2-jun-19 MANAGUA
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(2000m) (-7.30.00)

RANK  MARK DOB AGE cAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 5.55.86 Liam WALSH 1-ene-02 17 JUEY CAN I+l  Guelph, CAN 7-jun-19 GUELPH
2 5.59.10 Dylan UHRICH 1-ene-02 17 QLY CAN I#l Coquitlam, CAN 9-jun-19 JESSEBENT
3 6.01.15 Ben MISKE 1-ene-02 17 QLY CAN I+l  Guelph, CAN 7-jun-19 GUELPH
4 6.01.20 Matti ERICKSON 1-ene-03 16 EUEN CAN I+l Langley, CAN 15-un-19 LANGLEY
5 6.14.67 Roberto Angel MARQUEZ 1-ene-03 16 EUER Mex Ml Queretaro, MEX 6-jul-19 NACACU23
6 6.19.72 Brandon Alexander BARRANTES CALDERON  28-oct-02 17 JUtN CRC = San Jose, CRC 28-abr-19 CNU18U20
7 6.21.62 Eduardo CORTEZ 1-ene-02 17 JUER MEX Bl Queretaro, MEX 6-jul-19 NACACU23
8 6.32.78 Paulo de Jesus GOMEZ GONZALEZ 18-feb-04 15 WUELN CRC = San Jose, CRC 28-abr-19 CNU18U20
9 6.40.46 Eduardo Ismael MARTINEZ PINEDA 31-ene-03 16 JUEN ESA == San Salvador, ESA 19-may-19 CAU18U20
10 6.43.57 Lorenzo TAMBRIZ GUARCHAJ 1-ene-02 17 JUEN GUA [“[ Guatemala, GUA 26-abr-19 CNU18U20
11 6.46.26 Jetzel Manuel RIVERA 1-ene-03 16 JUEY PUR BE= Queretaro, MEX 6-jul-19 NACACU23
12 6.48.93 Israel Octavio MONTERO CECILIANO 18-ene-03 16 [UEN CRC = San Jose, CRC 28-abr-19 CNU18U20
13 6.51.29 Ezequiel HERNANDEZ l-ene-02 17 QLA MeX Bl Tlaxcala, MEX 1-feb-19 CAMESTPC
14 6.58.08 Ubaldo LOPEZ 1-ene-02 17 JUEN GUA [ [ Guatemala, GUA 26-abr-19 CNU18U20
15 6.58.21 Jose Maria AJPACAJA GARCIA l-ene-02 17 QUERN GUA [“[ Guatemala, GUA 26-abr-19 CNU18U20
16 6.59.45 Pedro Eliseo CORTEZ VILLAGRAN 1-ene-02 17 WUEN GUA [“[ Guatemala, GUA 26-abr-19 CNU18U20
17 7.00.26 Cristian Gabriel HERNANDEZ OCHOA 5-jul-02 17 QUER ESA == San Salvador, ESA 19-may-19 CAU18U20
18 7.03.45 Oscar Danilo BRACAMONTE VELASQUEZ 3-jun-03 16 JUEN CRC = San Jose, CRC 28-abr-19 CNU18U20
19 7.24.80 Jose Irvin GONZALEZ MEDRANO 8-ene-02 17 JUEN ESA == San Salvador, ESA 28-abr-19 CNU18U20
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4X100 RELAYS (-40.50) Best 30 teams

WR 36.84 - (Nesta Carter, Michael Frater, Yohan Blake, Usain Bolt) JAM - London, GBR - 11AG02012

WR U20 38.62 - (Arian Smith, Justin Ofotan, Marcellus Moore, Matthew Boling) USA - San Jose CRC - 20JUL2019

NACAC 36.84 - (Nesta Carter, Michael Frater, Yohan Blake, Usain Bolt) JAM - London GBR - 11AG02012

CADICA 39.25 - (Rolando Blanco, Oscar Meneses, Jose Meneses, Jose Tinoco) GUA - La Habana CUB - 30JUL2000

RANK MARK NAME DOB AGE cat NAT

1 37.10 C.Coleman,).Gatlin,M.Rodgers,N.Lyles USA
2 37.91 G.Smellie,A.Brown,B.Rodney,A.De Grasse CAN
3 38.07 M.Rodgers,J.Gatlin,l.Young,N.Lyles USA
4 38.15 O.Bailey,Y.Blake,R.Dwyer,T.Tracey JAM
5 38.34 Canada CAN
6 38.34 M.Rodgers,).Gatlin,l.Young,C.Burrell USA
7 38.46 J.Elcock,K.Bledman,A.Hislop,K.Greaux TTO
8 38.51 N.Carter,).Forte,R.Dwyer, T.Tracey . . . JAM
9 38.62 A.Smith,J.Ofotan,M.Moore,M.Boling 1ene-00 19 [ERY usa
10 38.88 N.Carter,J.Forte,R.Dwyer,N.Ellis . . . JAM
11 38.89 Maximum Velocity & Power JAM
12 39.00 G.Smellie,J.Blake,B.Rodney,M.Ajomale CAN
13 39.06 Dominican Republic DOM
14 39.15 C.Valdez,M.DeOleo,).Gonzalez,Y.Martinez DOM
15 39.19 H.Perez,R.Skyers,R.Mena,J).Gaspar cuB
16 39.25 Fuerza Aerea DOM
17 39.32 Nuevo Leon . ) . MEX
18 39.49 Mills,Moultrie,Currylr,Johnson l-ene-00 19 m BAH
19 39.59 C.Valdez,Y.Andujar,M.De Oleo,Y.Martinez DOM
20 40.02 Equipo Nacional CuB
21 40.10 Antigua and Barbuda . ) . ANT
22 40.18 Griffith,Smith,Walkes-Miller,Clarke 1-ene-00 19 BAR
23 40.33 D.Whymns,R.Moultrie,T.Jones,A.Curry l-ene-00 19 BAH
24 40.44 B.Guzman,S.Calimore,J.Monge,H.Allen . ) . CRC
25 40.51 Colthrust,Benjamin,Cole,Wilson l-ene-00 19 m TTO
26 41.16 P.Brahieri,J.Salazar,R.Palma,).Rodriguez . . ESA
27 41.52 A.Woodroff,A.Murrell, W.Rios,M.Edwards PAN
28 41.54 W.Mena,F.Lemus,).Bermudez,A.Najarro GUA
29 41.82 I.Suazo,Y.Matute,G.Mejia,M.Garcia HON
30 42.69 N.Gonzalez,Y.Romero,U.Beteta,A.Colome NCA
31 43.34 S.Gill,B.Jones,J).Stanley,M.Anderson BIZ

OUTDOOR RANKING NACAC RANKING 2019

-
L3
-

X I

-
L3
-

B RN

-
L3
-

PLACE
Doha, QAT
Doha, QAT

Yokohama, JPN
Doha, QAT
Gainesville, FL, USA
Yokohama, JPN
Lima, PER
Yokohama, JPN
San Jose, CRC
Yokohama, JPN
Kingston, JAM
Lima, PER
Gainesville, FL, USA
Lima, PER
Lima, PER
Santo Domingo, DOM
Chihuahua, MEX
George Town, CAY
Yokohama, JPN
La Habana, CUB
Philadelphia, PA, USA
George Town, CAY
San Jose, CRC
Managua, NCA
George Town, CAY
Guatemala, GUA
Managua, NCA
Managua, NCA
Managua, NCA
Managua, NCA
Managua, NCA

DATE
5-oct-19
4-oct-19
12-may-19
4-oct-19
30-mar-19
11-may-19
9-ago-19
11-may-19
20-jul-19
12-may-19
23-feb-19
9-ago-19
30-mar-19
9-ago-19
9-ago-19
2-may-19
1-jun-19
22-abr-19
11-may-19
16-feb-19
27-abr-19
22-abr-19
20-jul-19
22-jun-19
22-abr-19
7-jun-19
22-jun-19
22-jun-19
22-jun-19
22-jun-19
22-jun-19

EVENT
WCH
WCH

WORLDRELAYS
WCH
FLORIDAREL
WORLDRELAYS
PANAMG
WORLDRELAYS
PANAMU20
WORLDRELAYS
MCCOOK
PANAMG
FLORIDAREL
PANAMG
PANAMG
JMILITARES
CNA
CARIFTAG
WORLDRELAYS
CONFRONT
PENNRELAYS
CARIFTAG
PANAMU20
CAMAYOR
CARIFTAG
NATCH
CAMAYOR
CAMAYOR
CAMAYOR
CAMAYOR
CAMAYOR
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WR 2.54.29 - (Andrew Valmon, Quincy Watts, Harry Reynolds, Michael Johnson) USA - Stuttgart GER - 22AUG1993

4X400 RELAYS (-3.10.00) Best 30 teams

WR U20 2.59.30 - (Frederick Lewis, Matthew Boling, Matthew Moorer, Justin Robinson) USA - San Jose CRC - 21JUL2019

NACAC

CADICA 3.08.77 (Jarlex Lynch, Gary Robinson, Gerald Drummond, Nery Brenes) CRC - Morelia MEX - 07JUL2013

RANK  MARK
1 2.56.69
2 2.57.90
3 2.59.30
4 3.00.74
5 3.00.81
6 3.00.99
7 3.01.46
8 3.01.57
9 3.01.72

10 3.02.25
11 3.02.67
12 3.02.89
13 3.03.86
14 3.04.26
15 3.04.44
16 3.05.58
17 3.05.64
18 3.05.87
19 3.06.02
20 3.06.67
21 3.08.07
22 3.08.11
23 3.08.98
24 3.09.16
25 3.09.98
26 3.12.69
27 3.17.98
28 3.17.98
29 3.21.23
30 3.29.15

OUTDOOR RANKING

NAME
F.Kerley,M.Cherry,W.London,R.Benjamin
A.Bloomfield,N.Allen,T.Thomas,D.Gaye
F.Lewis,M.Boling,M.Moorer,J.Robinson
A.Guevara,J.Richards,D.Lendore,M.Cedenio
D.Lendore,J.Richards,A.Guevara,M.Cedenio
E.Whitehorne,J.Farr,B.McPherson,A.Cox
Pure Athletics
D.Gaye,A.Bloomfield,R.McDonald,N.Allen
M.Harris,M.Cherry,).Robinson,W.London
D.StHillaire,J.Richards,D.Lendore,M.Cedenio
D.Gaye,A.Bloomfield,J.Francis,N.Allen
F.Vega,J.Jimenez,E.Ramirez,V.Mendoza
M.Nicholas,A.Hoyte,R.Griffith,K.Gale
Canada
Dominican Republic
Bahamas
L.Charles,).Santos,L.Santos,L.Bonon
L.Castillo,L.Zamora,R.Rojas,Y.Lescay
Fuerza Aerea
Ejercito
Cuba A
RK Athletics
Nicholas,Hoyte-Small,Wickman,Gale
Grenada
O.Ferguson,A.Russell,A.Colebrook,].Gibson
K.Nufiez,J.Unfried,L.Guevara,l.Elizondo
G.Erazo,).Salazar,P.Braghieri,P.Ibafez
C.Chambers,W.Rios,D.Rodriguez,A.Woodroff
D.Mayorga,A.Guadamuz,F.Ponce,K.Ramirez
A.Requena,R.Monsanto,).Bregal,L.Wade

2.54.29 - (Andrew Valmon, Quincy Watts, Harry Reynolds, Michael Johnson) USA - Stuttgart GER - 22AUG1993

DOB AGE cAT NAT

1—en.e—00 1.9 m

1—enie—00 1.9 m

1—enie—00 1.9 m
l-en‘e-OO 1.9 m

NACAC RANKING 2019

USA
JAM
USA
TTO0
11O
JAM
USA
JAM
USA
TTO0
JAM
MEX
BAR
CAN

BAH
BAR
GRN
BAH
CRC
ESA

m £ 3
= N >
N » =2

IR

(]|
--.
--.

BHSHMNMDZMM:EEM,

PLACE
Doha, QAT
Doha, QAT

San Jose, CRC
Doha, QAT
Yokohama, JPN
San Jose, CRC
Gainesville, FL, USA
Yokohama, JPN
Lima, PER
Lima, PER
Yokohama, JPN
Napoli, ITA
San Jose, CRC
Gainesville, FL, USA
Gainesville, FL, USA
Philadelphia, PA, USA
Lima, PER
Lima, PER
Santo Domingo, DOM
Santo Domingo, DOM
La Habana, CUB
Gainesville, FL, USA
George Town, CAY
Austin, TX, USA
Lima, PER
San Jose, CRC
Guatemala, GUA
Managua, NCA
Managua, NCA
Managua, NCA

DATE
6-oct-19
6-oct-19
21-jul-19
6-oct-19
12-may-19
21-jul-19
30-mar-19
12-may-19
10-ago-19
10-ago-19
11-may-19
13-jul-19
21-jul-19
30-mar-19
30-mar-19
27-abr-19
10-ago-19
10-ago-19
2-may-19
2-may-19
10-mar-19
30-mar-19
22-abr-19
30-mar-19
10-ago-19
21-jul-19
7-jun-19
22-jun-19
22-jun-19
22-jun-19

EVENT
WCH
WCH

PANAMU20
WCH
WORLDRELAYS
PANAMU20
FLORIDAREL
WORLDRELAYS
PANAMG
PANAMG
WORLDRELAYS
WUG
PANAMU20
FLORIDAREL
FLORIDAREL
PENNRELAYS
PANAMG
PANAMG
JMILITARES
JMILITARES
COPACUBA
FLORIDAREL
CARIFTAG
TEXASRELAYS
PANAMG
PANAMU20
NATCH
CAMAYOR
CAMAYOR
CAMAYOR
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RACE WALK

WR
10000
20000
20km
50km

WRU20
10000
10km
20km

WB U18
10000

NACAC
10000
20000
20km
50km
CADICA
20km
50km

10000 RW (-55.00)

RANK  MARK
1 39.56.54
2 41.02.56
3 41.03.17
4  41.039
5  41.05.7
6  41.00.74
7 41.12.05
8  41.20.7
9  41.284
10  41.46.52
11 43.13.39
12 43.50.95
13 44.07.15
14 44.15.09
15  44.17.99
16  44.37.07
17 44.43.13
18 44.47.29
19  44.53.46
20 44.57.88 [
21 45.20.29
22 46.24.06
23 46.40.4
24 46.43.83
25 47.44.67
26 48.19.4
27  48.22.33
28 48.25.1
29 49.14.57
30  49.54.56
31 504838
32 51507

OUTDOOR RANKING

37.58.6 - lvano Brugnetti (ITA) - Sesto San Giovanni ITA - 23JUL2005
1h 17.25.6 - Bernardo Segura (MEX) - Bergen NOR - 07MAY1994

1h 16.36 - Yusuke Suzuki (JPN) - Nomi JPN - 15MAR2015

3h 32.33 - Yohann Diniz (FRA) - Zurich SUI - 15AUG2014

38.46.4 - Viktor Burayev (RUS) - Moskva RUS - 20MAY2000
37.44 - Zhen Wang (CHN) - Beijing CHN - 18SEP2010
1h 18.06 - Viktor Burayev (RUS) - Adler GER - 04MAR2001

39.47.20 - Ding Chen (CHN) - Bydgoszcz POL - 11JULO8

38.26.4 - Daniel Garcia (MEX) - Sonder Omme DEN - 177MAY1997

1h 17.25.6 - Bernardo Segura (MEX) - Bergen NOR - 07MAY1994

1h 17.56 - Julio Martinez (GUA) - Eisenhuttenstadt GER - 08MAY1999
3h 41.09 - Erick Barrondo (GUA) - Dudince SVK - 23MAR2013

1h 17.56 - Julio Martinez (GUA) - Eisenhuttenstadt GER - 08MAY1999
3h 41.09 - Erick Barrondo (GUA) - Dudince SVK - 23MAR2013

DOB AGE cAT NAT

NAME

Evan DUNFEE 28-sep-90
Isaac Antonio PALMA OLIVARES 26-0ct-90
Carlos SANCHEZ CANTERA 19-may-85
Erick Bernabe BARRONDO GARCIA 14-jun-91
Jose Alejandro BARRONDO XUC 16-sep-96
Jesus Tadeo VEGA ORTIZ 23-may-94
Julio Cesar SALAZAR ENRIQUEZ 8-jul-93
Jose Maria RAYMUNDO COX 1-sep-93
Bernardo Uriel BARRONDO GARCIA 5-jun-93
Jose Israel MELENDEZ CINTRON 6-ago-95
Mathiue BILODEAU 27-nov-83
Jose Gilberto MENJIVAR AVILES 22-ago-01
Luis Ernesto ESPADA CRUZ 10-mar-97
Yeudy Fabian BONILLA ALVAREZ 2-nov-01
Jan MOREU 14-may-01
Steven SMITH 1-ene-98
Frank Alberto HERNANDEZ SILVA 10-feb-99

Gabriel SINIGAGLIA
Brayan Estiven MENDEZ LIEVANO 30-sep-03
Eduard Jesus ARIAS VASQUEZ 7-dic-02
Jorge Alberto CRUZ RODRIGUEZ 22-oct-01
Allan Francisco SEGURA MEDINA 23-dic-80
Ronaldo HERNANDEZ 10-ago-94
Anthony Joseph GRUTTADAURO 11-dic-97
Joseph Alejandro HERNANDEZ SILVA 10-feb-99
Michel ARMINAN 12-mar-83
Samuel ALLEN 6-may-02
Braylin TEJADA 27-ene-92
Gabriel Antonio ALVARADO DAVILA 19-dic-04
Jordan CRAWFORD 4-ene-00
Enrique PEREZ 11-jul-98
Ariel MANSO 14-feb-02

NACAC RANKING 2019

29 s CAN I+l
29 s wmex
34 s Mmex M
28 s GUA
23 s GUA
25 s wMex I
26 s wmex Il
26 S GUA
26 S GUA [
24 s PUR E=
36 s CAN I+l
18 ESA =—
22 (u2s PUR E=
18 CRC =
18 EPUR =
21 u23 USA =
20 u23 ESA =
PUR BE=
16 QLN FSA =
17 QUER CRC =
18 WP CRC =
39 s CRC =
25 s cus E
22 u23 USA =
20 (u23 ESA =
36 s Cus E=
17 QUEY USA ==
27 s DOM mm
15 NCA ==
19 EUSA =

21 (u2s cus E=
17 [ cue =

PLACE
Canberra, AUX
Chihuahua, MEX
Chihuahua, MEX
Guatemala, GUA
Guatemala, GUA
Chihuahua, MEX
Chihuahua, MEX
Guatemala, GUA
Guatemala, GUA
Canberra, AUX
Canberra, AUX
San Salvador, ESA

Ponce, PUR
San Jose, CRC
Ponce, PUR
Queretaro, MEX
San Salvador, ESA
Mayaguez, PUR
San Salvador, ESA
San Salvador, ESA
San Jose, CRC
Managua, NCA
La Habana, CUB
Queretaro, MEX
San Salvador, ESA
La Habana, CUB
San Jose, CRC
La Habana, CUB
San Salvador, ESA
San Jose, CRC
La Habana, CUB
La Habana, CUB

DATE
28-ene-19
2-jun-19
2-jun-19
26-abr-19
26-abr-19
2-jun-19
2-jun-19
26-abr-19
26-abr-19
28-ene-19
28-ene-19
18-may-19
23-feb-19
20-jul-19
23-feb-19
6-jul-19
10-feb-19
13-abr-19
18-may-19
18-may-19
28-abr-19
23-jun-19
9-mar-19
6-jul-19
10-feb-19
9-mar-19
20-jul-19
9-mar-19
18-may-19
20-jul-19
9-mar-19
9-mar-19

EVENT
CANBERRA
CNA
CNA
TNAM
TNAM
CNA
CNA
TNAM
TNAM
CANBERRA
CANBERRA
CAU18U20
PONCE
PANAMU20
PONCE
NACACU23
NOOLIMPICAS
CLASIFLAI
CAU18U20
CAU18U20
CNU18U20
CAMAYOR
COPACUBA
NACACU23
NOOLIMPICAS
COPACUBA
PANAMU20
COPACUBA
CAU18U20
PANAMU20
COPACUBA
COPACUBA
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10KM RW (-55.00)

DOB AGE catT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 41.08 Cesar CORDOBA FERNANDEZ 21-oct-02 17 QUEEN MEX H*l  Michoacan, MEX 20-abr-19 PANAMCUP
2 41.14 Jose Eduardo ORTIZ FLORES 8-mar-00 19 WVWLN GUA [“0 Michoacan, MEX 20-abr-19 PANAMCUP
3 41.55 m Jose Gilberto MENJIVAR AVILES 22-ago-01 18 WVWAN ESA == Guatemala, GUA 24-feb-19 CAMARCHA
4 42.29 Samuel RUIZ ARRIOLA 18-oct-01 18 HZLN GUA [“I Guatemala, GUA 24-feb-19 CAMARCHA
5 43.22 Cristian Donovan JUAREZ LOPEZ 1-ene-00 19 WIELN MEX Wl Michoacan, MEX 20-abr-19 PANAMCUP
6 43.30 Carlos Emiliano MERCENARIO ARSOF 26-jul-00 19 ROPLN MEX Nl Michoacan, MEX 20-abr-19 PANAMCUP
7 43.45 Jose de Jesus SIMBRON GARCIA 1-ene-00 19 WIELN MEX W Michoacan, MEX 20-abr-19 PANAMCUP
8 43,53 Jan MOREU 14-may-01 18 WM PUR E= Adelaide, AUS 10-feb-19 oCEANIA20K
9 45,53 Oseas Abimael AC CU 25-abr-01 18 WILN GUA (%[ Guatemala, GUA 24-feb-19 CAMARCHA
10 46.55 Yeudy Fabian BONILLA ALVAREZ 2-nov-01 18 JZUN CRC == Guatemala, GUA 24-feb-19 CAMARCHA
11 47.16 Eduard Jesus ARIAS VASQUEZ 7-dic-02 17 JUEN CRC = Guatemala, GUA 24-feb-19 CAMARCHA
12 48.41 Brayan Estiven MENDEZ LIEVANO 30-sep-03 16 QUEN FSA == Guatemala, GUA 24-feb-19 CAMARCHA
13 48.41 Juan Felipez COY TEYUL 28-jun-03 16 RUEN GUA [“I Guatemala, GUA 24-feb-19 CAMARCHA
14 48.55 Jorge Alberto CRUZ RODRIGUEZ 22-oct-01 18 WA CRC == San Jose, CRC 2-feb-19 CNMARCHA
15 49.42 Logan Shea ROBERTS JR l-ene-00 19 QIFLN USA == Michoacan, MEX 20-abr-19 PANAMCUP
16 51.51 Yonaikel Antonio MONCADA HERNANDEZ ~ 24-jun-01 18 N CRC == San Jose, CRC 2-feb-19 CNMARCHA
17 53.21 Bryan Alexander DE LA O HERNANDEZ 5-abr-02 17 QULE ESA == Guatemala, GUA 24-feb-19 CAMARCHA

20KM RW (-1h 45.00)

RANK MARK NAME DOB AGE cat NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 1h 19.55 Jose Alejandro BARRONDO XUC 16-sep-96 23 s GUA [“[ La Corufia, ESP 8-jun-19 GPLACORUNA
2 1h 20.39 Carlos SANCHEZ CANTERA 19-may-85 34 s MEX Bl La Coruiia, ESP 8-jun-19 GpLACORURNA
3 1h 20.57 Julio Cesar SALAZAR ENRIQUEZ 8-jul-93 26 s Mex Bl LaCorufia, ESP 8-jun-19 GpLACORURA
4 1h 21.08 Jose Leyver OJEDA BLAS 12-nov-85 34 s MEX "l La Corufia, ESP 8-jun-19 cpLacorufia
5 1h 21.14 Jose Maria RAYMUNDO COX 1-sep-93 26 S GUA [“[ La Corufia, ESP 8-jun-19 GpLACORUNA
6 1h 21.24 Erick Bernabe BARRONDO GARCIA 14-jun-91 28 s GUA [« La Coruia, ESP 8-jun-19 GpLacORUNA
7 1h 21.56 Noel Ali CHAMA ALMAZAN 15-sep-97 22 w23 MEX Wl Rio Maior, POR 6-abr-19 GPRIOMAIOR
8 1h 22.23 Evan DUNFEE 28-sep90 29 s CAN I*l Adelaide, AUS 10-feb-19 OCEANIA20K
9 1h 23.38 Jose Oswaldo CALEL SIS 8-ago-98 21 U23 GUA [“[ La Corufia, ESP 8-jun-19 GpLACORUNA
10 1h 23.43 Yassir Ameth CABRERA LOPEZ 28-ene-88 31 S PAN & La Corufia, ESP 8-jun-19 cpiacorufia
11 1h 24.08 Jose Israel MELENDEZ CINTRON 6-ago-95 24 s PUR BE= Adelaide, AUS 10-feb-19 OCEANIA20K
12 1h 24.15 Nicholas CHRISTIE 29-sep-91 28 s USA == |3 Coruiia, ESP 8-jun-19 cpiacorufia
13 1h 26.35 Mathiue BILODEAU 27-nov-83 36 s CAN I*l Adelaide, AUS 10-feb-19 OCEANIA20K
14 1h 28.38 John CODY RISCH 18-sep-90 29 s USA E=  Tustin, CA, USA 17-mar-19 NATCH20K
15 1h 29.14 Luis Ernesto ESPADA CRUZ 10-mar97 22 w23 PUR BE= Adelaide, AUS 10-feb-19 OCEANIA20K
16 1h 30.29 Emmanuel CORVERA 25-mar-93 26 s USA E=  Michoacan, MEX 20-abr-19 PANAMCUP
17 1h 32.00 Anthony PETERS 23-abr-96 23 s USA E=  Tustin, CA, USA 17-mar-19 NATCH20K
18 1h32.55 Jorge Luis MENDEZ BRITO 29-0ct-90 29 S DOM mm SantoDomingo, DOM 3-may-19 JMILITARES
19 1h 34.10 Alger LIANG 17-feb-98 21 w23 CAN I*l Michoacan, MEX 20-abr-19 PANAMCUP
20 1h 35.26 Deiby Jose CORDERO ZUNIGA 13-dic-92 27 s CRC = Michoacan, MEX 20-abr-19 PANAMCUP
21 1h 36.07 Juan Manuel CALDERON ZUNIGA 14-abr-99 20 U283 CRC = Michoacan, MEX 20-abr-19 PANAMCUP
22 1h36.29 Braylin TEJADA 27-ene-92 27 S DOM mm Santo Domingo,DOM 3-may-19 JMILITARES
23 1h 37.04 Kenny HO s CAN I*l Santee, CA, USA 26-ene-19 RACEWALK
24 1h 40.06 Frank Alberto HERNANDEZ SILVA 10-feb-99 20 ' U23 ESA == Guatemala, GUA 24-feb-19 CAMARCHA
25 1h 41.51 Allan Francisco SEGURA MEDINA 23-dic-80 39 S CRC = SanlJose, CRC 19-ene-19 TNMARCHA
26 1h 42.52 Johnny Gerardo LIZANO MONTERO 134jul-94 25 s CRC = San Jose, CRC 2-feb-19 CNMARCHA
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50KM RW (-ah 30.00)

RANK  MARK
1 3h 48.54
2 3h 49.39
3 3h 51.45
4 3h 53.36
5 3h 54.30
6 3h 54.31
7 3h 55.40
8 3h 58.14
9 4h 00.01
10 4h15.22
11  4h15.54
12 4h17.18

OUTDOOR RANKING

DOB AGE cAT NAT

NAME

Evan DUNFEE 28-sep-90
Ever Jair PALMA OLIVARES 18-mar-92
Horacio NAVA REZA 20-ene-82
Mathiue BILODEAU 27-nov-83
Erick Bernabe BARRONDO GARCIA 14-jun-91
Bernardo Uriel BARRONDO GARCIA 5-jun-93
Luis Angel SANCHEZ PEREZ 15-dic-93
Jose Leyver OJEDA BLAS 12-nov-85
Pedro Daniel GOMEZ CRUZ 31-dic-90
Matthew Thomas FORGUES 17-abr-92
Andreas GUSTAFSSON 10-ago-81
Jurgen Everhard GRAVE CHAVEZ 16-ene-96

NACAC RANKING 2019

29
27
37
36
28
26
26
34
29
27
38
23

w unu u nu unu u

nw u unu unu u

CAN I+l
MEex B+l
Mex Il
CAN lI+1
GUA

GUA

GUA

MEex B+l
Mex Il
USA
USA
GUA

PLACE
Wajima, JPN
Michoacan, MEX
Lima, PER
Dudince, SVK
Guatemala, GUA
Guatemala, GUA
Guatemala, GUA
Michoacan, MEX
Michoacan, MEX
Michoacan, MEX
Santee, CA, USA
Guatemala, GUA

DATE
14-abr-19
21-abr-19
11-ago-19
23-mar-19
24-feb-19
24-feb-19
24-feb-19
21-abr-19
21-abr-19
21-abr-19
26-ene-19
24-feb-19

EVENT
NATCH50KM
PANAMCUP
PANAMG
DUDINSKA
CAMARCHA
CAMARCHA
CAMARCHA
PANAMCUP
PANAMCUP
PANAMCUP
RACEWALK
CAMARCHA
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NACAC

HIGH JUMP (+2.10)

WR 2.45 - Javier Sotomayor (CUB) - Salamanca ESP - 24JUL1993
WR U20 2.37 - Draqutin Topic (YUG) - Plovdiv BUL - 12AUG1990

2.37 - Steve Smith (GBR) - Seoul KOR - 20SEP1992
WB U18 2.33 - Javier Sotomayor (CUB) - La Habana CUB - 19MAY1984

2.45 - Javier Sotomayor (CUB) - Salamanca ESP - 24JUL1993

CADICA 2.22 - Alexander Bowen (PAN) - Panama PAN - 22JUN2019

RANK  MARK
1 2.31
2 2.30
3 2.30
4 2.30
5 2.30
6 2.28
7 2.27
8 2.27
9 2.27

10 2.27
11 2.25
12 2.24
13 2.24
14 2.22
15 2.22
16 2.21
17 2.21
18 2.20
19 2.20
20 2.19
21 2.15
22 2.14
23 2.14
24 214
25 2.13
26 2.12
27 2.10
28 2.10
29 2.10
CADICA

RANK  MARK
1 2.22
2 2.12
3 2.08
4 2.05
5 2.01
6 1.99
7 1.94
8 1.91
9 1.90

10 1.88
11 1.88

OUTDOOR RANKING

NAME
Michael MASON
Django LOVETT
Jeron ROBINSON
Shelby McEWEN
Luis Enrique ZAYAS
Luis Joel CASTRO
Edgar Alejandro RIVERA MORALES
Roberto VILCHES RUISANCHES
Jordan WESNER
Ernie SEARS
Jamal WILSON
Arturo Joaquin ABASCAL BURGUENO
Trevor George BARRY
Erick Josue PORTILLO
Donald THOMAS
David SMITH
Clayton BROWN
Jyles ETIENNE
Noel VANDERZEE
Eric CHATTEN
Leroy PAIGE
Romaine BECKFORD
Horatio HUMPHREY
Kareem ROBERTS
Louis GORDON
Alain Jose CASABELLA TAMAYO
Kashef DANIEL
Jean Carlos RAMIREZ
Jermaine FRANCIS

DOB AGE cAT NAT

30-sep-86
6-jul-92
30-abr-91
6-abr-96
7-jun-97
29-ene-91
13-feb-91
21-may-99
10-jun-97
4-dic-98
1-sep-88
19-jun-95
14-jun-83
5-oct-00
1-jul-84
2-may-92
8-dic-96
17-mar-99
18-feb-99
1-ene-97

1-ene-02
1-ene-00
15-oct-95
1-ene-00
24-may-01
16-mar-90
2-ene-96
9-mar-98

33 s can I+l
27 s CAN I+l
28 s USA =
23 s USA =
22 u23 CcuB =
28 s PUR BE=
28 s wMex Il
20 u23 Mex I
22 u23 USA =
21 u23 USA =
31 s BAH E=
24 s wvex M
36 s BAH E=
19 B2y vex mm
35 s BAH E=
27 s PUR E=
23 s JAM EX
20 u23 BAH E=
20 u23 CAN I+l
22 |u23 CAN I+]

JAM EH
17 QY JAM EH
19 WY JAM Ed
24 s TTO
19 cay @
18 cus E=
29 s TTO0 BN
23 s CcuB E=

21 |u23 SKN B

DOB AGE cAT NAT

NAME

Alexander Raphael BOWEN SMITH 3-abr-93
David BOSQUEZ GRIMALDO 26-ene-01
Ken Israel FRANZUA NORALES 1-mar-98
Ronald Edyberto RAMIREZ LEIVA 2-dic-95
Jaime Enrique ESCOBAR VALDIVIESO 16-ago-97
Rasheed Shamir MILLER GUITY 24-jul-00
Esteban Josue IBANEZ GUEVARA 5-dic-00
Jose Pablo BECKLES VIQUEZ 22-dic-00
Mauricio GALINDO VEGA 21-jul-00
Juan Pablo MARTINEZ QUIROS 7-jun-01
Marcelo GONZALEZ QUINONEZ 12-ago-01

NACAC RANKING 2019

26 S PAN =™
18 B2y Pan a=
21 (u23 GUA [
24 s GUA

22 Uu23 PAN &™
19 CRC =
19 ESA —
19 CRC =
19 GUA

18 CRC

18 ESA

PLACE
Santa Barbara, CA, USA
Torrance, CA, USA
Des Moines, IA, USA
Des Moines, 1A, USA
Lima, PER
Garbsen, GER
Banskd Bystrica, SVK
Columbia, MO, USA
Memphis, TN, USA
Tucson, AZ, USA
Shanghai, CHN
Queretaro, MEX
Opole, POL
Queretaro, MEX
Doha, QAT
Boulder, CO, USA
Fayetteville, AR, USA
lowa City, 1A, USA
Edmonton, CAN
Queretaro, MEX
Kingston, JAM
George Town, CAY
George Town, CAY
Hightstown, NJ, USA
Kingston, JAM
Camaguey, CUB
Jamaica, NY, USA
Bad Neuenahr, GER
Lima, PER

PLACE
Panama, PAN
Cali, COL
Managua, NCA
San Salvador, ESA
Cali, COL
San Salvador, ESA
Guatemala, GUA
San Jose, CRC
San Salvador, ESA
San Jose, CRC
San Pedro Sula, HON

DATE
6-abr-19
20-abr-19
28-jul-19
28-jul-19
9-ago-19
2-jun-19
9-feb-19
6-abr-19
27-abr-19
12-may-19
18-may-19
23-feb-19
23-jun-19
7-jul-19
1-oct-19
6-abr-19
10-may-19
11-may-19
28-jun-19
7-jul-19
25-may-19
20-abr-19
20-abr-19
6-jul-19
9-mar-19
10-feb-19
4-may-19
18-may-19

9-ago-19

DATE
22-jun-19
16-jun-19
22-jun-19
30-mar-19
23-jun-19
17-may-19
8-jun-19
27-abr-19
17-may-19
27-abr-19
24-nov-19

EVENT
SAMADAMS
MTSACREL

NATCH

NATCH
PANAMG
GARBSEN
BANSKABYST
MIZZOUSPR
TIGERINVT

PAC12
DIAMONDL
ATHPERFORM
OPOLSKIFEST
NACACU23

WCH
COLORADOINV
SECCHAMPS

BIGTEN
FOOTEOPEN
NACACU23
ALLCOMERS
CARIFTAG
CARIFTAG
NEWJERSEY
AREADEV
CONFRONT
TOMFARRELL
RHEINLAND
PANAMG

EVENT
PANAMA
CALI
CAMAYOR
SANSALVADOR
VALLEORO
CAU18U20
NATCH
SANJOSE
CAU18U20
SANJOSE
AASCA
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POLE VAULT (+4.50)

6.16 - Renaud Lavillenie (FRA) - Donetsk UKR - 15FEB2014

6.05 - Armand Duplantis (SWE) - Berlin GER - 12AUG2018

5.51 - German Chiaraviglio (ARG) - Porto Alegre BRA - 01MAY2004
6.06 - Sam Kendricks (USA) - Des Moines IA USA - 27JUL2019
5.35 - Natan Armando Rivera (ESA) - Austin TX USA - 28MAR2019

WR

WR U20
WB U18
NACAC
CADICA

RANK  MARK PLACE DATE EVENT

DOB AGE caAT

1 6.06 NA cAc Sam KENDRICKS 7-sep-92 27 s USA == pesMoines, IA, USA 27-jul-19 NATCH
2 5.95 Christopher NILSEN 13-ene-98 21 U23 USA E= Austin, TX, USA 5-jun-19 NCAA

3 5.83 Andrew IRWIN 23-ene93 26 s USA E=  DesMoines, IA, USA 27-abr-19 DRAKEREL
4 5.83 Cole WALSH 14-jun-95 24 s USA = Zurich, SUl  29-ago-19 DIAMONDL
5 5.60 Jorge LUNA ESTES 8-jun-96 23 s MEX [l Bietigheim, GER 17-jul-19 NATBIETIGH
6 5.53 Antonio Roberto RUIZ DOBBS 4-nov-96 23 s MEX Bl Abuguerque, Nm, usa 8-feb-19 DONKIRBY
7 5.45 Victor Manuel CASTILLERO HERNANDEZ 3-jun-93 26 s MEX Bl Queretaro, MEX 27-abr-19 COPAAUTO
8 5.42 Andy HERNANDEZ 19-may-98 21 uv23 CUB E= LaHabana, CUB 1-jun-19 CONFRONT
9 5.41 Deryk THEODORE 18-ago-89 30 s CAN I#l London, ON, CAN 23-jun-19 LONDON
10 5.40 Lazaro Eduardo BORGES REID 19-jun-86 33 s CUB BE= LaHabana, CUB 23-feb-19 CONFRONT
11 5.40 Eduardo NAPOLES BANDERA 31-dic-97 22 u23 CUB E= La Habana, CUB 18-may-19 CONFRONT
12 5.35 m Natan Armando RIVERA ALAS 12-dic-98 21 [u23 ESA == Austin, TX, USA 28-mar-19 TEXASRELAYS
13 5.32 Raul Alejandro RIOS RIVERA 17-abr-95 24 s MEX l*l Provo, UT, USA 27-abr-19 ROBINSONINV
14 5.25 Pierce LePAGE 22-ene-96 23 s CAN I#l Talence, FRA 23-jun-19 DECASTAR
15 5.25 Spencer ALLEN 27-sep93 26 s CAN I#l Edmonton, CAN 29-jun-19 FOOTEOPEN
16 5.20 Baptiste Stephane THIERY 29-jun-01 18 m vmta* B Fort de France, MTQ 16-mar-19 TOURCARIFTA
17 5.11 Tristan SLATER 28-oct-97 22 ' u23 CAN [#l Jacksonville, FL, USA 23-may-19 NCAAEAST
18 4.90 Lindon VICTOR 28-feb-93 26 s GRN B  santaBarbara, cA, USA 6-abr-19 SAMADAMS
19 4.85 Christiaan HIGUEROS SANDOVAL 14-mar-98 21 U23 GUA [“ Guatemala, GUA 8-jun-19 NATCH
20 4.80 Emmanuel RIVERA PACHECO 4-feb-93 26 s PUR E= Pefiuelas, PUR 20-abr-19 PENUELAS
21 4.80 Jorge Antonio MONTES CORDONES 17-ene-89 30 S DOM mm Santo Domingo, DOM 2-may-19 JMILITARES
22 4.80 Yariel SOTO PUR BE= Tray, OH, USA 8-may-19 TRAY

23 4.70 Pedro Daniel FIGUEROA FLORES 19-may-91 28 S ESA == San Salvador, ESA 9-feb-19 NOOLIMPICAS
24 4.60 Ayden OWENS 28-may-00 19 m PUR BE= Azusa, CA, USA 18-abr-19 BRYANCLAY

CADICA

RANK  MARK

AGE cAT

12-dic-98

1 5.35 NR Natan Armando RIVERA ALAS ESA == Austin, TX, USA 28-mar-19 TEXASRELAYS
2 4.85 NR Christiaan HIGUEROS SANDOVAL 14-mar-98 GUA Guatemala, GUA 8-jun-19 NATCH

3 4.70 Pedro Daniel FIGUEROA FLORES 19-may-91 ESA == San Salvador, ESA 9-feb-19 NoOLIMPICAS
4 4.00 Ronald Edyberto RAMIREZ LEIVA 2-dic-95 GUA [“ll  Guatemala, GUA 26-abr-19 GUATEMALA
5 4.00 m Julio Alberto FLORES CRUZ 28-jun-00 NCA == Managua, NCA 22-jun-19 CAMAYOR
6 4.00 Marcos Eugenio RIVERA ALAS 30-oct-00 ESA == Managua, NCA 22-jun-19 CAMAYOR
7 4.00 Piero Rafael BRAGHIERI PERALTA 2-oct-02 ESA == Queretaro, MEX 5-jul-19 NACAcu23
8 3.80 Andres Alberto AYALA ABREGO 2-jun-01 ESA == San Salvador, ESA 10-feb-19 SANSALVADOR
9 3.80 Marvin Alexander LARIOS CRUZ 30-mar-03 NCA == Managua, NCA 22-jun-19 CAMAYOR
10 3.70 Daniel CASTELLANOS ROSALES 18-dic-00 GUA San Salvador, ESA 18-may-19 CAU18U20
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LONG JUMP (+7.50)

PLACE

DATE

EVENT

WR 8.95 (0.3) - Mike Powell (USA) - Tokyo JPN - 30AUG1991

WR U20 8.35(1.1) - Sergey Morgunov (RUS) - Cheboksary - 20JUN2012

WB U18 8.28 - Maykel Masso (CUB) - La Habana CUB - 28MAY2016

NACAC  8.95 (0.3) - Mike Powell (USA) - Tokyo JPN - 30AUG1991

CADICA 8.73(1.2) - Irving Saladino (PAN) - Hengelo NED - 24MAY2008

RANK MARK DOB AGE cat
1 8.69 0.5 M Tajay GAYLE 2-ago-96 23 s JAM EH
2 8.65 0.5 Juan Miguel ECHEVARRIA 11-ago-98 21 'u23 CUB E=
3 8.39 0.1 Jeffrey HENDERSON 19-feb-89 30 s USA E=
4 8.25 0.7 m Andwuelle Ephrain WRIGHT 8-ago-97 22 u23 TTO BN
5 8.25 13 Steffin MCCARTER 19-ene-97 22 U23 USA ==
6 8.22 1.9 Maykel MASSO 8-may-99 20 u23 CUB BE=
7 8.21 1.5 Will CLAYE 13-jun-91 28 s USA E=
8 8.20 0.7 Juvaughn HARRISON 30-abr-99 20 'U23 USA ==
9 8.13 0.7 Shown-D THOMPSON 20-ene-97 22 | U23 JAM A
10 8.11 2.0 Damar FORBES 11-sep-90 29 s JAM EA
11 8.09 2.0 Odaine LEWIS 13-dic-96 23 s JAM EA
12 8.03 13 Lester Alcides LESCAY GAY 15-oct-01 18 mCUB =
13 7.99 1.8 Ifeanyichukwu Rex OTUONYE 27-jun-94 25 s TKS &
14 7.93 1.6 Tyrone Mark SMITH 7-ago-84 35 s BER &
15 7.92 11 Maikel VIDAL GONZALEZ 6-ene-00 19 MCUB =
16 7.90 oo Holland MARTIN 7-jun-98 21 |u2s BAH E=
17 7.87 1.4 Jesse THIBODEAU 17-mar-97 22 u23 CAN [+]
18 7.83 0.2 Adrian Fernando RIVERA MORALES 27-feb-94 25 s MEX Il
19 7.83 0.0 Stevens DORCELUS 19-may-95s 24 s CAN =1
20 7.80 o0 Pierce LePAGE 22ene96 23 s CAN [+l
21 7.74 0.0 Che RICHARDS l-ene-97 22 (u23 TTO B
22 774 o5 Damian WARNER 4-nov-89 30 s CAN I+l
23 7.69 1.0 Kizan DAVID 11-ago-98 21 w23 SKN B
24 7.67 o038 Alejandro COX 1-ene-97 22 |u23 PUR BE=
25 7.63 05 Laquarn NAIRN 31-jul96 23 s BAH E=
26 7.61 0.0 Akeem BRADSHAW 3-jul-97 22 ‘uv23 IVB &l
27 7.58 2.0 Michael WILLIAMS 19-0ct91 28 s PUR E=
28 7.55 1.4 Daniel KELSEY 17-abr-01 18 TTO B
29 753 o[ Ayden OWENS 28-may-00 19 E PUR E=
30 7.53 0.7 Victor COTTO 25-ago-99 20 ' u23 PUR BE=
31 7.51 0.0 Juan Gibran VAZQUEZ VILLANUEVA 5-oct-92 27 s Mex Bl
32 7.51 0.2 Lindon VICTOR 28feb-93 26 s GRN B4

WIND

RANK MARK NAME DOB AGE cat NAT
1 8.92 3.3 Juan Miguel ECHEVARRIA 11-ago-98 21 u23 CUB E=
2 830 34 Maykel MASSO 8-may-99 20 u23 CUB BE=
3 8.24 45 Dodley THERMITUS 8-oct-98 21 [u23 USA ==
4 8.21 4.0 Isaiah GRIFFITH 7-feb-98 21 | u23 USA E

OUTDOOR RANKING NACAC RANKING 2019

Doha, QAT
Zurich, SUI
Doha, QAT
Queretaro, MEX
Chula Vista, CA, USA
Camaguey, CUB
Long Beach, CA, USA
Austin, TX, USA
Kingston, JAM
Baton Rouge, LA, USA
Lubbock, TX, USA
Camaguey, CUB
Chula Vista, CA, USA
Houston, TX, USA
Camaguey, CUB
Hobbs, NM, USA
Coral Gables, FL, USA
Cdad de Mexico, MEX
Montreal, CAN
Montreal, CAN
Queretaro, MEX
Lima, PER
Warrensburg, MO, USA
Ponce, PUR
Fayetteville, AR, USA
Council Bluffs, IA, USA
Gurabo, PUR
Port of Spain, TTO
Azusa, CA, USA
Albany, NY, USA
Cdad de Mexico, MEX
Doha, QAT

PLACE

28-sep-19
29-ago-19
28-sep-19
5-jul-19
13-jul-19
9-feb-19
29-jun-19
5-jun-19
8-jun-19
27-abr-19
26-abr-19
30-jun-19
13-jul-19
3-may-19
9-feb-19
13-abr-19
13-abr-19
20-abr-19
26-jul-19
26-jul-19
5-jul-19
6-ago-19
4-may-19
25-abr-19
10-may-19
5-may-19
15-mar-19
8-jun-19
17-abr-19
4-may-19
20-abr-19
2-oct-19

DATE

WCH
DIAMONDL
WCH
NACACU23
CVEATC
CONFRONT
BUSH
NCAA
KINGSTON
LSUINVT
CROFOOT
NJCH
CVEATC
TOMTELLEZ
CONFRONT
ROSSBLACK
MIAHURRICANE
EAFMAA
NATCH
NATCH
NACACU23
PANAMG
WARRENSBURG
JUSTASLAI
SECCHAMPS
REGIONXICH
SPRINGBRK
NU20CH
BRYANCLAY
ALBANY
EAFMAA
WCH

EVENT

La Habana, CUB 10-mar-19 COPACUBA
La Habana, CUB 10-mar-19 COPACUBA
Hobbs, NM, USA 16-may-19 NJCAACH
Hobbs, NM, USA 16-may-19 NJCAACH
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CADICA

RANK  MARK NAME DOB AGE cAat NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 7.33 Nicolas Allen ARRIOLA GREEN 26-jun-98 21 (U23 GUA [“[ Guatemala, GUA 27-abr-19 GUATEMALA
2 7.26 0.8 Wienstan Christopher MENA ARANA 6-jun-98 21 U23 GUA [“[ San Salvador, ESA 30-mar-19 SANSALVADOR
3 7.10 -1.4 Becker Alexander JARQUIN ULLOA 12-nov-98 21 U23 NCA == Managua, NCA 23-jun-19 CAMAYOR
4 7.09 0.3 Fredy Enrique LEMUS GUERRA 27-abr-98 21 [U23 GUA [“[ Guatemala, GUA 7-jun-19 NATCH
5 7.09 Jhamal Jahir BOWEN FERNANDEZ 8-ene-91 28 S PAN &™ Panama, PAN 7-jun-19 PANAMA
6 7.09 1.1 Angel Marcelo SUAREZ ECHAVARRIA 10-nov-98 21 U238 NCA == Managua, NCA 23-jun-19 CAMAYOR
7 7.05 1.3 Adrian Andres ALVARADO REYES 3-nov-00 19 PAN o™ Cali, COL 16-jun-19 SAMCH
8 7.05 26 Rasheed Shamir MILLER GUITY 24-jul-00 19 CRC = SanJose, CRC 19-jul-19 PANAMU20
9 7.00 Rolando FRANCISCO PINZON 4-jul-92 27 s PAN &™ Panama, PAN 7-jun-19 PANAMA
10 6.99 Ronald Edyberto RAMIREZ LEIVA 2-dic-95 24 s GUA [“[ Guatemala, GUA 16-mar-19 GUATEMALA
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NACAC

TRIPLE JUMP (+15.25)

WR 18.29 (1.3) - Jonathan Edwards (GBR) - Goteborg SWE - 07AUG1995
WRU20 17.50(0.3) - Volker Mai (GDR) - Erfurt GER - 23JUN1985
WB U18 17.41(1.0) - Jordan Diaz (CUB) - La Habana, CUB - 08JUN2018

18.21 (0.2) - Christian Taylor (USA) - Beijing CHN - 27AG02015

CADICA 16.22 (-1.9) - Brandon Jones (BIZ) - San Salvador ESA - 19JUN2016

RANK  MARK
1 18.14
2 17.92
3 17.68
4 17.49
5 17.43
6 17.38
7 17.22
8 17.08
9 17.04

10 16.99
11 16.98
12 16.83
13 16.70
14 16.40
15 16.28
16 16.20
17 16.02
18 15.95
19 15.87
20 15.70
21 15.65
22 15.63
23 15.59
24 15.58
25 15.51
26 15.49
27 15.43
28 15.33
29 15.28
30 15.26
WIND

RANK  MARK
1 17.93
2 17.74
3 17.43
4 17.41

OUTDOOR RANKING

0.4
0.9
0.0
0.1

-0.5

0.8
1.6
11
0.0

-0.2

0.1

1.4
0.0
1.7
1.9
1.9
2 |1
0.0
0.7
0.7

0.9
0.7
0.0
1.7
1.0
2.0
0.7
0.3

3.4
2.7
2.6
2.1

NAME
Will CLAYE
Christian TAYLOR
Omar CRADDOCK
Jordan Alejandro DIAZ FORTUN
Donald SCOTT
Cristian Atanay NAPOLES
Andy DIAZ HERNANDEZ
Jordan SCOTT
Latario Christian COLLIE-MINNS

Lathone Christopher COLLIE-MINNS

Andy HECHEVARRIA
Clive PULLEN
Odaine LEWIS

O’Brien WASOME
Kaiwan CULMER
Tamar GREENE

Jose Manuel CASTRO

Fredy Enrique LEMUS GUERRA
Alberto ALVAREZ MUNOZ
Patrick HANNA
Jonathan EDWARD MILLER
Jadon BROME
Brian OBONNA

Olorunfe AKINDURO

Daniel KELSEY
Brandon Terrell JONES
Andres MURILLO
Carl Ernest MORGAN
Femi AKINDURO

Antonio de Jesus HERNANDEZ MORENO

DOB AGE cAT NAT

13-jun-91
18-jun-90
26-abr-91
23-feb-01
23-feb-92
27-nov-98
25-dic-95
29-jun-97
10-mar-94
10-mar-94
14-sep-00
18-oct-94
13-dic-96
24-ene-97
25-oct-96
21-ago-98
17-may-96
27-abr-98
8-mar-91
2-feb-96
22-ago-00
21-feb-00
1-ene-96
19-nov-00
17-abr-01
19-jul-87

25-ago-86
1-ene-00
15-jun-96

28 s USA =
29 s USA =
28 s USA =
18 cus =
27 s USA =
21 u23 cuB =
24 s cuB E=
22 u23 JAM EH
25 s BAH E=
25 s BAH E=
19 [ cue =
25 s JAM EA
23 s JAM E4
22 u23 JAM EA
23 s BAH E=
21 | u23 BAH E=
23 s wvex I
21 Uu23 GUA
28 s wmex I
23 s CAN I+]
19 BAR M
19 BAR I
23 s CAN I+l
19 CAN I+l
18 TT0 B4
32 s Biz E
PUR E=
33 s CAY &
19 B can 141
23 s wMex I

DOB AGE cAT NAT

NAME
Christian TAYLOR 18-jun-90
Donald SCOTT 23-feb-92
Cristian Atanay NAPOLES 27-nov-98
Andy DIAZ HERNANDEZ 25-dic-95
NACAC RANKING 2019

29 s USA =
27 s USA =
21 u23 cuB E=
24 s cus E

PLACE DATE EVENT
Long Beach, CA, USA 29-jun-19 BUSH
Doha, QAT  29sep-19  WCH
Long Beach, CA, USA 20-abr-19 BEACHINVT
Camaguey, CUB 2-jul-19 NJCH
Roma, ITA  6-jun-19 DIAMONDL
Doha, QAT  29sep-19  WCH

Camaguey, CUB 10-feb-19 CONFRONT
Charlottesville, VA, USA 11-may-19 ATLCONF
Nassau, BAH 11-may-19 FRITZGRANT
Nassau, BAH 16-feb-19 DLYNN
Camaguey, CUB 10-feb-19 CONFRONT
Knoxville, TN, USA 13-abr-19 KNOXVILLE
Austin, TX, USA 7-jun-19 NCAA
Norman, OK, USA 12-may-19 BIG12
Kingston, JAM 20-jun-19 NATCH
Queretaro, MEX 6-jul-19 NACACU23

Chihuahua, MEX 1-jun-19  CNA
Guatemala, GUA 8-jun-19 NATCH
Queretaro, MEX 6-abr-19 FESTSALTOS
Irvine, CA, USA 27-abr-19 STEVESCOTT
lowa City, IA, USA 12-may-19 BIGTEN
Bridgetown, BAR 9-jun-19 BRIDGETOWN
Houston, TX, USA 20-abr-19 FREDDUCKETT
San Jose, CRC 21-jul-19 PANAMU20
Port of Spain, TTO 23-mar-19 CARIFTATRIALS
Williamsburg, VA, USA 6-abr-19 COLONIALREL
Ponce, PUR  27-abr-19 PONCE
Gibraltar, GIB 12-jul-19 ISLANDG
Azusa, CA, USA 19-abr-19 BRYANCLAY
Queretaro, MEX 23-feb-19 ATHPERFORM

PLACE DATE EVENT
Szekesfehervar, HUN 9-jul-19 ISTGYULAI
Des Moines, IA, USA 26-jul-19 NATCH
La Habana, CUB 18-may-19 CONFRONT
La Habana, CUB 9-mar-19 COPACUBA
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CADICA

[

15.95
15.49
15.24
14.49
14.43
14.31
14.30
14.25
13.85
13.83

O 0O NGOV A WN

[y
o

OUTDOOR RANKING

(¥l NR
1.7
1.7

0.4

DOB AGE caAT

Fredy Enrique LEMUS GUERRA 27-abr-98
Brandon Terrell JONES 19-jul-87
Wienstan Christopher MENA ARANA 6-jun-98
Emmanuel Eduardo ARIAS ROBLES 4-sep-97
Fernando Manuel REYES MELGAR 13-jul-04
Ruben Alexis MEJIA WUITI 19-oct-00
Angel Marcelo SUAREZ ECHAVARRIA 10-nov-98
Elias Jose OCAMPO 26-jul-02
Christopher LEITON CORTES 13-nov-95
Gary ALTAMIRANO 6-feb-02

NACAC RANKING 2019

21 Uu23 GUA
32 s BIZ
21 Uu23 GUA
22 U23 PAN
15 ESA
19 E HON
21 U23 NCA
17 RUEY CRC

24 s CRC
17 WUER CRC

E z

PLACE
Guatemala, GUA
Williamsburg, VA, USA
San Salvador, ESA

Panama, PAN
San Salvador, ESA
San Pedro Sula, HON
Managua, NCA
San Jose, CRC
Cartago, CRC

San Jose, CRC

DATE EVENT
8-jun-19 NATCH
6-abr-19 COLONIALREL
30-mar-19 SANSALVADOR
8-jun-19 PANAMA
27-oct-19 NATCHU16
6-abr-19 SNPSULA
17-feb-19 MANAGUA
1-jul-19 SANJOSE
5-abr-19 CARTAGO
26-may-19 SANJOSE
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SHOT PUT

WR 23.12 (7.26kgs) - Randy Barnes (USA) - Westwood USA - 20MAY1990
WR U20 23.34 (6.0kgs) - Konrad Bukowiecki (POL) - Bydgoszcz POL - 19JUL2016
WB U18 24.45 (5.0kgs) - Jacko Gill (NZL) - Auckland NZL - 19DEC2011

NACAC 23.12 (7.26kgs) - Randy Barnes (USA) - Westwood USA - 20MAY1990
CADICA 18.80 (7.26kgs) - Zack Short (HON) - La Jolla CA USA - 13ABR2019

(7.26kgs) (17.00)
RANK MARK NAME DOB AGE cAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT

1 22.91 Joe KOVACS 28jun-89 30 s USA E= Doha, QAT 5-oct-19 WCH

2 22.90 Ryan CROUSER 18-dic-92 27 s USA == Doha, QAT 5-oct-19 WCH

3 22.35 Darrell HILL 17-ago-93 26 s USA E= Minsk, BLR  9-sep-19 USAXEUR
4 21.63 Jonathan JONES 23-abr-91 28 s USA E=  chula Vista, CA, USA 13-jul-19 CVEATC
5 21.47 m Eldred HENRY 18-sep-94 25 s IVB @l Kingsville, TX, USA 25-may-19 NCAAII
6 21.18 Timothy NEDOW 16-0ct-90 29 s CAN I#l LongBeach, CA, USA 20-abr-19 BEACHINVT
7 20.93 O’Dayne RICHARDS 14-dic-88 31 s JAM EA Roma, ITA  6-jun-19 DIAMONDL
8 20.86 m Uziel Aaron MUNOZ GALARZA 8-sep-95 24 s MEX Bl Chihuahua, MEX 31-may-19  CNA

9 20.61 Ashinia Junior MILLER 6-jun-93 26 s JAM EH Merksem, BEL 27-jul-19 rLanperscup
10 20.43 m Wimana Akeem STEWART 4-jul-92 27 s TTO B coral Gables, FL, USA 16-mar-19 HURRICANE
11 20.06 Jordan YOUNG 21-un-93 26 s CAN [#l charlottesville, vA, USA 20-abr-19 VIRGINIACHLL
12 19.50 Joseph MAXWELL 3-abr-98 21 wu23 CAN I#l Austin, TX, USA 5-jun-19 NCAA

13 18.99 Felipe Emmanuel VALENCIA PACHECO 6-mar-95 24 s MEeX B*l Chihuahua, MEX 31-may-19  CNA

14 18.95 Sanjae LAWRENCE 6-mar-97 22 |uU23 JAM B Torrance, CA, USA 20-abr-19 MTSACREL
15 18.80 Fredick Andray DACRES 28feb-94 25 s JAM B4 Kingstgon, JAM 26-ene-19 GJACKSON
16 18.80 Zack SHORT 29-0ct-97 22 U23 HON m—= LalJolla, CA, USA 13-abr-19 TRITONINVT
17 18.70 Josh Kwabena BOATENG 28-mar-97 22 |U23 GRN EA Portales, NM, USA 4-may-19 LONESTAR
18 18.50 Dillon Myron SIMON 5-mar-92 27 s DMA = Allendale, Ml, USA 20-abr-19 OWENSCLSS
19 18.34 Devon PATTERSON 27-abr96 23 s PUR B= university P, PA, USA 3-may-19 JIMTHORPE
20 18.30 Mark BUINOWSKI 1-abr-98 21 wu23 CAN I*l Queretaro, MEX 6-jul-19 NACACU23
21 18.10 Jairo Simeyl MORAN MARTINEZ 13-feb-98 21 [ u23 MEX Nl Nuevo Leon, MEX 16-feb-19 CNVOLEON
22 17.78 Hezekiel Keith ROMEO 27-abr-94 25 s TTO B Portof Spain, TTO 2-feb-19 PORTOFSPAIN
23 17.75 Johann JEREMIAH 1-ene-00 19 MGRN B4  Phoenix, AZ, USA 23-mar-19 PHOENIX
24 17.73 m Triston Ramon GIBBONS 1-ene-99 20 u23 BAR EMl sacramento, CA, USA 25-may-19 NCAAWEST
25 17.69 Malik STUART l-ene-97 22 w23 BAH EZ Geneseo, NY, USA 11-may-19 GENESEO
26 17.67 m Rickssen OPONT HAI EB  coral Gables, FL, USA 16-mar-19 HURRICANE
27 17.52 Christian Ruben GARCIA ANGULO 7-mar-92 27 s MEeX Bl Queretaro, MEX 27-abr-19 COPAAUTO
28 17.15 Juan Carley VAZQUEZ 13-feb-02 17 [UitE CUB = La Habana, CUB 8-mar-19 COPACUBA
29 17.04 Dequan Shaquill LOVELL 1-nov-96 23 s BAR Ml Ashland, OH, USA 20-abr-19 ASHLANDOPEN

CADICA

RANK  MARK AGE cat

1 18.80 NR Zack SHORT 29-oct-97 22 U23 HON == LaJolla, CA, USA 13-abr-19 TRITONINVT
2 15.88 NV Pablo ABARCA MARTINEZ 23-may-98 21 U238 CRC == Chateauroux, FRA 30-jun-19 CHESPOIRS
3 14.86 Anselmo DELGADO EALY 5-ago-86 33 S PAN &™ Managua, NCA 22-jun-19 CAMAYOR
4 14.63 Ronald Edyberto RAMIREZ LEIVA 2-dic-95 24 s GUA [“ SanSalvador, ESA 31-ago-19 NATCH
5 13.98 Elias Jose GOMEZ JIMENEZ 10-abr-99 20 U23 CRC = Guatemala, GUA 8-jun-19 GUATEMALA
6 13.97 Borys Eduardo ALDANA SOSA 28-feb-00 19 mGUA e Guatemala, GUA 8-jun-19 GUATEMALA
7 13.74 Hugo Antonio GONZALES MARTINEZ 3-ene-96 23 S GUA [“l Guatemala, GUA 8-jun-19 GUATEMALA
8 13.53 Cojac SMITH l-ene-90 29 s BIZ Managua, NCA 22-jun-19 CAMAYOR
9 13.52 Winston Joel CAMPBELL CAMPBELL 18-ago-91 28 S HON == Managua, NCA 22-jun-19 CAMAYOR
10 13.28 Waylon GORDON l-ene-92 27 s BIZ IEd Managua, NCA 22-jun-19 CAMAYOR
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(6.0kgs) (13.00)

DOB AGE car PLACE DATE EVENT

1 20.72 Otito OGBONNIA 3-dic-01 18 JIELN USA == San Jose, CRC 21-jul-19 PANAMU20
2 20.56 Joshua SOBOTA 23-jun-00 19 EELB USA = San Jose, CRC 21-jul-19 PANAMU20
3 20.16 Juan Carley VAZQUEZ 13-feb-02 17 QLY CUB = San Jose, CRC 21-jul-19 PANAMU20
4 18.88 Cobe GRAHAM 22-ene-00 19 WM JAM B Kingston, JAM 19-ene-19 MCKENLEY
5 18.82 m Jorge Luis CONTRERAS NAZARIO 11-jun-01 18 EELY PUR BE= Ponce, PUR  15-may-19 PONCE
6 18.79 Bryan PEREZ 26-oct-00 19 WY CUB E= La Habana, CUB 25-may-19 CONFRONT
7 18.63 Dennis ADU 28-sep-00 19 WULN CAN I+l Kutztown, PA, USA 8-jun-19 KUTZTOWN
8 18.53 Johann JEREMIAH 1-ene-00 19 JUIN GRN B George Town, CAY 22-abr-19 CARIFTAG
9 18.38 Anthony ARGYROPOULOS 13-oct-01 18 JLN CAN I#l San Jose, CRC 21-jul-19 PANAMU20
10 18.32 Jose Manuel LOPEZ SOTO 20-feb-01 18 WM MEX Ml Guanajuato, MEX 8-jun-19 GUANAJUATO
11 18.11 Druv SOBTI l-ene-01 18 JOFLN CAN I#l  Vernon, CAN 24-ago-19 VERNON
12 18.11 Ralford MULLINGS 22-nov-02 17 JUIEN JAM B San Jose, CRC 21-jul-19 PANAMU20
13 18.00 Niesterle Alejandro CASTILLO CASTILLO 27-mar-01 18 WIPMM CUB B= La Habana, CUB 9-feb-19 CONFRONT
14 17.75 Anyel ALVAREZ 25-feb-00 19 WM CUB E= Camaguey, CUB 30-jun-19 CONFRONT
15 17.71 Diamante GUMBS 1-ene-00 19 QPLN IVB @ Tortola, IVB  23-feb-19 ROADTOWN
16 17.62 Djimon GUMBS 13-sep-00 19 LN IVB @ San Jose, CRC 21-jul-19 PANAMU20
17 17.57 Kai CHANG 1-ene-00 19 WIPLN JAM BEH  George Town, CAY 22-abr-19 CARIFTAG
18 17.22 Donroy BROWN 1-ene-00 19 JULN JAM B  Kingston, JAM 5-abr-19 cariFtaTRIALs
19 17.02 Brandon OVINGTON l-ene-01 18 JOFLN CAN I+l Toronto, CAN 14-jul-19 TORONTO
20 16.93 William CADENAT 1-ene-00 19 ROPLN mta* B George Town, CAY 22-abr-19 CARIFTAG
21 16.71 Christopher CRAWFORD l-ene-01 18 WIEIWM TTO B Port of Spain, TTO 19-ene-19 PORTOFSPAIN
22 16.56 m Carlos Alberto AVILES 20-ene-01 18 JUELN ESA == SanJose, CRC 21-jul-19 PANAMU20
23 14.97 Borys Eduardo ALDANA SOSA 28-feb-00 19 MVELN GUA [“1] Guatemala, GUA 16-mar-19 FESTATLE
24 14.13 Andrey Francisco DEL BARCO QUESADA 14-mar-00 19 MMM CRC = San Jose, CRC 27-abr-19 CNU18U20
25 13.91 Gabriel LOPEZ TERRERO 20-feb-00 19 WM DOM mm  Santo Domingo, DOM 16-feb-19 CNSLV
26 13.81 Leroy MALCOLM 1-ene-00 19 WM CAY Wl George Town, CAY 22-abr-19 CARIFTAG
27 13.66 Mauricio GALINDO VEGA 21-jul-00 19 RUELN GUA [“f  Guatemala, GUA 16-mar-19 FESTATLE
28 13.52 lan MARRERO 1-ene-01 18 JULN PUR E= Mayaguez, PUR 7-abr-19 CFUNMAY
29 13.13 Lisandro OZORIA ACOSTA 10-may-00 19 IPWN DOM mm  Santo Domingo, DOM 16-feb-19 CNSLV
30 13.10 Angel RIVERA 1-ene-00 19 WM PUR E=  Gurabo, PUR  15-mar-19 SPRINGBRK
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(5.0kgs) (13.00)

DOB AGE cat PLACE DATE EVENT

1 21.92 Jeron JAMES l-ene-04 15 MM TTO B Port of Spain, TTO 14-mar-19 SECSCHOOL
2 20.96 Ralford MULLINGS 1-ene-02 17 JUEY JAM EH Queretaro, MEX 6-jul-19 NACACU23
3 19.39 Ryan JACKLIN 28-ene-02 17 JUIEY CAN B*l Kamloops, CAN 27-sep-19 KAMLOOPS
4 18.94 Jordan GLUCK 1-ene-02 17 QLY CAN I+*l Toronto, CAN 9-jul-19 TORONTO
5 18.30 Kobe LAWRENCE 1-ene-04 15 QULR JAM EH Kingston, JAM 22-jun-19 KINGSTON
6 18.07 Jose Arturo OLMOS 28-ago-02 17 JUGEN MEX Bl Queretaro, MEX 6-jul-19 NACACU23
7 17.83 Jairo Jesus ESPINOSA l-ene-02 17 QUEA MEX Bl Tepic, MEX 13-abr-19 TEPIC

8 17.57 Christopher YOUNG 29-jun-03 16 JUIEN JAM BEA  Spanish Town, JAM 27-feb-19 SPANISHTOWN
9 17.24 Denz SIMMONDS l-ene-03 16 JUER JAM B4 Queretaro, MEX 27-feb-19 ATHPERFORM
10 16.33 Jeremy ELLIOTT 1-ene-02 17 LY CAN I+*l Windsor, CAN 3-ago-19 WINDSOR
11 16.32 Kevon HINDS 1-ene-03 16 QLN BAR Bl St. Michael, BAR 23-jun-19 STMICHAEL
12 15.58 Javier Gerardo AVILA 1-ene-02 17 QUEEE MEX N+l Guanajuato, MEX 8-jun-19 GUANAJUATO
13 15.58 Jayden SCOTT l-ene-03 16 EUER TTO B Port of Spain, TTO 9-jun-19 PORTOFSPAIN
14 15.55 Spencer LEWIS 1-ene-03 16 QLY CAN I+l Ottawa, CAN 24-jul-19 OTTAWA
15 15.46 Gyasi BOISSON 1-ene-02 17 QUENTTO B Scarborough, TTO 5-may-19 SCARBOROUGH
16 14.24 m Carlo Andres AGUILAR GONZALEZ 1-jul-04 15 QUIN ESA == SanPedroSula, HON 22-nov-19  AASCA
17 14.13 Cameron THOMAS 1-ene-04 15 QUM GRN B St Georges, GRN 9-jun-19 WHITSUNTIDE
18 13.74 Isaac Alexander ARROYO 2-abr-03 16 QUEN CRC = Turrialba, CRC 23-mar-19 TORNEOU18
19 13.45 Roberto GONZALEZ 1-ene-02 17 JUEY PUR BE= Mayaguez, PUR 7-abr-19 CFUNMAY
20 13.25 Juan Jose FUENTES l-ene-02 17 EUER MEX Bl Queretaro, MEX 23-feb-19 ATHPERFORM
21 13.17 Diego Jose ESQUIVEL CHINCHILLA 1-ene-02 17 JUEN GUA [“[ San Salvador, ESA 17-may-19 CAU18U20
22 13.07 Jeaustin Andrey CHAVERRI RODRIGUEZ 4-ene-02 17 WUEN CRC == San Jose, CRC 28-abr-19 CNU18U20
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DIS

CUS THROW

WR 74.08 (2.0kgs) - Jurgen Schult (GDR) - Neubrandenburg GER - 06JUN1986
WR U20 70.13 (1.75kgs) - Mykyta Nesterenko (UKR) - Halle GER - 24MAY2008

WB U18 77.50 (1.5kgs) - Mykyta Nesterenko (UKR) - Kyiv UKR - 19MAY200:
NACAC  71.32(2.0kgs) - Ben Plucknett (USA) - Milan ITA - 04JUN1983

8

CADICA 55.54 (2.0kgs) - Herbert Rodriguez (ESA) - Inglewood CA USA - 28JUL1991

DOB AGE cAT NAT

PLACE DATE EVENT

25

28
32
24
22
26

1%}

v u u u nu nu u un

u23
S

JAM
JAM
USA
USA
USA
USA
JAM
CuB
JAM A
GRN B4
CAN lI+1

I

Rabat, MAR  16-jun-19 DIAMONDL
Spanish Town, JAM 19-ene-19 CTRALREL
Lawrence, KS, USA 20-abr-19 KANSASREL
Des Moines, IA, USA 25-jul-19 NATCH
La Jolla, CA, USA 13-abr-19 TRITONINVT
Des Moines, IA, USA 25-jul-19 NATCH

Mol, BEL  10-ago-19 ATHLCLASS
18-may-19 CONFRONT

,_
]
T
)
o
Q
>
]
(@]
[
(o]

’

Spanish Town, JAM 16-mar-19 GCFOSTER
Abilene, TX, USA 25-abr-19 OJACKSON

Charlottesville, VA, USA  20-abr-19 VIRGINIACHLL

20 u23 CUB E= LaHabana, CUB 9-mar-19 COPACUBA
19 MCUB E= LaHabana, CUB 9-mar-19 COPACUBA

21
21
27
26
25
20
24
25
22
24
28
21
26

u23
u23

u23

cus =
CAN I+l
TT0 =
GRN E4
VB &N
BAR
Mex I+l
BAR
HON =
Mex Il
TT0 =
CAN I+l
PUR BE=

La Habana, CUB 24-may-19 CONFRONT
Coral Gables, FL, USA 23-mar-19 TRAILBLAZER
Coral Gables, FL, USA 16-mar-19 HURRICANE
Azusa, CA, USA 18-abr-19 AZUSA

Gainesville, FL, USA 30-mar-19 FLORIDAREL
Houston, TX, USA 14-mar-19 HOUSBINVT
Cdad de Mexico, MEX 20-abr-19 EAFMAA
Lake Charles, LA, USA 6-abr-19 MCNEESEST
Sacramento, CA, USA 30-mar-19 MONDOTEAM
Cdad de Mexico, MEX 20-abr-19 EAFMAA
Port of Spain, TTO 28-jul-19 NATCH

Montreal, CAN 26-jul-19 NATCH

Pefiuelas, PUR 11-may-19 PENUELAS

18 mPUR BE=  Gurabo, PUR 16feb-19 GURABO

27
21
27
23

S

GRN B4

Commerce, TX, USA 13-abr-19 EASTTEXASINV

u23 CAN I#l Gainesville, FL, USA 29-mar-19 FLORIDAREL

S
S

ova SE
PUR E=

DOB AGE cAT NAT
22 U23 HON /=

(2.0kgs) (51.50)
RANK MARK

1 70.78 QN Fredick Andray DACRES 28-feb-94
2 67.57 Traves Jamie SMIKLE 7-may-92
3 67.13 Mason FINLEY 7-oct-90
4 66.69 Sam MATTIS 19-mar-94
5 66.67 Reggie JAGERS 13-ago-94
6 65.76 Brian WILLIAMS 18-dic-94
7 65.13 Chad WRIGHT 25-mar-91
8 64.82 Jorge Yadian FERNANDEZ HERNANDEZ 2-oct-87
9 61.61 Glenford WATSON 11-jul-95
10 6100 [ Josh Kwabena BOATENG 28-mar-97
11 60.21 Jordan YOUNG 21-jun-93
12 59.68 Mario DIAZ 8-dic-99
13 59.39 Dabirac Miguel PEREZ 8-sep-00
14 58.54 Felix VALLE 3-abr-98
15 56.72 Joseph MAXWELL 3-abr-98
16 55.97 Wimana Akeem STEWART 4-jul-92
17 55.87 Lindon VICTOR 28-feb-93
18 54.80 Eldred HENRY 18-sep-94
19 54.67 Triston Ramon GIBBONS 1-ene-99
20 54.45 Uziel Aaron MUNOZ GALARZA 8-sep-95
21 54.13 Tristan WHITEHALL 14-feb-94
22 s3s4 B3 Zack SHORT 29-0ct-7
23 52.93 Noel Aaron AGUIRRE RUIZ 18-oct-95
24 52.82 Quincy Mc Inniss WILSON 3-abr-91
25 52.69 Mark BUINOWSKI 1-abr-98
26 52.62 Daniel CLAUDIO 1-ene-93
27 52.33 Jorge Luis CONTRERAS NAZARIO 11-jun-01
28 52.11 Kellon ALEXIS 19-nov-92
29 51.85 Thomas NEDOW 1-ene-98
30 51.80 Dillon Myron SIMON 5-mar-92
31 51.53 Alfredo ROMERO 1-ene-96

CADICA

RANK MARK NAME

1 53.54 QY Zack SHORT 29-oct-97
2 47.23 Winston Joel CAMPBELL CAMPBELL 18-ago-91
3 43.81 Enrique Anibal MARTINEZ FLORES 12-oct-98
4 43.21 Elias Jose GOMEZ JIMENEZ 10-abr-99
5 42.71 Ronald Edyberto RAMIREZ LEIVA 2-dic-95
6 40.11 Andrew Ameth CAMPBELL GUERRERO 2-jul-99
7 39.00 Youssef Ibrahim QASEM FRANCO 21-may-98
8 37.85 Jose Carlos GAMBOA SOLANO 31-mar-97
9 37.82 Oscar Osmin MARQUEZ ARGUETA 20-feb-85
10 36.96 Luis Carlos PUERTO 6-mar-74

OUTDOOR RANKING NACAC RANKING 2019

28

S

HON

Allendale, MI, USA 20-abr-19 OWENSCLSS
Bayamon, PUR 25-may-19 BAYAMON

PLACE DATE EVENT
Sacramento, CA, USA 30-mar-19 SACRAMENTO
Managua, NCA 23-jun-19 CAMAYOR

21 (U23 ESA == WestBranch, USA 5-may-19 WESTBRANCH
20 (U233 CRC =

24

S

GUA

20 Uu23 PAN @™
21 |u23 GuA
22 u23 CRC =

34
45

S
S

ESA =—
HON

Cartago, CRC 3-abr-19 CARTAGO
Guatemala, GUA 27-abr-19 GUATEMALA
Panama, PAN 8-jun-19 PANAMA
Guatemala, GUA 74jun GUATEMALA
San Jose, CRC 26-may-19 SANJOSE
San Salvador, ESA 31-mar-19 SANSALVADOR

Tegucigalpa, HON 7-sep-19 TEGUCIGALPA
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(1.75kgs) (a0.00)

DOB AGE car PLACE DATE EVENT

1 63.25 [N Dabirac Miguel PEREZ IBAL 8-sep-00 19 WIEVN CUB E= La Habana, CUB 2-feb-19 CONFRONT
2 62.68 Anyel ALVAREZ 25-feb-00 19 WY CUB E= La Habana, CUB 1-mar-19 CONFRONT
3 61.93 Kai CHANG 29-ene-00 19 JWPIN JAM B Kingston, JAM 28-mar-19 ISSACHAMPS
4 61.32 Joshua SOBOTA 23-jun-00 19 EIELB USA == San Jose, CRC 19-jul-19 PANAMU20
5 59.92 Ralford MULLINGS 22-nov-02 17 PGER IAM EH  Kingston, JAM 6-abr-19 cariFTaTRIALS
6 58.57 Romario JACKSON 2-sep-01 18 JIELN JAM B Kingston, JAM 28-mar-19 ISSACHAMPS
7 58.23 Anthony ARGYROPOULOS 13-oct-01 18 JULN CAN I#l Toronto, CAN 5-jun-19 TORONTO
8 57.06 Daniel COPE 5-mar-00 19 QLN JAM B Kingston, JAM 15-jun-19 KINGSTON
9 56.34 m Djimon GUMBS 13-sep-00 19 QIPLN IVB @Il Tortola, IVB  15-mar-19 BVIJUNIOR
10 54.94 Diamante GUMBS 1-ene-00 19 LN IVB @l  Tortola, IVB  15-mar-19 BVIJUNIOR
11 54.69 Zach GEHM 26-abr-00 19 HUELE USA == San Jose, CRC 19-jul-19 PANAMU20
12 53.84 Zechariah BLAKE 6-feb-01 18 QIPLN USA =  Gurabo, PUR 30-mar-19 GURABO
13 53.73 Jorge Luis CONTRERAS NAZARIO 11-jun-01 18 JIENY PUR B= San German, PUR 8-mar-19 SANGERMAN
14 52.18 Javier GARCIA 23-nov-01 19 WP CUB E= La Habana, CUB 14-jun-19 CONFRONT
15 51.81 Christopher CRAWFORD 1-ene-01 18 WIPLN TTO B Scarborough, TTO 5-may-19 SCARBOROUGH
16 50.81 Tarajh HUDSON 1-ene-00 19 WIPNN BAH EEE  Nassau, BAH 5-abr-19 cariFtatriaLs
17 48.62 William CADENAT 1-ene-00 19 WUEIN vta* BB George Town, CAY 20-abr-19 CARIFTAG
18 48.11 Jose Manuel LOPEZ SOTO 20-feb-01 18 WIPLN MEX H*l Queretaro, MEX 23-feb-19 ATHPERFORM
19 46.88 Marc-Alexandre DELIN 1-ene-02 17 WU vra* BB George Town, CAY 20-abr-19 CARIFTAG
20 46.32 Johann JEREMIAH 1-ene-00 19 QOPLN GRN B George Town, CAY 20-abr-19 CARIFTAG
21 45.54 Carlos Alberto AVILES 20-ene-01 18 WUALNESA == SanJose, CRC 19-jul-19 PANAMU20
22 45.26 Joan GOMEZ 24-ago-01 19 JIEMM CUB =  Santiago, CUB 15-feb-19 ABONET
23 41.78 Canaan Iman SMITH 23-feb-01 18 WY BlIz Bl San Jose, CRC 19-jul-19 PANAMU20
24 41.06 Andrey Francisco DEL BARCO QUESADA 14-mar-00 19 WLN CRC == San Salvador, ESA 18-may-19 CAU18U20

OUTDOOR RANKING NACAC RANKING 2019 PAG 34 OF 41



(1.5kgs) (35.00)

DOB AGE cAT

PLACE

DATE

EVENT

1 62.49
2 56.93
3 56.74
4 55.37
5 54.40
6 53.86
7 53.75
8 52.98
9 52.38
10 52.36
11 50.04
12 49.14
13 47.50
14 46.55
15 45.68
16 45.39
17 45.03
18 44.19
19 42.05
20 42.00
21 40.94
22 39.12
23 38.90
24 38.19
25 37.56
26 36.94
27 36.81
28 36.45
29 36.03

OUTDOOR RANKING

Ralford MULLINGS
Ryan JACKLIN
Tarajh HUDSON
Christopher YOUNG
Julio Cesar SANTOS
Shamar REID
Jeremy ELLIOTT
Callan SALDUTTO
Denz SIMMONDS
Javier Gerardo AVILA
Hunter WALLSTER
Yoshua Fabricio VILLAFUERTE OBREGON
Jayden SCOTT
Orlando DOUGLAS
Keyshawn STRACHAN
Jairo ESPINOSA
Juan Jose FUENTES
Kevon HINDS
Tyrese MURRAY
Jeaustin Andrey CHAVERRI RODRIGUEZ
Carlo Andres AGUILAR GONZALEZ
Diego Jose ESQUIVEL CHINCHILLA
Jose Pablo MENDEZ POVEDA
Claudio Ranses ELIZONDO CORRALES
Rafael Eduardo DAMAS MENDOZA
Joseph VALENTIN COLON
David Antonio AYALA ABREGO
Katrell PIERRE
Carlos LINARES

l-ene-02 17 QUGEH]
28-ene-02 17 [HUH
l-ene-02 17 QUGEH]
l-ene-03 16 QUK
l-ene-02 17 QUGEH]
l-ene-02 17 JUH
l-ene-02 17 QUGEH]
l-ene-02 17 UK
1-ene-03 16 U]
l-ene-02 17 UK
l-ene-02 17 QUGEH]
19-ago-02 17 RUkE}
1-ene-03 16 U]
l-ene-03 16 QUK
1-ene-03 16 U]
l-ene-02 17 JUH
l-ene-02 17 QUK
l-ene-03 16 QU
l-ene-04 15 WU
4-ene-02 17 RUE]
1-jul-04 15 R
l-ene-02 17 QUL
13-jul-02 17 gUEH]
23-jun-02 17 G
17-jul-02 17 gUEH]
l-ene-02 17 JUH
27-mar-04 15 R
l-ene-02 17 U
l-ene-02 17 QUGH]

NACAC RANKING 2019

JAM
CAN
BAH
JAM
MEX
JAM
CAN
CAN
JAM
MEX
CAN
CRC
170
IVB
BAH
MEX
MEX
BAR
TTO0
CRC
ESA
GUA
CRC
CRC
ESA
PUR
ESA
TKS

o
C
=

< i

SN AN

L

g

M&E H§HMmm:

Kingston, JAM
Windsor, CAN
Queretaro, MEX
Kingston, JAM
Queretaro, MEX
Spanish Town, JAM
Sydney, CAN
Toronto, CAN
Spanish Town, JAM
Guanajuato, MEX
Sydney, CAN
San Salvador, ESA
George Town, CAY
Tortola, IVB
George Town, CAY
Queretaro, MEX
Queretaro, MEX
George Town, CAY
George Town, CAY
San Jose, CRC
San Pedro Sula, HON
Guatemala, GUA
San Salvador, ESA
San Jose, CRC
San Salvador, ESA
Gurabo, PUR
San Salvador, ESA
Queretaro, MEX
Mayaguez, PUR

21-jun-19
3-ago-19
5-jul-19
30-mar-19
5-jul-19
16-mar-19
9-ago-19
7-jul-19
16-mar-19
9-jun-19
9-ago-19
18-may-19
22-abr-19
15-mar-19
22-abr-19
23-feb-19
23-feb-19
22-abr-19
22-abr-19
27-abr-19
23-nov-19
26-abr-19
31-mar-19
27-abr-19
28-abr-19
26-ene-19
16-abr-19
5-jul-19
6-abr-19

NATCH
WINDSOR
NACACU23
ISSACHAMPS
NACACU23
GCFOSTER

SYDNEY
TORONTO
GCFOSTER
GUANAJUATO

SYDNEY
CAU18U20
CARIFTAG
BVIJUNIOR
CARIFTAG
ATHPERFORM
ATHPERFORM
CARIFTAG
CARIFTAG
CNU18U20

AASCA
CNU18U20
SELECTIVO
CNU18U20
CNU18U20

UAAJUV

ESTLLIB
NACACU23
CFUNMAY
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HAMMER THROW

WR 86.74 (7.26kgs) - Yuriy Sedykh (URSS) - Stuttgart GER - 30AUG1986
WR U20 85.57 (6.0kgs) - Ashraf Elseify (QAT) - Barcelona ESP - 14JUL2012
WB U18 87.16 (5.0kgs) - Bence Halasz (HUN) - Baku AZE - 31MAY2014
NACAC 82.52(7.26kgs) - Lance Deal (USA) - Milano ITA - 07SEP1996
CADICA 77.15 (7.26kgs) - Roberto Sawyers (CRC) - Liberec CZE - 12JUN2016

(7.26kgs) (53.00)
RANK  MARK NAME DOB AGE cAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT

1 78.14 Conor McCULLOUGH 31-ene-91 28 s USA E=  pes Moines, IA, USA 26-jul-19 NATCH
2 77.59 Sean DONNELLY 1-abr-93 26 s USA E= Tucson, AZ, USA 18-may-19 TUCSONELITE
3 77.06 Rudy WINKLER 6-dic-94 25 s USA = Doha, QAT 1-oct-19 WCH
4 76.44 Daniel HAUGH 3may-95 24 s USA E=  pesMoines, IA, USA 26-jul-19 NATCH
5 75.65 Diego Alan DEL REAL GALINDO 6-mar-94 25 s MEX 'l Monterrey, MEX 16-mar-19 MONTERREY
6 75.32 Reinier MEJIAS CABRERA 22-sep-90 29 s CUB E= LaHabana, CUB 7-jun-19 BARRIENTOS
7 74.71 Adam KEENAN 26-mar-93 26 s CAN I#*l Montreal, CAN 27-jul-19 NATCH
8 74.17 Roberto JANET DURRUTY 29-ago-86 33 s CUB E= LaHabana, CUB 7-jun-19 BARRIENTOS
9 73.16 Roberto SAWYERS FURTADO 17-oct-86 33 s CRC = Kladno, CZE 13-jul-19 KLADNOHAZI
10 71.64 Jose Manuel PADILLA SANCHEZ 26-un-96 23 s MEX 'l Xalapa, MEX 13-abr-19 ENCUENTRO
11 71.10 Yasmani FERNANDEZ VERDURA 7-abr-95 24 s CUB E= LaHabana, CUB 7-jun-19 BARRIENTOS
12 70.83 Jerome VEGA LLANOS 7-jul-95 24 s PUR BE= Nayarit, MEX 13-abr-19 TEPIC
13 67.63 Caniggia RAYNOR 3-nov-90 29 s JAM MEA  Warrensburg, MO, USA 19-abr-19 MULEREL
14 66.89 Miguel ZAMORA 25-ene-99 20 |U23 CUB BE= La Habana, CUB 8-mar-19 COPACUBA
15 66.46 Jared SKEATH 1-ene-94 25 s CAN I*l Toronto, CAN 14-jul-19 ONTARIOCH
16 65.81 Abraham PARRA COLLAZO 18-sep-94 25 s MEX Nl Tucson, AZ, USA 18-may-19 TUCSONELITE
17 65.42 Luis RIVERA 2-mar-94 25 s PUR E= Akron, OH, USA 4-may-19 CAMPBELL
18 64.07 Diego Alejandro BERRIOS SANCHEZ 6-ene-84 35 S GUA [“ Guatemala, GUA 8-jun-19 NATCH
19 63.77 Andreas TROSCHKE 1-ene-99 20 wu23 CAN I*l Lethbridge, CAN 19-may-19 LETHBRIDGE
20 63.58 Sam WILLETT 1-ene-97 22 u23 CAN I*l Victoria, CAN 11-may-19 VICTORIA
21 61.79 Jonathan Absalon GALINDO 15-nov-00 19 MMEX Bl Xalapa, MEX 13-abr-19 ENCUENTRO
22 60.10 Enrique Anibal MARTINEZ FLORES 12-oct-98 21 U23 ESA == Princeton, NJ, USA 6-abr-19 SAMHOWELL
23 58.78 Phillipe BARNETT 11un-99 20 U23 JAM EEA ElDorado, KS, USA 4-may-19 ELDORADO
24 56.97 Jose CAMACHO VAZQUEZ 1-ene-99 20 w23 PUR BE= Gurabo, PUR 15mar-19 SPRINGBRK
25 55.97 Elias PAGAN PUR EE  Ponce, PUR  25-abr-19 JUSTASLAI
26 55.22 Angel Luis PARRA 22-dic-94 25 S DOM mm Santo Domingo, DOM 2-may-19 JMILITARES
27 53.09 Anthony SANTANA RODRIGUEZ 2-jul-92 27 s DOM mm SantoDomingo, DOM 2-may-19 JMILITARES

CADICA

RANK  MARK NAME DOB AGE cAt NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 73.16 Roberto SAWYERS FURTADO 17-oct-86 33 s CRC = Kladno, CZE  13-jul-19 KLADNOHAZI
2 64.07 Diego Alejandro BERRIOS SANCHEZ 6-ene-84 35 s GUA [l“] Guatemala, GUA 8-jun-19 NATCH
3 60.10 Enrique Anibal MARTINEZ FLORES 12-oct-98 21 U23 ESA == Princeton, NJ, USA 6-abr-19 SAMHOWELL
4 56.49 Dylan Dasher SUAREZ DIAZ 28-dic-00 19 mCRC == Managua, NCA 22-jun-19 CAMAYOR
5 53.90 Carlos Alberto ARTEAGA CARRION 5-mar-97 22 U23 NCA == Managua, NCA 2-jun-19 MANAGUA
6 50.98 Rodrigo Antonio MORAN GAITAN 16-mar-01 18 mGUA sl  Guatemala, GUA 8-jun-19 NATCH
7 48.10 Luis Carlos TARACENA CABRERA 16-may-97 22 U23 GUA |~ San Salvador, ESA 30-mar-19 SANSALVADOR
8 47.72 Zack SHORT 29-oct-97 22 | U23 HON mm Spokane, USA 22-mar-19 SPOKANE
9 44.07 Marco Andre CARRANZA DAVILA 2-sep-87 32 S GUA [“ Guatemala, GUA 8-jun-19 NATCH
10 42.22 Oswaldo Shamir GONZALEZ FLORES 18-nov-88 31 S PAN &™ Managua, NCA 22-jun-19 CAMAYOR
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(6.0kgs) (40.00)

DOB AGE cAT

PLACE

DATE

EVENT

1 75.35
2 71.34
3 70.90
4 67.61
5 67.05
6 66.65
7 66.52
8 66.28
9 65.10
10 61.33
11 60.83
12 59.57
13 59.41
14 58.40
15 57.78
16 57.60
17 55.27
18 53.78
19 51.48
20 47.63
21 47.29
22 46.29
23 43.48
24 43.34

(5.0kgs) (35.00)

Rowan HAMILTON
Ronald Anthony MENCIA ZAYAS
Trey KNIGHT
Michael SOLER MERCADO
Carlos Omar GRASCIANO
Jonathan Absalon GALINDO
Joseph BENEDETTO
Elian LAURENCIO
Jose HERNANDEZ
Rodrigo Antonio MORAN GAITAN
Ethan KATZBERG
John HERNANDEZ
Cole BELKWELL
Dylan Dasher SUAREZ DIAZ
Garret DOYLE
Ariel PUIG
Nathan CRUZ RODRIGUEZ
Juan Roel CAMPOS
Joel PENA
Andrey Francisco DEL BARCO QUESADA
Ramon SEPULVEDA
Oscar Andres ARCE CUBILLO
Alexis Manahem SANCHEZ COLINDRES
Leddys Antonio MEDAL SANCHEZ

29-ene-00 19 [IEL]
26-ago-02 17 UK
24-may-02 17 RUE
22-ago-01 18 VL)
15-sep-00 19 1)
15-nov-00 19 BN
13-mar-00 19 BN
24-ene-01 18 [IFN]
1-ene-00 19 R
16-mar-01 18 P
1-ene-02 17 QUK
1-ene-00 19 RN
l-ene-00 19 Q)
28-dic-00 19 RIFL]
25-abr-00 19 RN
26-dic-02 17 [UEE]
1-ene-01 18 VL)
1-ene-00 19 RN
2-feb-02 17 QUGEH]
14-mar-00 19 VP
l-ene-00 19 QL)
15-may-01 18 [P
5-jun-02 17 RUE
27-nov-01 18 RrD]

CAN I+l
cus =
USA E=
PUR E=
Mex I+l
Mex Il
USA E=
cus =
Mex I+l
GUA

CAN I+l
PUR EBE=
CAN I+l
CRC =
USA =
cus =
PUR BE=
Mex Il
cus =
CRC =
PUR BE=
CRC =
ESA —
NCA ==

San Jose, CRC
San Jose, CRC
La Habana, CUB
Pefiuelas, PUR
Queretaro, MEX
San Jose, CRC
San Jose, CRC
La Habana, CUB
Tepic, MEX
Guatemala, GUA
Kelowna, CAN
Gurabo, PUR
London, CAN
San Salvador, ESA
San Jose, CRC
Camaguey, CUB
Gurabo, PUR
Queretaro, MEX
Santiago, CUB
San Jose, CRC
Gurabo, PUR
San Jose, CRC
San Jose, CRC
San Salvador, ESA

19-jul-19
19-jul-19
8-jun-19
11-may-19
23-feb-19
19-jul-19
19-jul-19
8-jun-19
13-abr-19
26-abr-19
31-may-19
8-jun-19
2-jun-19
19-may-19
19-jul-19
2-jul-19
16-mar-19
23-feb-19
16-feb-19
28-abr-19
16-mar-19
28-abr-19
19-jul-19
19-may-19

PANAMU20
PANAMU20
CONFRONT
PENUELAS
ATHPERFORM
PANAMU20
PANAMU20
CONFRONT
TEPIC
CNU18U20
KELOWNA
GURABO
LONDON
CAU18U20
PANAMU20
CAMAGUEY
SPRINGBRK
ATHPERFORM
ABONET
CNU18U20
SPRINGBRK
CNU18U20
PANAMU20
CAU18U20

1 69.89
2 69.74
3 66.06
4 64.78
5 60.25
6 58.49
7 58.30
8 55.63
9 55.28
10 55.20
11 54.71
12 49.68
13 49.55
14 45.34
15 42.28
16 40.88
17 39.24
18 39.11
19 38.78
20 37.72
21 37.03

OUTDOOR RANKING

Aldo ZAVALA DELGADO
Ryan JACKLIN
Ethan KATZBERG
Matthew ARNOLD
Jeremy ELLIOTT
Cristian MARTINEZ
Miguel Angel TREVIZO
Yosbanis BARZAGA
Gabriel OROZCO
Alexis Manahem SANCHEZ COLINDRES
David Antonio AYALA ABREGO
Carlos LINARES
Yoshua Fabricio VILLAFUERTE OBREGON
Jeaustin Andrey CHAVERRI RODRIGUEZ
Emmanuel MENDEZ
Ivan NIEVES
Werner Alejandro ARGUETA CORDOBA
Jeoustin Alejandro AGUERO ROJAS
Harold Sebastian LOPEZ HERRERA
Alejandro CAQUIAS
Roberto CARABALLO

26-mar-02 17 [UkE]
28-ene-02 17 [HUH]
l-ene-02 17 QUGH]
l-ene-02 17 U
l-ene-02 17 QUGH]
13-sep-03 16 UK
l-ene-02 17 QUGEH]
27-may-04 15 WU
l-ene-02 17 QUGEH]
5-jun-02 17 UL
27-mar-04 15 R
l-ene-02 17 U
19-ago-02 17 RUkE}
4-ene-02 17 RUH]
l-ene-02 17 QUGH]
l-ene-02 17 U
l-ene-02 17 QUK
3-feb-02 17 QUK
10-feb-03 16 UL
l-ene-02 17 U
l-ene-02 17 QUGH]

NACAC RANKING 2019

Mex I+l
CAN I+l
CAN I+l
CAN I+l
CAN I+l
cuB
MEX
cuB
MEX
ESA
ESA
PUR
CRC
CRC
MEX
PUR
GUA
CRC
CRC
PUR

WmHHZ

M=

(NI

Queretaro, MEX
Sydney, CAN
Richmond, CAN
Kamloops, CAN
Toronto, CAN
Camaguey, CUB
Queretaro, MEX
Camaguey, CUB
Queretaro, MEX
San Salvador, ESA
San Salvador, ESA
Mayaguez, PUR
San Salvador, ESA
San Salvador, ESA
Queretaro, MEX
Mayaguez, PUR
Guatemala, GUA
San Jose, CRC
San Jose, CRC
Gurabo, PUR
Gurabo, PUR

6-jul-19
11-ago-19
18-may-19
17-ago-19
12-jul-19
19-jul-19
6-jul-19
19-jul-19
23-feb-19
27-abr-19
19-may-19
6-abr-19
19-may-19
19-may-19
23-feb-19
6-abr-19
26-abr-19
28-abr-19
28-abr-19
23-mar-19

23-mar-19

NACACU23
SYDNEY
RICHMOND
KAMLOOPS
TORONTO
CAMAGUEY
NACACU23
CAMAGUEY
ATHPERFORM
CNU18U20
CAU18U20
CFUNMAY
CAU18U20
CAU18U20
ATHPERFORM
CFUNMAY
CNU18U20
CNU18U20
CNU18U20
UAAJUV
UAAJUV
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JAVELIN THROW

DOB AGE cAT NAT

PLACE

DATE

EVENT

21-oct-97 22 U23 GRN
2-abr-93 26 s TTO
2-feb-94 25 s USA
16-nov-85 34 s USA
28-mar88 31 s LCA
10-jun-95 24 s TTO
8-feb-96 23 s USA
17-ene-00 19 MTTO
1-ene-97 22 | u23 GRN
11-ene-90 29 s USA
4-may-90 29 s MEX
18-jul-90 29 s MEX
3-jul-00 19 [fE2Y cus
23-mar-94 25 s MEX
25-ago-00 19 CuB
14-feb-92 27 s MEX
13-ene-95 24 s JAM
24-ene-98 21 'u23 CUB
3-0ct-89 30 s GUA
3-oct-96 23 s JAM
1-ene-98 21 | u23 CAN
9-mar-98 21 ' u23 PUR
30-mar-94 25 s CAN
1-sep-87 32 s CUB
15-abr-96 23 s BAH

1-ene-99 20 wu23 BAR
2feb-92 27 s JAM
1-ene-98 21 u23 CAN

29-ago-91 28 S DMA
16-may-92 27 s GRN
22-abr-95 24 s SKN

MKz

ENEMMEME &

NI K

Lima, PER
Turku, FIN
Minsk, BLR
Des Moines, 1A, USA
Lima, PER
Port of Spain, TTO
Stroudsburg, PA, USA
Jacksonville, FL, USA
Queretaro, MEX
Des Moines, IA, USA
Tucson, AZ, USA
Tucson, AZ, USA
La Habana, CUB
Chihuahua, MEX
La Habana, CUB
Tucson, AZ, USA
Kingston, JAM
Santiago, CUB
San Salvador, ESA
Kingston, JAM
Gulf Shores, AL, USA
Ponce, PUR
Ann Arbor, MI, USA
Talence, FRA
Austin, TX, USA
Austin, TX, USA
Kingston, JAM
Cacomb, IL, USA
Chihuahua, MEX
Auburn, AL, USA
Hammond, LA, USA

10-ago-19
11-jun-19
9-sep-19
27-jul-19
10-ago-19
2-feb-19
29-jun-19
24-may-19
7-jul-19
27-jul-19
16-may-19
16-may-19
9-feb-19
1-jun-19
9-feb-19
16-may-19
25-may-19
16-feb-19
31-mar-19
20-jun-19
23-may-19
27-abr-19
3-may-19
23-jun-19
29-mar-19
28-mar-19
25-may-19
10-may-19
1-jun-19
6-abr-19

22-mar-19

PANAMG
PAAVONURMI
USAXEUR
NATCH
PANAMG
PORTOFSPAIN
AMJAVFEST
NCAAEAST
NACACU23
NATCH
TUCSONELITE
TUCSONELITE
CONFRONT
CNA
CONFRONT
TUCSONELITE
ALLCOMERS
ABONET
SELECTIVO
NATCH
NAIACH
JUSTASLAI
LENPADDOCK
DECASTAR
TEXASRELAYS
TEXASRELAYS
ALLCOMERS
MACOMB
CNA
TIGERTRACK
SOUTHDUAL

WR 98.48 (800grs) - Jan Zelezny (CZE) - Jena GER - 25MAY1996
WR U20 86.48 (800grs) - Neeraj Chopra (IND) - Bydgoszcz POL - 23JUL2016
WB U18 89.34 (700grs) - Braian Toledo (ARG) - Mar del Plata ARG - 06MAR2010
NACAC 91.29 (800grs) - Breaux Greer (USA) - Indianapolis IN USA - 21JUN2007
CADICA 72.70 (800grs) - Fernando Palomo (ESA) - Maracaibo VEN - 19AUG1998
(800g) (68.00)

1 87.31 QNN Anderson Jamal PETERS

2 86.09 Keshorn WALCOTT

3 83.21 Michael SHUEY

4 82.84 Riley DOLEZAL

5 82.19 m Albert REYNOLDS

6 79.74 Shakeil Kadeem WAITHE

7 78.82 Curtis THOMPSON

8 78.78 Tyrig HORSFORD

9 78.10 Markim FELIX

10 77.47 Tim GLOVER

11 77.32 Josue MENENDEZ BEJARANO

12 76.83 Carlos Alberto ARMENTA CASTRO

13 76.68 m Edel BORUNDARENA

14 76.33 David Alberto CARREON MANRIQUEZ

15 73.92 Yarovis CONTRERAS

16 73.38 David OCAMPO BRAVO

17 73.02 Orlando Noel THOMAS

18 72.66 Ronny CEDENO

19 72.21 m Luis Mario TARACENA CABRERA

20 71.65 Elvis GRAHAM

21 70.74 Roan ALLEN

22 70.56 Felix TORRES

23 69.34 Evan KARAKOLIS

24 69.24 Leonel SUAREZ FAJARDO

25 69.22 Denzel PRATT

26 69.15 Zion HILL

27 69.08 Orrin Kenneth POWELL

28 68.89 Brendan ARTLEY

29 68.79 Andre BAZIL

30 68.19 Emron GIBBS

31 68.08 Adrian Adriel WILLIAMS
CADICA

1 72.21 QY Luis Mario TARACENA CABRERA

2 67.03 Jonathan Javier CEDENO MORENO

3 65.83 m Ivan JOSE SIBAJA CERDA

4 62.79 Ronald Edyberto RAMIREZ LEIVA

5 61.70 Armando Abdiel CABALLERO ESPINOSA

6 58.26 Juan Bladimir GARCIA ROJAS

7 58.20 Rafael Alberto GRIJALBA JIRON

8 55.17 Rowe Francisco MIRANDA ESPINOSA

9 53.20 Brayan Mauricio MURILLO CARVAJAL

10 53.11 Ricardo Alfredo CORNEJO DURAN

OUTDOOR RANKING

GUA
PAN

3-oct-89 30 s
26-ago-95 24 S
20-may-00
2-dic-95 24 s
7-feb-01
10-may-96
17-oct-99 20 ' U23
25-abr-98 21 | U23
23-oct-98 21 U23 CRC
11-ago-99 20 U23

NACAC RANKING 2019

San Salvador, ESA
Panama, PAN
San Jose, CRC
San Salvador, ESA
San Salvador, ESA
Managua, NCA
Managua, NCA
Panama, PAN
San Jose, CRC
San Salvador, ESA

31-mar-19
9-mar-19
20-jul-19
31-mar-19
18-may-19
23-jun-19
23-jun-19
7-jun-19
25-may-19
1-sep-19

SELECTIVO
PANAMA
SANJOSE
SELECTIVO
CAU18U20
CAMAYOR
CAMAYOR
PANAMA
SANJOSE
NATCH
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(700g) (45.00)

DOB AGE catT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 67.35 David MANCINI 1-ene-02 17 JUER CAN I+l  Syney, CAN 10-ago-19 SYDNEY
2 64.55 Samuel MENDEZ 14-ene-03 16 JUEY CUB E= Camaguey, CUB 17-jul-19 CAMAGUEY
3 64.31 Keyshawn STRACHAN l-ene-03 16 [UtE BAH EE= George Town, CAY 21-abr-19 CARIFTAG
4 62.86 Jose ESCALONA 27-mar-03 16 QLR CUB B= Camaguey, CUB 17-jul-19 CAMAGUEY
5 61.67 Cameron THOMAS 1-ene-04 15 WUIR GRN B St Georges, GRN 8-jun-19 WHITSUNTIDE
6 61.67 Luis Angel ORTEGA 1-ene-02 17 RN Mex Wl Tepic, MEX  13-abr-19 TEPIC
7 61.24 Eliott PAYNE 1-ene-02 17 QUEN CAN I+l Kamloops, CAN 4-oct-19 KAMLOOPS
8 59.45 Toren BURR l-ene-02 17 QEUGEY CAN I+l Toronto, CAN 12-jul-19 TORONTO
9 58.88 Yasdani ESCOBAR 16-ene-03 16 WUEN CUB B= Camaguey, CUB 17-jul-19 CAMAGUEY
10 58.50 Alexis RODRIGUEZ 1-ene-02 17 RUEH MeX Bl Queretaro, MEX 6-jul-19 NACACU23
11 58.45 Callan SALDUTTO 1-ene-02 17 WUEY CAN I+l Toronto, CAN 12-jul-19 TORONTO
12 56.49 Joseph VALENTIN COLON 1-ene-02 17 JUEY PUR E= Guayanilla, PUR 30-mar-19 UAAJUV
13 55.77 Veayon JOSEPH l-ene-03 16 LR TTO B George Town, CAY 21-abr-19 CARIFTAG
14 53.95 Andres Josue SALAS ROJAS 19-ago-02 17 JUEN CRC = San Salvador, ESA 18-may-19 CAU18U20
15 52.85 Pedro Antonio SEQUEIRA CRUZ 28-ago-02 17 JUEN CRC = San Salvador, ESA 18-may-19 CAU18U20
16 50.84 Derick Alberto ORELLANA CHEGUEN 13-abr-02 17 QUEN GUA [I“] San Salvador, ESA 18-may-19 CAU18U20
17 48.30 Anthony DIAZ l-ene-03 16 PR TTO B George Town, CAY 21-abr-19 CARIFTAG
18 47.83 Cadeau STRAUN l-ene-03 16 QLN SKN B George Town, CAY 21-abr-19 CARIFTAG
19 46.94 Yamil RIVERA 1-ene-02 17 JUEY PUR BE= Mayaguez, PUR 7-abr-19 CFUNMAY
20 46.73 Luis RODRIGUEZ 1-ene-03 16 RUEY PUR E= Mayaguez, PUR 7-abr-19 CFUNMAY
21 46.62 Alexis GONZALEZ 1-ene-02 17 JUEY PUR BE= Guayanilla, PUR 30-mar-19 UAAJUV
22 46.50 Jhonatan Josue CARDENAS ARIAS 20-mar-03 16 QUEN ESA == San Salvador, ESA 18-may-19 CAU18U20
23 46.14 Omar SANCHEZ l-ene-02 17 JUER MEX W'l Queretaro, MEX 23-feb-19 ATHPERFORM
24 45.97 Elian Geovanny QUINTERO ROJAS 5-ene-02 17 JUEN CRC = Turrialba, CRC 23-mar-19 TORNEOU18
25 45.93 Amin Abdiel GUERRA FARQUEZ 4-sep-03 16 JUEN PAN ™ San Salvador, ESA 18-may-19 CAU18U20
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DECATHLON

WR 9126 - Kevin Mayer (FRA) - Talence FRA - 16SEP2018

WR U20 8397 - Torsten Voss (GDR) - Erfurt GER - 07JUL1982

WB U18 7864 - Cedric Dubler (AUS) - Townsville AUS - 30SEP2012
NACAC 9039 - Ashton Easton (USA) - Eugene OR USA - 23JUN2012
CADICA 7517 - Santiago Mellado (ESA) - Seoul KOR - 29SEP1988

SENIOR (+5000pts)

RANK  MARK NAME DOB AGE cAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 8711 Damian WARNER 4-nov-89 30 s CAN I*l  Gotzis, AUT 26-may-19 HYPOMEET
2 8473 Lindon VICTOR 28-feb-93 26 s GRN BEd Gotzis, AUT  26-may-19 HYPOMEET
3 8453 Pierce LePAGE 22-ene-96 23 s CAN I#l Talence, FRA 23-jun-19 DECASTAR
4 8344 Zach ZIEMEK 23-feb-93 26 s USA ==  Talence, FRA 23-jun-19 DECASTAR
5 8295 Devon WILLIAMS 17-ene-94 25 s USA E=  Dpes Moines, IA, USA 26-jul-19 NATCH
6 8227 Solomon SIMMONS 26-sep-93 26 s USA E=  pesMoines, IA, USA 26-jul-19 NATCH
7 8188 Harrison WILLIAMS 7-mar-96 23 s USA E=  pes Moines, IA, USA 26-jul-19 NATCH
8 8130 m Ayden OWENS 28-may-00 19 m PUR BE= Azusa, CA, USA 18-abr-19 BRYANCLAY
9 7965 Leonel SUAREZ FAJARDO 1-sep-87 32 s CUB E= Talence, FRA 23-jun-19 DECASTAR
10 7715 Taylor EHRHARDT CAN I*l Azusa, CA, USA 18-abr-19 BRYANCLAY
11 7708 Briander RIVERO REYES 23-abr91 28 s CUB E= LaHabana, CUB 9-mar-19 COPACUBA
12 7517 m Ken MULLINGS 28-abr-97 22 U23 BAH E= Lima, PER  7-ago-19 PANAMG
13 7439 Abdel Kader LARRINAGA HERNANDEZ 13jul-94 25 s cus E= Arona, ESP  9-jun-19 MEETPC
14 7116 Asani HYLTON 6-ene-97 22 |uU23 JAM B Hobbs, NM, USA 17-may-19 NJCAACH
15 7056 Felipe de Jesus RUIZ LOPEZ 20feb-95 24 s MEeX H*l Chihuahua, MEX 2-jun-19  CNA
16 6862 Josue LOUIS 31-0ct-87 32 s HAl IH Naxos, GRE 9-jun-19 NAXOS
17 6829 Luis Fernando NOGALES RESENDIZ 1-feb-96 23 s MEex Bl Chihuahua, MEX 2-jun-19  CNA
18 6795 Jaffet JUAREZ BUSTAMANTE 18-may-97 22 w23 MEX 'l Chihuahua, MEX 2-jun-19 CNA
19 6679 Telvin TAVERNIER l-ene-93 26 s CAN I#l Tucson, AZ, USA 5-abr-19 TUCSON
20 6675 Ismael DE LOS SANTOS 13may-00 19 [ bom EE  santo Domingo, DOM 2-may-19 IMILITARES
21 6549 Kendrick THOMPSON 28-ago-97 22 ' u23 BAH EE=  San Jose, CRC 20-jul-19 PANAMU20
22 6513 Ricardo Israel SILVA PUGA 17-ene-97 22 u23 MEX 'l Queretaro, MEX 8-feb-19 ESTATAL
23 6353 Gian HERNANDEZ 20-jun-00 19 MCUB E= LaHabana, CUB 9-mar-19 COPACUBA
24 6313 Ronald Edyberto RAMIREZ LEIVA 2-dic-95 24 s GUA [“ll Guatemala, GUA 26-abr-19 TNAM
25 6262 Camilo SANCHEZ GERMAN 8-jul-97 22 [U23 DOM mm Santo Domingo, DOM 2-may-19 JMILITARES
26 6188 Javier MALDONADO HERNANDEZ 25-ag093 26 S DOM mm SantoDomingo, DOM 2-may-19 JMILITARES
27 6026 Esteban Josue IBANEZ GUEVARA 5-dic-00 19 m ESA == Managua, NCA 23-jun-19 CAMAYOR
28 5741 Enmanuel MERCEDES 21-ene-99 20 'U23 DOM mm Santo Domingo, DOM 2-may-19 JMILITARES

CADICA

RANK  MARK NAME DOB AGE cAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 6359 Ronald Edyberto RAMIREZ LEIVA 2-dic-95 24 s GUA [“[ LaHabana, CUB 8-jun-19 BARRIENTOS
2 6026 Esteban Josue IBANEZ GUEVARA 5-dic-00 19 m ESA == Managua, NCA 23-jun-19 CAMAYOR
3 5950 Youssef Ibrahim QASEM FRANCO 21-may-98 21 U23 GUA [« Managua, NCA 23-jun-19 CAMAYOR
4 5804 Luis Diego PORRAS RODRIGUEZ 12-sep-01 18 CRC = SanJose, CRC 28-abr-19 SANJOSE
5 5603 Cristopher HERNANDEZ CAMBRONERO 17-sep-01 18 ECRC = SanJose, CRC 28-abr-19 SANJOSE
6 5578 Edgar NIETO 20-ene-93 26 S PAN &™ Managua, NCA 23-jun-19 CAMAYOR
7 5179 Julio Alberto FLORES CRUZ 28-jun-00 19 m NCA == Managua, NCA 31-mar-19 MANAGUA
8 4426 Juan Fernando ALVAREZ QUINTANILLA 7-abr-99 20 U23 HON == sanPedroSula, HON 6-abr-19 SANPSULA
9 4349 Joel Fabricio GUTIERREZ GOMEZ 7-sep-97 22 U238 CRC = San Jose, CRC 25-may-19 SANJOSE
10 4222 Dennis Manuel SILVA TOLEDO 21-sep-01 18 m NCA == Managua, NCA 23-jun-19 CAMAYOR
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U20 - (shot 6kg, Hurdles 0.99m, Discus 1.75kg, Javelin 800grs) (+4500pts)

DOB AGE cAT

PLACE

DATE

EVENT

RANK  MARK
1 7439
2 7021
3 6923
4 6880
5 6763
6 6639
7 6629
8 6627
9 6426
10 6325
11 6243
12 6194
13 5904
14 5826
15 5383
16 5073
17 4681

Yancarlos HERNANDEZ SOUCHAI
Derek PEKAR
Josmi SANCHEZ
Raydel TASE
Elby OMOHUNDRO
Mauricio GALINDO VEGA
Erdwyn HERNANDEZ
Jett KINDER
Esteban Josue IBANEZ GUEVARA
David EDMONDSON
Ricardo SMITH
Corbett FONG

Cristopher HERNANDEZ CAMBRONERO

Luis Diego PORRAS RODRIGUEZ
Fernando DURAZO
Edgar Jose GALLARDO SOTO
Dennis Manuel SILVA TOLEDO

U18 - (Shot 5kg, Hurdles 0.91m, Discus 1.5kg, Javelin 700grs) (+4500pts)

RANK

MARK

20-jun-00
1-ene-00
15-dic-03
1-ene-02
1-ene-00
21-jul-00
10-feb-01
4-jul-01
5-dic-00
17-nov-00
22-mar-00
13-oct-00
17-sep-01
12-sep-01
1-ene-00
22-feb-00
21-sep-01

19
19
16
17
19
19
18
18
19
19
19
19
18
18
19
19
18

u20
u20
u18
uU18
u20
u20
u20
u20
u20
u20
u20
u20
u20
u20
u20
u20
u20

@]
C
o~]

USA
CuB
cuB
USA
GUA
CuB
USA
ESA
JAM
JAM
USA
CRC
CRC
MEX
CRC
NCA

| [N

La Habana, CUB
Arcadia, CA, USA
La Habana, CUB
La Habana, CUB
Arcadia, CA, USA
Guatemala, GUA
Camaguey, CUB
San Jose, CRC
San Jose, CRC
Kingston, JAM
Kingston, JAM
San Jose, CRC
San Jose, CRC
San Jose, CRC
Queretaro, MEX
San Jose, CRC
San Salvador, ESA

18-may-19
6-abr-19
8-jun-19
8-jun-19
6-abr-19
26-abr-19
1-jul-19
20-jul-19
20-jul-19
28-mar-19
28-mar-19
20-jul-19
5-jul-19
20-jul-19
14-abr-19
28-abr-19

18-may-19

CONFRONT
ARCADIAINVT
CONFRONT
CONFRONT
ARCADIAINVT
CNU18U20
CONFRONT
PANAMU20
PANAMU20
KINGSTON
KINGSTON
PANAMU20
JUEGOSNAC
PANAMU20
CONADEIP
CNU18U20
CAU18U20

6127
6042
5083
4971
4855
4837
4534

1
2
3
4
5
6
7

OUTDOOR RANKING

Isaiah COLLINS
Quinn CAMERON
Sebastian GRANADOS ESQUIVEL
Josue David HEPBURN RAPALO

Uriel Enmanuel BETETA HERNANDEZ
Andrik Jamil MORALES MATAMOROS

Gerald Alberto JIMENEZ TORRES

1-ene-02
1-ene-02
25-jul-02
30-abr-02
28-may-02
1-sep-02
31-ene-03

NACAC RANKING 2019

17
17
17
17
17
17
16

u18
uUis
u18
uUis
u18
u1s
u18

CAN
CAN
CRC
HON
NCA
CRC
CRC

L

(]|

Kamloops, CAN
Kamloops, CAN
San Salvador, ESA
San Salvador, ESA
San Salvador, ESA
San Jose, CRC
San Jose, CRC

7-jul-19
7-jul-19
18-may-19
18-may-19
18-may-19
28-abr-19
28-abr-19

KAMLOOPS
KAMLOOPS
CAU18U20
CAU18U20
CAU18U20
CNU18U20
CNU18U20

PAG 41 OF 41



